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~ 48™ MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID) (FWD)
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MEMORANDUM FOR SEE DISTRIBUTION

' SUBJECT CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION ZND FINAL SUPPLEMENTAL 0020-
2004 CID259 80138 —5H9B : P

. DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES :
' -1.31 JAN 2004, 0156 =31 JAN 2004, 0156; 28TH COMBAT SUPPORT HOSPITAL

(CSH) BAGHDAD IRAQ (IZ)

_DATE/TIME RTED 31 JAN 2004 1650 _

' ACLU-RDI 2271 p.1

Io@)(")”"/ b(Dh

('I’) (c) —"I

] (DECEASED), CLV; IRAQI
EGYPT i

DETERMINED DEATH) -

INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY:
This is.an “Operation' IrEIqi Freedom Invest1gat1on _— | ‘0 (I’) [C) -y

' About 1640, 31 J an 04, the 10% MP BN (CID) reported via Serlous Inc1dent Report (SIR),
a detamee died whlle in the custody of U. S. Forces at the 28 CSH _

Investlgatlon dlsclosed that about 0700 25 Apr 03 | “ as detained by
Coalition Forces for reasons unknown and detained at Camp Cropper. On 26 Jan 04 -
—was treated by the 744th Mlhtary Police (MP) Battalion (BN) for-a minor injury
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do_f drzzmess, headach ' :
Care Unit (ICU), 28" C;

treatment On 26 Jan 2004, while in the ICU % (7') -4
, sustarned a severe head injury. Between '
Worsened and a CT scan dlsclosed hemorr_ aging
_drsclosed hemorrhagmg to the bram from thefal ‘

urosufgeon, 28" CSH, \o C?—) -2

: ures durmg surgery met wrth b (1_)(0 "'f

:as not conducted and the Death
f death, which was “Brainstem
) gulpattry ” The manner of death

Orlgrnally 1t was beheved an autopsy (
Certificate prepared by U.S. Forces only l ¢
Compressron due to “Intracramal hemorrhag ,; an,
was undeterrnmed o

On 3 Mar 05, thrs office recelved Request for Correctron (RFC) 0136 05-CID001 from
HQUSACH)C reportmg there were Investrgatlve and Administrative deﬁcrencres and

_requested this investigation be re-opened to conduct addltlonal 1nvest1 ative activity and
obtaln addrtronal documentation. » ' :
B _..\a(})(‘)"t S ; I,C‘?:)(a) -3
Ot hrs office obtained- a copy of the aut :‘, report pertaining to the
hich was prepared by Dr. p¥orensic Pathologists, =
Mrmstry of Health Baghdad 1Z. vitopsy report Ilsted the cause

Durrng further investion

| there was 110 manner of death hsted Dr. » stated in the autopsy report that he
B agreed w1th the cauise of death as lrsted__, wthe Death C Jrﬁcate issued by Coalition Forces.

I Csr) (& -{. Medico I egal Institute, Ministry of Health, Baghdad, IZ; and were briefed on AL
RC edical hrstory while in U.S Coalition Forces custody and the circumstances of
is fall as reported by hospital staff. Both Dr. and Dr agreed based upon I9("IL7<C> ﬁ'\
_ medical hrstory, the injuries, which were hoted in the autopsy report, could
be consistent W1th a fall causing the brain hemorrhage which caused his death. Dr.
er related there were no injuries on. the body of that were

' consrstent with being beaten or abused
Although all avallable evidence and 1nformat10n rndrcat ath was
- - aceidental, neither the Death Certificate nor the Autopsy report hsts a manner of death
therefore the manner of death wﬂl remarn as undeterrnmed .
l,(ft) (-

On 13 Sep 05, this 1nvest1gat1on was brlefed to CPT ‘Staff Judge
Advocate Mult1 Natronal Corps-Iraq, (MNC-T) Camp Vrctory, IZ who opined

S

ne3sel -
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'STATUTES:

NA ‘
EXHIBITS/SUBSTANTIATION | RIRE T
R
_ ADDED ATTACHED |
32 Agent’s h1vest1gat1ve Report (AIR) o_f ”f - 05 ¢basfs_ ’

for re-opening this case; coordination with Dr.
coordination to have autopsy report translated and

rev1ewthe autopsyreport o R \o{ )(C)-Z_,

33 Request fot Autopsy Apphcat1on (wntten in Arablc) from the Al Jua1ﬁr Pollce
Departnlent 1Z, dated 18 Feb 04 l S ;

- 34, Enghsh translatlon of Request for Autopsy Apphcat1on date translated 14 Sep 05

35. Autopsy report (Wrrtten in Arabic), dated 19 Feb 04, pertalnmg to MI‘ v, ]

36 Engllsh translat1on of au opsy r)ep‘ort date translated l4 Sep 05,

37 AIR of S. dated 12 Sep 05, detailing 1nterv1ew of Dr N jand Dr
' d coord1nat1on with SJA ' SRS e
b( PO-F
ADDED NOT ATTACHED

_NONE, |

The originals of Exhibits 32, 34 36 and 37 are forwarded w1th the USACRC copy of th1$ -
. report. The originals of Exhibits 33 and 35 are mamtamed in the files of the Med1co Legal

Instrtute Mlmstry of Health, Baghdad 1Z. ‘

STATUS Th1s isa F1na1 Report Commander S Report of Drsc1pl1nary Actlon Taken (DA :

Form 4833) is pending;

bC?) C‘);I

PO

Rep o‘r_tP'r_epared;By: o

Report Approved By

(ﬂ,—) [ . Detachrnent Commander | n2 35!: 7
3 B
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DISTRIBUTION

sbelvo1rdms armv sm11 mll)
R, llthMP BN (CID) (FWD) AP )

MAJ— HQ MNC- I, APO AE 09342

centcom sm11 mil)

@ 1raq centcom qmﬂ mﬂ)

0o
023528
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DATE 25 MAY 2005

FROM SAC 48™ MILITARY POLICE DET (CID) (FWD) ,_
TO:  DIRECTOR, USACRC, USACIDG, FORT BELVOIR, VA -
CDR, 11™ MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID) (FWD)
"~ CDR, 3D MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID)
" CDR, USACIDC, ATTN: CIOP-ZA, FORT BELVOIR VA
- CDR, 48THMPDET(CID)(FWD) S
'DET SGT, 48" MP DET (CID) (FWD). -~ .
MNE-I, CHIEF OF STAFF, DETAINEE oPS
SJA, MNC-I .
PMO,MNCf . ' ' '
* CHIEF, INVESTIGATIVE OPERATIONS DIVISION, USACIDC
* DEPUTY CHIEF OF STAFF FOR OPERATIONS, USACIDC
CID CURRENT OPERATIONS USACIDC

_SUEJECT CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION 3 SUPPLEMENTAL 0020:04-
C]D259-801.38—5H9B :

RELEASER

1. DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES
131 JAN 2004, 0156 — 31 JAN 2004, 0156; 28™ COMBAT SUPPORT

¥ /:H.O“SPITAL (CSH), BAGHDAD, IRAQ (12)

2, DATE/TIME REPORTED 31 .IAN 2004, 1650

b (‘:)Z)Lc) - ?9( z)-\

4 SUB.TECT NONE (UNDETERMINED DEATH)

3. INVESTIGATED BY:

m Lo)-—%

) (DECEASED); CIV; RAQL;
B EGYPT;

5. VICTIM:

INTERNMENT SERTAL NUMBER (ISN);
MALE; WHITE; CELL B, BUILDING 4, CAMP CROPPER, BA
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (BIAP) 1Z; AKA:

NED DEATH)

6. INVESTIGATIV E SUMMARY THE ]NFORMATION IN THIS REPORT IS
BASED UPON AN ALLEGATION OR PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION AND
MAY CHANGE PRIOR TO THE COMPLETION OF THE INVESTIGATION

THIS IS AN “OPERATION IRAQI FREEDOM” ]NVESTIGATION : 023 529

' UNCLASSIF]ED -FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY o A
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE: . | ﬂﬂ 3908 5 '
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3RD SUPPLEMENTAL

| THIS SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT IS BE]N G SUBMIT TED TO REOPEN THIS
. INVESTIGATION IN ORDER TO CONDUCT ADDITIONAL INV ESTIGATIV E
E ACTIVITY AND ATTEMPT TO OBTAIN ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION

§ WITH IRAQ'S FORENSIC ¢ fu\sr e
HAD'PERF RMED AN AU 'OPSY ON THE BODY OF ." [9[’9@ ~f

~ EFFORTS TO LOCATE D ', THE AL EGED AUTOPSY REPORT |
" ARE ONGOING BY THIS OFFIC NS
']NVESTIGATION CONT]NUES BY USACIDC

FINAL REPORT

ABOUT 1640, 31 JAN 2004 THE IOTH MP BN (CID) REPORTED VIA SERIOUS
_ INCIDENT REPORT _&SIR) A DETAINEE DIED WHILE IN THE CUSTODY OF U S..
' FORCES AT THE 28 CSH ' ‘ ; : :

INVESTIGATION DISCLOSED THAT ABOUT 0700, 25 APR 2003 ]
WAS DETAINED BY COALITION FORCES FOR REASONS UNKNOWN AND -
. DETAINED AT CAMP CROPPER. ON 26 JAN 2004, VAS TREAT
- BY THE 744™ MP BN FOR A MINOR INJURY WHEN JCOMPLAINED
. OF DIZZINESS, HEADACHES AND CHEST PAINS, "
' BVACUATED TO THE INTENSIVE CARE UNIT (ICU), 28'" CSHFOR
. OBSERVATION AND TREATMENT. ON 26 JAN 2004, WHILE IN THE ICU, {iilj
_ ELL OUT OF HIS BED AND SUSTAINED A SEVERE HEAD INJURY.
BETWEEN 26-31 JAN 2004, CONDITION WORSENED AND A CT -
SCAN DISCLOSED HEMORRHAGING TO THE BRAIN. SURGERY OF il
DISCLOSED HEMORRHAGING TO THE BRAIN FROM THE FALL -
FROM THE BED; HOWEVER, A SECOND BRAIN HEMORRHAGE, BSTIMATED
3-4 WEEKS OLD WAS FOUND. -

- | ‘E(T)@Q -2
ABOUT 0156, 31 JAN 2004, DR (LTC) NEUROSURGEON ‘
28T CSH, PRONOUNCED DECEASED AS ALL LIFE SAVIN G _
MEASURES DUR[NG SURGERY MET WITH NEGATIVE RESULTS. 'C : \g (,k) (C) -l"

AN AUTOPSY OF il

WAS NOT CONDUCTED AND THE CAUSE AND
MANNER OF DEATH ARE UNDETERM]NED -
023530
UNCLASSTFIED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY | :
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7. COMMANDERS ARE REMINDED OF THE PROVISIONS OF AR 600- 8 2

. PERTAINING TO SUSPENSION OF FAVORABLE PERSONNEL ACTIONS AND
AR 380-67 FOR THE SUSPENSION OF SECURITY CLEARANCES OF PERSONS

: UNDER INVESTIGATION

& CID REPORTS ARE EXEMPT FROM AUTOMATIC TERM]NATION OF
PROTECTIVE MARKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 3, AR 25-55.

. e 023531

" UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - o
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'_DATE@ 30 MAY 2004

FROM: CDR;,zzND MP BN (CID) //OPS// -
- TO: DIR, USACRC, '
CDR;,HQUSACIDC //CIOP ZA//
CDR, 3% MP GROUBR //OPS//
CDR, BCCF
SJA;, BCCFE
* PMO;; BCCE "
'PMO, MNC-I :
- DCGy Detalnee OPS MNC I
‘DIE ‘AFIP AFME

SUBJECT: CID REPORT oF INVESTIGATION = lSTSUPPLEMENTAL <

0020 04 CID259 80138 5H9B
bh«s éc»H

I. DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES

DRAFTER: SA‘IH
 RELEASER: SA

1. 3T JAN 0470156 = 31 UAN 04701567 28°* CSH, BAGHDAD,
1Z ' . | o o

'2.-fDATE/TIMEgEEEORTEDQ'31AEAN]Q4;AT§SO,‘ o | (. ”
Rl
5. VICTIM: . 1. — (DECEASED W'a)@ \1

L7 IRAQ; NATIONAL DETAINEE REGISTRATION SYSTEM NUMBER
M; WHITE; CELL B; BUILDING 4, CAMP CROPPER, BAGHDAD

3. INVESTIGATED BY: SA §

4. SUBJECT:_-1.3NONE;f{UNDETERMTNED DEATH]

i ’ .
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (BIAP), 1Z; (NFI); [UNDETERMINED
DEATH] : o -

6. INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY: THE INFORMATION IN' THIS REPORT
- IS BASED UPON AN ALLEGATION OR PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION
AND MAY CHANGE PRIOR TO THE COMPLETION OF THE
INVESTIGATION : -

ABOUT 0920, 30 MAY 04, AFTER ADMINISTRATIVE REVTEW THIS - , )
INVESTIGATION  WAS REOPENED. TO FURTHER INVESTIGATE. THE \@C?’)CC' M
UNDETERMINED DEATH OF DETAINEE-.

ABOUT 1640 31 JANudé THE 10TH MP BN (CID) REPORTED VIA
SERIOUS INCIDENT REPORT (SIR), A DETAINEE DIED WHILE IN THE

CUSTODY - OF U.S. FORCES AT THE 28“*CSH BAGHDAD /
C : ' 02353u' V
y | - . | |
' FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE . s '/
| R : S S GBUﬂﬂB,/;
' o v A
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.'APPROXIMATELY_314 WEEKS OLD WAS FOUND .

- 03, DETAINEE

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SANSITIVE = -

PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION DISCLOSED THAT ABOUT 0700 25 APR'
 WAS DETAINED BY COALITION FORCES FOR

REASONSvUNKN ETAINED AT CAMP CROPPER ON 26 JAN -

. 04, DETAINEE - WAS TREATED]BY THE 744™ Mp BN FOR A

MINOR INJURY WHEN DETAINEE COMPLAINED
DIZZINESS, HEADACHES AND CHEST PAI! DETAINER
WAS SUBSEQUENTLY AIR EVACUATED VN‘INTENSIVE CA

”OWEVER A SECOND BRAIN HEMORAGE

b@@{

ABOUT 0156, 31 JAN 04, DR (LTC)
NEUROSURGEON;, 28“*CSH PRONOUNCED DETAINEE gégagb'ﬂ
DECEASED AS ALL LIFE SAVING MEASURES DURING SURGERY MET

 CAUSE OF HIS DEATH W
. THUS DETAINEE
:DISPOSITION’

.INVESTIGATION CONTINUES BY THE USACIDC

ACLU-RDI 2271 p.9

LI TOTE T\T1"'f'“7\'T|TTT'LTl DDC‘TTT "I'lCi
WAL 1Tl AN\ L L VLT L\.-LILJ\J-LJJ. .

an avrorsy oF DETATNEE (NN A NOT CONDUCTED AS THE
NED TO BE RESULT OF THE FALL,
"REMAINS WERE RELEASED FOR

THE CASUALTY r1arson orrrcer 15 sa (NN Ldfi)(d)—’
22" MP BN (CID), APO AR 09342 AT DNVT (302) I

7. CID REPORTS ARE EXEMPT FROM AUTOMATIC TERMINATION OF
PROTECTIVE MARKINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 3, AR 22-55.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
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DEPARTMENT eF 'I'HE ARMY
22ND MILI'I'ARY POLICE BATTALION (CID)

| UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
_ AP0 AE 09342 B

cIMPL-oR © -+, 31 October 2004

(U) MEMORANDUM FOR SEE DISTRIBUTION -

(U) SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION - FINAL
_SUPPLEMENTAL - 0020—O4—CID259—80138—5HQB

(U) DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES ; -
31 JAN 04/0156 - 31 JAN 04/0156; 28™ Combat Support
Hospltal (CsH) , Baghdad, IZ '

| (U) DA?E/TIME‘REPORTED 31 JAN 04 1650,-‘11,“-"_ b/})@g_‘\ L(ﬁ)-]ﬁl

~ (U) INVESTIGATED BY: SA §

(U) SUBJECT: 1. Noné; [Undetermined Death]. - =

(Deceased

— b[?)@)—

(U) VICTIM: 1. | I
C v IRAQ; Internment Serial Number
Egypt; M; White; Cell B, Building 4;
" Baghdad ‘International- Alrport_(BIAP), IZ,

.
4

[Undetermined Death]

(U) INVESTIGATIVE. SUMMARY: -

(U) About 1640, 31 Jan 04, the 10th MP BN (CID) reported,
- via Serious Incident Report (SIR), a detalnee died while .in
- the custody of U.S. ‘Forces at the 28" CSH.

stlgatlon dlsclosed that about 0700, 25 Apr 03 -
jas detained by coalltlon forces for reasons unknown
and detalned,at Camp Cropper On 26 Jan 04,
treated by the 744™ MP BN -for a minor injury when
 complained of dizziness, headaches and chest pains, ¥
|was air evacuated to the Intensive Care Unit (ICU),
28" CSH for observation:and treatment. On 26 Jan 04, while
in the. ICU, fell out of his bed and sustained a
~ severe head injury- Between 26-31 Jan 04, :
condltloned worsened and a CT Scan dlsclosed hemorrhaglng ‘323534

¢ wae), 2-F-085 . S
pem. MR- —LSBM' T&?:?ET J— LAW ENFORCEMENT SENTITIVE 40010
ACLBREDZS71 p10 | R (1L

DOD-049101

W) (-1




# N . ; L .'ﬁf j

SECRET'T LHW ENFORCEMENT SENSiTIVE

“'SEBJECT_~ CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION = FINAL SUPPLEMENTAL ‘
- 0020- 04 CID259 80138 5H9B ’ :

to the brain. Surgery of i 'Llsclosed hemorrhaglng
to the braln from the fall from the bed, however, a second
brain hemorrhage, estlmated 3 4 weeks 1 i Z)(C> L(
(U) About 0156 31 Jan 04, Dr (LTC)
‘Neurosurgeon; 28th CSH, pronounced
1ife. ‘saving measures durlng surger:
results. oo

.'(U) An autopsy of ﬁk;lw.rnwﬂwas not conducted and the cause
fand manner of death are undetermlned
bmbﬂ

_(U) EXHIBITS/SUBSTANTIATION

Uy ADDED ATTACHED;

(U) 11.' Adent’s Investigation Report (AIR) of SA \9(:?') (S -
27 Oct 04, pertaining to re- ~initiation of R

1nvest1gatlon, receipt of SIR, Requests for Assistance,
‘review of investigative file, receipt of Information
Reports, medlcal coordinations, medical corisultations with.
the Armed Forces Institute of Pathology, 51gn1f1cant o
’1ntervlews,'coord1natlon w1th Detainee Operatlons, recelpt
- of documents, coordlnatlon withH detention facrllty, revlew
.3offdeta1nee flles, and review of medlcal récords. ° .

(U) 12.

- SIR, 31 Jan 04, pertalnlng to the death of -

\néﬂ (4- 7

C(U) 13, V-I_'n,dividu-al Sick Slip, 27 -Jul 03, pertalnlng to -

(U) 14. Detainee bio sheet, 7 Jul 03, pertaining toffijil}

(U) 15. AIR of SA— 31 May 04, pertaining to
database searches and Detainee Operations coordlnatlons

" (U) 16. AIR of SA- 2 Jun 04, pertaining‘ o L(Q’)@“a

gSlgnlflcant 1nterv1ews

(U) 17. AIR of saf
significant interview, -

3 Jun 04,.pertaining to

(VU) 18. Statement of SSG— 3 Jun 04, ‘pertaining

to hlS knowledge of the death of
: — ‘o@f) @»1 02 3 3 3 3

SECRET - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE y o
ACLU-RDI 2271 pll.. D S ﬁﬁﬂ}}ll

DOD-049102
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SECRET -IJHN ENFORCEmEﬂHE SENSITIVT!‘PL

SUBJECT CID REPORT OF INVESTTGATION = FINAL SUPPLEMENTAL
- 0020 04 CID259 80138 5H9B ' —

(U)’T 19 " AIR of ‘SA 4 Jun 04 pertalnlng to (})(a}-—'
z"COOrdlnatlons o e
(U) 20, AIR of SAgE -;9 Jun 04 pertalnlng to S
'51gn1f1cant 1nterv1em““” Sl . v
| . m)(c) L
lJun 04 pertalnlng to
ﬁ‘at Camp Cropper

(U) 21, »vStatement' of L
his care and treatment of

(U): 22, Iﬁfbrmatiéh-?apefEééféélﬁrng to the death Of:;fi;' !p(j)éé;%T

t

Identlflcatlon photograph ofhhﬁT:mm JTQ

Hospltal Report of Death 31 Jan 04 pértaining to

- Certificate of béa'th, 4 Feb"04q pértaining" to--'

' (S) -2_'>6’,» -"'D"etainee file perta,i-ning. to— » o
(U)27 Camp ‘Cropp'er.medioal r-'ec»ords" of— '
(U),286 Intervrew/Interrogatlon schedule of D

(U) 29. AIR of SA_ 24 Aug 04, pertalnlng to : \9(")3[(3”)

srgnlflcant 1nterv1ews _

a(U):30;3 Statement of‘SPC 20 Jul 04f'pertaining to béﬁ)@) 2"

“ his knowledge of : ' : : .
_(U),31.'-Mémoranddmifor Record;'27 Oct. 04, pertaininé to
the AFIP consultation o medical records.

Lme-y

(U) The originals.Of‘Exhibits 11,;15421.and:3l are
forwarded with the USACRC copy of this report. The R
 original of Exhibit 12 is retained by the 744%™ MP BN. The ' '
"originals of Exhibits 13-14 and 26-28 are retained. by Camp
Cropper. The original of Exhibit 22 is retained by
- Detairniee Operations. The,locatron_of the original of
- Exhibit 23 is unknown. 'The‘originals of Exhibits 24-25 are
' SECRET ~ LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE _ ) B -
'ACLU-RDI 2271 p.12 . | 000012
DOD-049103

~(U) ADDED NOT ATTACHED: .\

(U) None -

023536
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o kSECRETt; AW ENFORCEMENT SENSTTIVE -
. SUBJECT . CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION = FINAL SUPPLEMENTAL
- 0020-04-CID259-80136-5H3B R

-retalned by the 28“‘CSH The orlglnals of EXhlbltS 29 30
- are retalned by the Ft McCoy Re51dent Agency (CID)

T(U) STATUS ThlS is a Flnal Supplemental report

| VH(U) Report Prepared/Approved By

(U) DISTRIBUTION:

l'USACRC (orlglnal)
1-Thru: CDR, 3" MP Gp (CID)

maT ~

Tot—CDR; —HOUSACTIDE, ATTN: tIoP—Co‘P—co, 60106 St, Ft
Belvoir; VA 22060 S
- 1-PMO,” MNC-I, Camp Victory, Baghdad IZ'(email)
- 1-DCG; Detainee OPS, Camp Victory, (email)
1-File ) o

023537 .
- p
SECRET - 1AW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE : 000013

ACLU- RDI 2271 p.13
DOD-049104
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L R WI - DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY f a .
UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
" 75TH MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID}(EMILD} '
BAGHDAD BRANCH OFFICE S

APO AE 09335

,ClRC-ABE(195-2b) - . 22Feb2004
. MEMORANDUM FOR SEE DISTRIBUTION | "

"~ SUBJECT; CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION FINAL(C) 0020 04 CID259 80138 -
B 5HQB ‘ ‘ o _ _

. DATES/T IMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES ‘
1. 28 Jan 2004/0100 - 31 Jan 2004/0156; CAMP CROPPER BAGHDAD
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (BIAP) APO AE 09335 ’

,DATEmME REPORTED 31 Jan 2004 1650 IQL:D@;)._) {,;;['z) t

 INVESTIGATED BY: SA("

_SUBJECT(S) T, NONE [UNDE:H:RIVIINEDDEATH] 7

MVICTIM(S) 1.8
* M; OTHER; CAMP CROPPER, BAGHDAD INT
AE.09335; (NFI) [UNDETERMINED DEATH]

INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY
_' ThlS is an Operat|on lraq: Freedo mvestlgation
' On 31 Jan 04, th|s office was notlﬂed by the 10™ Military ohce Battahon (CID)(FWD),-

' Baghdad Iraq, of the receipt of a Serious Incident Repor; regardmg the death of a
pnsoner at Ca P Cropper BIAP APO AE 09335. '

Investlgatlon establlshed probable cause to believe ied after sustammg

head injuries fro  areported fall while ad itted to the 28" Co  bat Support Hospital

(CSH), Baghdad, Iraq, for self-proclal ed chest pain: No autopsy was perfor ed, as
“the body was released by the 28t CSH to the Internatlonal Red Cross, Baghdad, Iraq

STATUTES: None - |
| ,EXHIBITS/SUBSTANTIATION

ATTACHED

| o 023538
| - FOROFFICIALUSEONLY -~ .
ACLU-RDI 2271 p.14 - . 000014

DOD-049105
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3 L . . . S
' i

0020 03 CIDO259 80138

i ;F‘eb 04 dt!g ¢66fé‘iﬁa‘tfichfv‘vﬁith cpT G

4 Hospxtal Report of Death 31 Jan 04

. 5. 'Certlﬂcate of Death (Overseas) 31 Jan 04 p o rtammg 9 Mr'

) ‘Photograph deprctmg face of Mr )

. Medlcal records from 28t CSH 26 30 Jan 04 pertalnlng o Mr

9. -Photographlc packet comprlsed of 8 photographs

10 Compact dlSC 04021 2 1111 contammg all photographlc lmages and ongmals of
Exhlbrt 9 (USACRC and AF lP copy only) ' _

NOT A'ITACHED
| None |
The orlglnals of Extiibits 1 thru 3, 6 thru 7 and 9 are attached to the USACRC copy of -

this report. The originals of Exhibits 4 5 and 8 are malntamed in the ﬂles of the 28th
: _Combat Support Hospltal :

STATUS: Thisis a flnal (c) report. This mvestlgatlon is termlnated IAW CIDR 195 1,
paragraph 4- 17a(B), in that the Special Agent in Charge has determined that
furtherance of the mvestlgatlon would be of little or no value or leads remaining to be
developed are not significant. - Leads remaining include ldentlflcatlon and interview of
the ambulance personnel who took custody of the victim’s remams :

: Report Prepared By. ', » : Report Approved By; -

i b(z)“l #

S

“Special Agent, S ~ "SPECIAL AGENT-IN-CHARGE
RS N T T 023539
| . FOROFFICIAL USE ONLY |

ACLU-RDI 2271 p.15 | - 000615

DOD-049106



= +0020-03-CID0259-80138

| DISTRIBUTION

1 DIR, USACRC 6010 6th Street Fort Belvorr VA 22060 5506 (ongmal)
1 - DIR, Armed Forces Instrtute of Pathology, AFIP Annex Bldg 102, 1413 Research
Bivd, Rockvrlle MD 20858 R
1-THRU: - . o B
CDR 10th MP BN (CID)(FWD) APO AE 09335
- CDR; 3d MP GRP (CID)(FWD), APO AE 09335 " '
TO CDR HQUSACIDC (ATI'N CIOP COP CO) 6010 6t Street Fort Belvow VA
- 22060- 5506 :
- 1-CDR, 75“‘ MP Detachment (CID)’ LSA Anaconda Balad lraq APO AE 09391
- (email only, less exhtbtts) ’
.. 1-CIDLNO, CJTF, ATTN: CPT
- (e-mail only/less exhibits)- R |
1 - PMO; 1st Armored Division, Vlctory C mp, APO AE 09335 (e mall only/tess exhrbtts)

~ 1-File i \o(’ﬂ(ﬁ) l

V c orps Vrctory Camp, APO AE 09335

= 023540
U 23940
- 3 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - - o .
o | S 0006816
ACLU-RDI 2271 p.16

DOD-049107



S a RN A AOI S , N
AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT . 0920-04-C1D259-80138

~CID Regulat_wn 195~ 1

. PAGE 1, OF Y PAGES

DETAT LS : . . B ]
BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION About 1640, 31 Jan 04 thlS offlce recelved a

Serlous Inc1dent Report from the lOth Mllltary Pollce Battallon (CID) (ABN)
(FWD): Baghdad Iraq, regardlng the dedth of a prlsoner from Camp Cropper,
Baghdad Internatlonal Alrport (BIAP) Baghdad Iraq,‘whlle belng treated '

at the 29“ Combat Support Hospltal (C : 'aghdadﬂ Iraq APO AE 09335

_ilitary
Pollce . On
'04

'he arranged for

%&? e

jfo be transported to the

\9(?) G) -y

was—a diabeticand was

CHARACTERIS ICS OF SCENE: Mr. conflnement cell was
approx1mately 9 feet by 9 feet by 12 feet high and was made of concrete
with gray. in color walls. The. entrance/ex1t ‘way was located on the north
Wall and ‘was about 3 feet w1de There were no w1ndows present.

CONDITION OF SCENE " 'Upon enterlng the room, the llght was on-and the door
was locked. On the east wall was a red in color plastic. bucket contalnlng»
[what appeared to be urine, two pink in color plastic buckets, and various -
thygiene items. On the south wall were two Meals, Ready to Eat (MRE)
lpackages containing what appeared to be laundry detergent, one red in
color plastic chair, one cardboard box contalnlng various. clothlng, and
two cardboard MRE boxes containing several various. items. One of the MRE
“lboxes contained a small plastic bag of medication in: tablet form. The
plastic bags bore English handwrltlng 1nd1cat1ve of a prescription from
the camp medical clinic. ‘Along the west. wall was one metal beéd frame

. |approximately 4. feet‘Wlde by 1 feet: long contalnlng one. mattress and
»ﬁfseveral blankets w1th th“ bed runnlng nOrth and south On the north wall

ORGANI ZATION e ' o ol .
128 MP Det (CID), 3° MP GRP' (CID),
Baghdad, Iraq, APO AE 09335

S e T 023541

_ TYPED_AGENT’S AME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER. '~
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DETAILS ’ B |
was a yellow in color, plastlc contalner approx1mately l % feet tall by 1
foot w1de, contalnlng what appeared to be water

ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS At the tlme of the examlnatlon, the out51de
temperature was approx1mately 55 degrees and the inside temperature was
approx1mately 50 degrees ’ There were no odors present and a mild wind
factor : ‘ :

' FACTORS PERTiNENTVTO ENTRY/EXIT](E/E):, Entry to the cell could only be
made through the north E/E S S \’( )C\
. ?7 (3 ‘f

SCENE DOCUMENTATION Photographs were exposed by SA-utlllzlng a
Sony Cyber Shot dlgltal camera and a rough crime scene sketch was
completed.

COLLECTION OF CRIME SCENE EVIDENCE& vThere was no evidence collected.

‘SEARCH FOR LATENT: A search for latent prlnts was not ‘conducted due to -
the c1rcumstances of this 1nvest1gatlon. .

SEARCH BEYOND THE SCENE' A search beyond the scene was conducted Whlch
‘ resulted in negatlve evidence. . .

About 1815, 31 Jan 04, M to verlfy
the contents of the small plastic bag of medTcation discovered in thé MRE
box in the decedent’s»cell - LTC| related the medication was both
Mylanta and Motrin, as prescribed by the camp medical clinic, and was a

routine and documented prescription. Heé related the medication would not

precrpltate heart problems lo(lﬁﬂ@ -) L \b( S

(IS
About 1840 31 Jan- 04 1nterv1ewed SSG B B
744TH MP. BN, BIAP “who- related Mr

, 'related an Mp (NFI) from the 79“‘MP Company‘escort d- Mri _
t“28th CSH and then turned over: custody of Mr o another 'MP (NFI)"m

YO wz) 4 L1)6"3'“1

TYPED AGENT’S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER S ORGANIZATION .
12 Mp - Det(CID), 3D MP GRP (CID),
Baghdad, Irxaq,: ‘APO AR 09335 '

“[ PATE 4 Feb. 04 ':7 | EXHIBIT / 02 540
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DETAI LS

from the 79“‘MP Company

s Mr. lked downqta'l rs aftpr Mr ]
was transferred to the Intensiv Ward (1cw), for further observation.
SPC ‘related while Mr. lwas in the ICW, he (Mr.
fell out of his bed and: sustalned a "head 1n]ury - SPC
did nok: w1tness M# .
by a nurse

related he’
fall out' of bed, ‘but was called to the room
NFI) to help put hlm back into tHe bed. SPC related

Mr. was bleedlng from the head and there was blood present on

the floor. SPC related Mr.  bed was about 4 feet off of
the ground and Mr. was confused, dizzy, and could not remember
fallrng-from his bed. : . o o ' ' '

bout 1935, 31 Jan 04, -1nterv1ewed SSG
‘ 9“’MP Company,_Camp Cropper, BIAP, Baghdad, Iraq, who provided a
verbal statement. SSG related between 15 Jan 04 and 29 Jan 04,

|he was the NCOIC for the 28%™ CSH hospltal security detail, as augmented by
the 79" MP Company.  SSG related he recalled the incident where |
M. fell from hig hospltal bed; however, he/(SSG did
not physically observe this fall. He stated SP was working in
the ICW at the time and possibly had better 1nformatlon about the
incident. . SSG did not suspect any wrong d01ng associated w1th
- fall- other than his (SSG - speculation that Mr.
"robably attempted to get up from hlS bed and subseguently fell

, ‘dld not recall noticing Mr. in the- Camp Cropper
'.gfac1llty prlor to hlS medlcal evacuatlon 'f--h CSH onh 26 Jan 04

”ORGANIZAT‘ION - o

112 Mp Det(CID) 3D MP -GRP (CID),

_ R -_Baghdad Iraq, APO AE,O9335

SIGNATURE SRR o | DATE - - o EXHIBIT - ‘) At
. 4 Feb 04 | 043
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Neurosurgeon,

related Mr

About 1330

”N’uro Team,

About 1437, 1 Feb 04, SA telephonlcally interviewed LTC (Dr. )-
28th CSH Baghdad Iraq who, related

4 Feb 04, 'SA-re interviewed LTCf]
had a chronic hemorange that was a minimum of 3 4 weeks old and
wOuu,wgave become fatal 1f Untreated ,

related\durlng Surgery he dlscovered
curred -a minimum of 3-4 weeks prior. LTC
atise of death was a bleedlng disorder

: sustalned by a hemorange offthe braln.-

szho related“Mr.

|AGENTS, COMMENT: LTCf]

About'l356 ‘4 Feb 04, SA
1{NFI), who arranged for Mr.,
CSH. . Dr.

" |About 1415, 4 Feb 04, SA

fall. SGT

related Mr.
|questions ‘asked of him. SGT

body removed along with two other bodies.
bodies were removed on 31 Jan 04,

1nterv1ewed SGT
| 28™ CSH, who related he found Mr.
from his left temple next to his bed conscious, but did not witness Mr.
Enswered several
After a few minutes, SGT
became incoherent and did not respond to

, related Mr.
questions to determine‘his coherent ness.

related the chronic hemorange could have been
catused by a minor trauma to the head.

conducted telephonlc 1nterv1ew of Dr.
body to be removed from the 28TH
- related she contacted the Red Crescent and had Mr.
Dr.
and taken to:the Foreign Sick Medicine
Office located next to the Admlnlstry of Health, Baghdad, Irag. Dr.
related the body would be refrlgerated pendlng belng claimed by famlly
members or the body would just be burled y

elated Mr.

scan, Wthh revealed a brain hemorange ///LAST ENTRY///

on the floor bleedlng

related the

was given a CAT

) TYPED AGENT’S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER =~

O ORGANIZATION

12" MP Det (CID), 3° MP GRP (CID),

DATE .

4 Feb 04

‘Baghdad Iraq, APO AE 09335
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About 1336 9 Feb 04
S-4, 31°T CcSH, and obta
Death which hag hands
' 51gn1ng for Mr,
Death for detalls)

About 146, 9 Feb' 0,
NCOIC S=4;

ambulence drlver.'c
_arranged for the

i (c> ; L(x) :

) ] TYPED AGENT’S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER: -

ORGANIZATION

|12t mp Det(CID)
'Baghdad Iraq, APO AR 09335

3” MP GRP (CID),

SIGNATURE .

" | paTE

9 Feb 04

| EXHIBIT _ (}’713 4[ )
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Photos deplctmg Amerloans .
)/ Photos deplctmg fore1gn na‘uonals "
C1V1l1an Agency Records | '

o Allle/V 1deo deplctmg forelgn
na‘uonals and Amerlcans -
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mme L
1425, 14 Feb 04,
COpleS of Mr

3,1ST CSH and-.

.(see Mz, - :‘:3
o4 e "’(’W‘J'L

k¥:ted w1th Major‘
'lete‘medlcal recofds

TYPED AGENT’S N

T ORGANIZATION.

(DO, b(2)-)
{12 MP Det(CID), 3° MP G’R P (CID),

Baghdad, Iraq, APO AE 09335

' SIGNATURE . e — - ) DATE EXHIBIT

14 Feb 04 - | ‘7 02 549
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Umted Sta', _S: Army Crrmmal -
Investrgatlon Comimand .

PHOTOGRAPHIC PACKET

CASE NUMBER 0020 04 CID259 80138.,

NUMBER = DESCRIPTION OF PHOTOGRAPH

1 S : Photograph deplctmg estabhshmg vrew of Mr H
,conﬁnement cell pnor to entermg B

2 | Photograph deplctmng

“ onﬁnementcell Wlth a
. door ‘ope‘ried_.f R L

3 o PhotOgraph 'djepieting view of northeast corner of cell.

4, ~ "Photo graph depicting view of northeast wall and southeast eorner- =
of cell. . N R -

5. 7 o Photograph dep1ct1ng view south wall of cell
6. B S _ Photograph dep1ctmg view of southwest cOrner of cell.

1 - Photograph deplctmng

, i’hed.

8. ' ’ Photograph deplctmg northwest corner of cell

\9(7)(0)"1 | -’

P .

B T '02°551
Ve . - Bxhibit 4.

L g os'ou 000113
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Bates Pages 23552-23559 deplct photos
which are nonresponswe and have not been
provided based on appllcatlon of the Judge S

- in camera rullngs (tourlst-type photos)
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" DETAILS _ S . .
About 0920 30 May 04, after administrative review, thlS 1nvestlgatlon was
lre-opened to further 1nvest1gate the undetermlned death of detalnee

About 1640, 31 Jan 04, sa il 127 up pET (CID), received a
Serious. Incident Report (SIR) from. the 744th MP BN, Camp Cropper, Baghdad
IZ, pertalnlng to the death of detalnee - (See SIR) '

About 1106 30 May 04, the underSlgned dlspatched a Request for A351stance
(RFA) to the Prisoner Interrogation Team, 75" MP DET (CID), Abu Ghraib,
1z, to obtaln a copy of detalnee dossier file. ¢

About-1328, 30 May 04, the undersighed diSpatohed a RFA to the Ft Riley-»
Resident Agency, USACIDC, to locate,'identify'and interview Dr (LTC)

=+

MED CQ B, 109 MED BN, nprf;nn-unn to the death o
detainee ' ' :

About 1500 30 May 04, -the undersigued‘disPatched a RFA to the Walter Reed
ranch Offlce, USACIDC to locate, identify and interview Dr (LTC)

Neurosurgeon, Interventional Neuroradiologist, Walter
Reed - Army Medlcal Center (previous

ii 28" CsH, Baghdad) ‘pertaining to his

|knowledge of the death of detainee

About 1615, 30 May 04, the undersigned dispatched a RFA to the Rock Island
Arsenal Resident Agency, USACIDC, to locate, identify and interview SPC
| SPC and SSG

~all 79 MP CO, Rochester, MN, pertaining to

the death of detainee

About 1800, 30 May 04, the under51gned dlspatched a RFA to the Ft Bliss
Resident Agency,. USACIDC to locate, identify and interview ‘SGT

31°t CSH, Baghdad, IZ, pertaining to his knowledge
of the death of detalnee R o - o :

On 30 May 04, the undersi ned reviewed the 1nvest1gat1ve flle pertaining to
the death of detainee The undersrgned extracted a DD Form 689,
{Individual Sick:Slip, dated 27 Jul 03, reporting detainee was
seen for Thrombophebitis, Cellulitis and a fever. (See DD Fm 6809)

On 30 May 04, the'uhdersigned reviewed the investigative file pertarnlng to
the death of detalnee The undersrgned extracted a detainee

) TYPED AGENT’ S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER SIGNATURE DATE ‘ .. :
023581
27 0ct 04 ;
CID FORM 94-E FOR OFFICIALUSEONLY  EXHBIT__[| gpayag
- 10CT95 : 7«) ‘ PROTECTIVE MARKING IS EXCLUDED FROM . -
ACLU RD' 2271 AUTOMATIC TERMINATION (Para 13, AR 340- 16) : .
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dossier pertalnln‘
was. taklng

;to Detalneev'- l which related detalnee‘
_as a dally medlcatlon. (See Dossrer)

,CIDCv to locate, 1dent1fy ‘and 1nterv1ew SSG
LDet 3. 744“‘MP BN, pertaining to his kno

on 31'May 04, the undersigned'reCeiﬁed an lnformatlon Reportifrom'the
Prisoner Interrogatlon Team pertaining to. coordlnatlons with the Baghdad'
Central Conflnement Fa01llty, Abu Ghralb (See AIR of SA

About 1120 & Jun 04, the under51gned recelved a 1t Informatlon Report
from the Ft Riley Resident Agency, who reported attempts to contact Dr
on 3 Jun 04 met with negative results. "Contact was 'made with the

‘|Pennington County, Sheriff’s Office, Rapid City, SD, who' reported Dr
résidence appeared vacant. Neighbors repdrted Dr’  had not
een in. weeks and a check of one of Dr previous hospital
employers disclosed he did. not work at the hospital in years. ‘On 4 Jun 04,
coordination with the local U.S. Postal Service disclosed no mail hold or
forwarding for Dr Coordination with Dr National Guard
unit disclosed no detainee medical records were returned to CONUS when the
unit refdeployed‘and there.was no known contact number for Dr

On 8 Jun‘ 04, the undersigned received an . Information Report'from the Ft
Rlley Resident Agency, who reported Dr was located and an. interview
scheduled for 9 Jun 04. : ' : o ' '

About 1400, l6 Jun 04, SA } this offlce, coordinated.with Dr -

(LTC) _, Executive Officer and Dr (COL) —
Commander, 31°% Combat Support Hospital (CSH)'_Ibn Sina Hospital, Baghdad,

1%Z. Dr related that Dr and SGT , both formerly 31°%
CSH, were no longer assngned to the unit and re-deployed to their CONUS
home station. Dr stated tdat he was previously. 1nterv1ewed by
INFTI) and provided all details pertaining to detalnee
death that were available.. Dr recalled that detainee was
admitted intd the hospital. He said there were some problems controlling
detainee and that detainee was strapped down to his -
‘|bed. Dr related detainee ' was strapped down by the arm and
leg on one side of the Body. Detainee allegedly awoke from sleep| .
and attempted to get out of bed and then fell out of the bed on the side he

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER | SIGNATURE TDATE pregrm— Tn
' : : . - ijﬁﬁgﬁﬁﬁiz .
- - | S | 27 Oct 04
CID FORM 94-E FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY EXHIBIT |l
©-10CT 958 ) b@}{-mwmmWMmmmmmamMHMM_ . ' 630124
| AUTOMATIC TERMINATION (Para 13, AR 340-16) i
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|was strapped down By falllng out: of bed in this. manner, detalnee

struck his head causing interior injury to his brain. The hitting
of the head caused a brain hemorrhage, for which detalnee ‘was
treated ; Durlng treatment of the hemorrhage,'lt was dlscovered that
detainee had a prev1ous brain injur The cause of the prev1ous
braln injury was unknown to Dr- Dx ﬁstated that. detalnee
was a diabetic, which had some effect on detainee (N
condition and treatment. Dr | related detainee N
'succumbed to his injuries. ) 3 '

About 1500 16 Jun O4 the undersigned received an Information Reportgfrom
the Walter Reed Branch Office pertaining to the interview of Dr
_ pertalnlng to the death of detalnee -‘(See ATR of SA

[About 1945, 17 Jun 04, SA-submJ.tted a request to the 31St CSH for

-lany and all medical records pertaining to detainee SA
was advised the USACIDC was previously prov1ded the medlcal ‘records and the|
orlglnals could not be located.

'About 1500 18 Jun 04 the under51gned recelved an Informatlon Report. “from

the Carlisle Barracks Resident. Agency pertalnlng to the 1nterv1ew of "SSG
'(See AIR of SAﬁ | -

on 28;Jun'04 the under51gned ‘dispatched a second RFA to the Ft Bliss:
Resrdent Agency to -locate and 1nterv1ew SGT _

1about 0820 28 Jun 04, SA ‘this office, sent a request3for
medical - advice to the Armed Forces ‘Institute of Pathology pertaining to the
Chief Deputy

death of detalnee_ (CDR) *
Medical Examiner, Office © the Armed Forces Medical Examiner, related the

USACIDC did not possess enough 1nformatlon on detalnee— brain
hemorrhage to make any determination. -related that while
detainee could have had a clotting disorder, some disorders make
people prone"to'clots and others to bleeding. Detalnee—may have
used enough ETOH over the ars or be old enough to predispose himself to |
the brain hemorrhage.’ h related the Intra- operatlve dating of a
‘|brain hemorrhage is hard unless reviewed by a pathologist. -
related the brain. hemorrhage coéuld have been very old, possibly years, from
la previous scuffle. _related it was doubtful detalnee_‘
thrombosis was occurring in the brain. They were probably in the
-extremltles and clots were breaking free and proceedlng to the heart
Twwmmnmmmmﬁwmwmmm SIGNATURE ' " | DATE B ﬂﬂﬁﬂS

7 | o 27 0ct 04
CID FORM 94-E - FOR OFFICIAL USEONLY - EXHIBIT | -
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causing the chest palns.,m

manner of détainee .

br ' icould‘not detérminepthe‘cause'andf
Jdeath based on information providedt

V.About‘l500, 28 Jun 04 the under51gned recelved an Informatlon Report from
the 78 MP DET " (CID), pertalnlng to law enforcement ‘and. unit coordlnatlons
and. the interview. of Dr— (See AIRs of SA-and SA_

About 1650, 28. Jun 04, the under51gned re dls_atched a RFA to the Ft Bliss
Resident Agency to locate and 1nterv1ew SGT Coordlnatlon with
31%° CSH revealed SGT redeployed :

About'1930 28 Jun. 04, the unders1gned re- dlspatched a .RFA to. the Rock
sland Resident Agency to locate, 1dent1fy and interview SPC | .SPC
‘pertalnlng to their- knowledge of the death of

’About 1020, 1 Jul 04, ‘the under51gned recelved an Informatlon Report from
the 11*® MP BN (CID) reportlng coordination w1th the 3153t CSH, Ft Bliss, TX,
pertalnlng to the interview of SGT determined he was still in Iraqg
land ass1gned to the 31°% CSH, Baghdad, and could be reached at DNVT

 and the POC is CPT — s-1, 31°% CsH. -

About 2100 8 Jul 04 the under51gned received medical consult- 1nformatlon
from Dr? who related-that after review of Detainee
surgical medical records, many details pertaining to his previous health
qu related there was no documentation as to
how detainee all of the sudden ended up with a head injury.
Detainee was admitted for heart problems and had a terrible
baseline health status (Arterial Sclerosis Cardio Vascular Disease,
diabetes and other health issues). Dr related the death certificate
attributes death to low platelets, causing a bleed. Dr related not
all platelet counts were legible in detainee medical records,
but the ones he could discern demonstrated a downward trend between 27-28
Jan 04 and then back up with the lowest platelet count being 49,000. Dr
did not concur with the Neurosurgeon, 28" CSH, that a platelet
count of 49,000 was not low enough to typlcally cause spontaneous bleeds.
Factors such as detainee iclottrn status may have been-
involved. Dr ‘related detainee may. have been transfused
and his platelet count could have dipped lower then feported, but he did
not have the reports for review. 'Dr could not determine the cause

{history were missin
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arine? of" detalnee "'death,baseonn.the"medical history and

records he was presented w1th Co B ' ‘ " ' .
About’l400;v9 Jul 04y, the under51gned submltted a request for documents,-
detainee.file,-lnterrogatlon file, medlcal records and: detainee interview
land interrogation dates to the Deputy Commandlng General of Detainee
Operatlons, Multl Natlonal Forces- Iraq pertalnlng to detalnee

About 2320 "9 Jun 04 the under51gned 1nterv1ewed SGT— who related
that on the night detalneeq fell from his bed, he was walking out
of a patlents room when he hear oud thud. SGT wvalked into -
detainee ‘room and: found him lylng on the floor. Detainee
hppeared to have 1njur1es,_therefore, SGT -called for the

Mllltary Police to release detainee from his constraints and for‘
Charge Nurse,. 31%% CSH. SGT

stay on the floor until a551stance could be. obtainéd. A Doctor was called

‘was completed, detainee] was placed back in his bed and
restrained. SGT related detalnee— as result of his
injuriés was bleedlng from the left eyebrow and mouth and there was blood
on the floor of the room. ' SGT }did not know the results of the CT
scan. SGT Isaid detainee never said why he was
attemptlng to get out of the bed from which he. fell. When an Inhterpreter
was brought into the hospital- to translate for detaine ' the
Interpreter stated detalnee was speaklng in broken sentences,
which did not make sense. SGT related detainee | after
the fall, seemed disoriented and- confused. Detainee "was_not SGT
—patlent,, therefore; he had no knowledge what'detain’ee_.
was being treated for, did not know why detainee was in the
hospital, saw no monitors attached to detainee and he was not
receiving any type of- fluids. -SGT elated the fall incident was
the first interaction he had with detainee After the fall,
detainee was moved via stretcher because he was disoriented and
confused. SGT related detainee ould not follow
hospital guidahce because detainee continuously tried to sit or
get up when instructed to lie down. SGT vcouldradd nothing further
|to the investigation. SGT related he did not notice any signs of
abuse on detainee however, Hé was not looking either.

<

‘land the Doctor ordered a CT scan for. detalnee_ After the CT Scan|
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About 1515, 10 Jul 04, the undersr‘"ned interviewed 1LT - who related
that after she received detainee in the Immediate Care Ward from
the ICU, she noted detainee enzymes appeared normal. He had no
dlsorlentatlon and he walked from the ICU to the ICW. 1LT related
detainee| contlnuously showed signs .of agitation and beigg antsy,
as he always wanted to sit up in bed or go to the bathroom. 1LT :

stated that when she examined detainee , she noted no signs of
abuse. 1LT related that when detainee was transferred to
her care, she did not use an interpreter because he spoke some English.
While speaking with detainee * he never spoke of abuse. 1LT
related detalnee— appeared in ‘good health when examlned He did
not request any food, as’'she did not ‘have him long enough to get food for
him. - He fell maybe 5-10 minutes after: arriving to his room. I1LT

related there was nothing ‘out of the ordinary noted during the initial

- |treatment of detainee during his time in the hospital.

the undersrgned interviewed Dr (MAJ)

- 4 31“:CSH who related he was called to a351st in
lthe treatment of detalnee after he fell from his bed. Detainee
'was received by the Immediate Care.Ward from the ICU, and
approximately 5-10 minutes after receipt, was found after falling from his
bed. Detainee was immediately treated-and then taken for a CT
Scan. After the €T Scan, detalnee 'went-intd,surgery and Dr

ad no further contact with him. Dr related detainee
did speak some. English and understood English. Detainee
ade no allegations of abuse while in Dr presence. Dr
could add nothing further to assrst in the 1nvestlgatlon ' '

11 Jul 04, the undersigned 1nte-rv1ewed Dr (MAJ)“
31°¢ csH, who related detainee [ vas admitted To the
ICU for chest pain/congestive heart failure. Detaineeq was '
treated with medications and appeared to get much better On the evening

Qf detainee all, he was to be dlscharged from the hospital,
but due to convoy difficultles was transferred from the ICU to the ICW to
spend the night until a convoy could be arranged. Dr as detainee
care physician, completed an examination of him, looking at his
chest and abdomen, focusing on heart and lung problems. _D,_r_-relate,d
that during his examination, he discovered no 31gns of physical abuse.  Dr
related detainee W ' spoke English, was educated and knew he had
heart problems. Detainee ' was appreciative of the medlcal care he

About 1645, 11 Jul 04,

About 1710,
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was receiving durlng hig detalnment Dr-related that- at no time did

detalnee— allege he was belng abused by anyone.

On 15 Jul 04, the under51gned coordlnated with Detainee Operatlons, MNF I
'in attempts t5 obtain the detalnee file, medlcal records and interview/
1nterrogatlon dates pertalnlng to detainee - The undersigned was
advised the previous contact redeployed; however, the status of the request
_would be rev1ewed ' '

On 22 Jul 04, the unders1gned received an 1nformatlon paper from the 'DCG,
Detainee Operations pertaining to detainee ' The 1nformatlon
paper ,related detalneeihad not complained of any headaches or

head injuries prior to admission into the 28th CSH. (See Informatlon Paper)

On 24 Jul 04, the undersigned received authorization from the DCG, Detainee

Qperations .to enter Camp Cropper and conduct'inveqtigativp activity as
necessary. ' '

|About 0827, 26 Jul 04, the undersignhed received an Information Report from
the Ft McCoy Branch Office, USACIDC, who reported S»Pch_and SSG

were interviewed. SPC— was on leave and his interview
would be completed upon return ' - : o

On’28,Jul 04, the under51gned coordlnated w1th the 89th MP BDE, Camp
Cropper, Baghdad International Airport, and obtained the detainee file and
medical records pertaining to detalnee—. (See Detainee File and

' Medlcal Records) . _

About 1033, 29 Jul 04, the undersigned received a detainee interrogation
matrix noting the dates detainee was interviewed/interrogated
while in custody. Detainee ast interview/interrogation date
was 29 Dec 03. Detainee ‘was removed from Camp Cropper and
transported to Camp Slayer, Baghdad, 1Z, between 8-11 Jan 04 and allowed to
visit with his family,on'll'Jan 04. (See Matrix) '

1 Aug 04, the undersigned 1nterv1ewed 1LT
A31°¢ CSH, who related that while. in the hospltal detainee
appeared to be in good splrlts and he was very polite. While 1LT -
poke with detainee he never mentioned maltreatment and
during examination theérée were no signs of maltreatment. Detainee '
came to the hospital for chest pains, but claimed his heart was not

|about 1900,
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hurting. After examination,
heart condition. . 1LT
for detainee

there appeared to be no clinical signs of a
related that he was the nursing care provrder
"in the ICU and when detalnee was screened,
detainee was‘alert, oriented and. possessed all mental facultles
LT ,related that while in the hospital, detainee flipped
[through magazines. and hé would not be expected to have such good motor
skills with & recent head injury. lLT— related detainee
was flne until transferred to the ICU o

lon 3 Aug 04, the under81gned rev1ewed the detalnee flle of detainee

_whlch disclosed a Hospital Report of Death dated 31 .Jan 04 _

{reporting Dr pronounced_detalnee deceased at 0156, 31 Jan

‘04 and the cause of death was Brainstem Compression 72 degrees,

.|Entracranial Hemorrhage 72 degrees, Coagulpattry 48 degrees and -
Thrombocytoperla 72 degrees

On 7 Aug 04, the unders1gned_reviewed the medical records of detainee
which disclosed that on 18 Oct 03, detainee was treated:
with Nltro tabs for chest pains; 26 Dec 03, seen for suspected high blood
sugar; 15 Dec 03‘ seen for blood coming from nose over several days; 19 Nov
03, for heart murmur; on 18 Oct 03, detainee complained of chest
pains, extreme headaches and was found crying in his cell clutching head
and chest. - He was not alert as normal, had dry heaves the day prior.

. DetaineePhad numerous other medical visits, which need AFIP
|consult for determination if the poor health of detalnee —was a

contrlbutor in his death

»On 9.Aug 04, the medical records of detalnee— were. submitted for "
consult by AFIP. : ' : S

About 1015, 23 Aug 04, the under51gned recelved‘an Informatloh Report from
the Ft McCoy Branch Offlce, who reported the. 1nterv1ew of SPC was
scheduled for 24 Aug 04. -

1On 24 Aug 04, the,under31gned received ‘an Information Report from the‘Fortl
McCoy Branch Office, USACIDC, pertaining to the interviews of $SSG
SPC and SPC_ referencin t_helr knowledge of detainee .

R e .

About 1837, 25 Aug 04, the undersigned received an Information Re ort from
AFIP, who reported the Camp Cropper Medical Records of detainee h
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were: recelved : The medlcal records Stlll appeared 1ncomplete, however, DI

was rev1ew1ng them

About 1800 27 Oct 04 the under51gned recelved a M' 51

(MFR) , 17 Oct 04, detalllng the flndlngs of Dr See MFR) /// Last
'Entry /// * . C o R ‘ '
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S 0022 04-CIDOST-Boi3g
Camp Cropper B o | '
1. Category HVD __
2, Type of Incident Prisorier MEDEVAC | | -
3, DTG 311030(L)JANUARY2004 R | S
4, !Locatlon Camp Cropper_BIAP | L - e |
_ 5.>Weekend/Hol|day None e & (?) (C)..Z
6. Personnel rnvolved; LT- L RRTT
RO
vrr Facrllty HVD «
Vi1 QPmmfv I')P > \ :
7. Narrative oflncrdent Not|f|ed by ",15‘_CS‘H'at approx. 1030 'that_ Detairjee ) _
hasdled e A L -
mpl ed on 26Jan04 of chest parn whlle at Camp Cropper MEDEVAC to |
& da £1600, Cardiac event was ruled out and was monitored for 24hrs. !
sstained head i injury secondary to fall while at CSH. CAT Scan revealed i
massive cerebra, pleed with brain shift, Neurosurgery was performed decompressmg bleed : : —
without decompression of brairi. An old bleed, 3-4 weeks old, was found on top of the new injury. i
All these factors would leave the patient in a vegetative state. LTC -neurosurgeon :
estimated not longer than 72 hour life: expectancy : Rk
‘Note: Medical Records show-he was seen at least 8x since 16 J 04 for toe wound and no b

- documented complamts of headache or visual disturbance. T oughout entire records no head . - i )
trauma has been recorded. Oct 03 has recorded of severe h dache but no traurna and no srgns

| of intra-cranial pressure
b( ) (c>; ¥

9. Pubhmty. UNK

| -10. Command Reportlng 744th MP BN

12. Downg'rading Iristru'otions;-

35?@
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31 ‘"I\{Iay 04 thls ofF ce . Celved

About 0900, 31 May 04‘ | ordinated with the N C lI_ to obtam a copy of the
.':detamee file and dossier for Detainee e detainee file or
-dossier could be not Ioca" du There was no record of the d > In the system W|th the | glven
information, : , S A I SR

'} Status Thls RFA is complete No further mves’ugatlve actlwty is antlmpated by thls offlce
' ///LAST ENTRY/// . 1 : .

Y(3) @‘l » \a MO -4

L@, bl

TYPE AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER S ORGANIZATION - Z 3 J ’7 3
: o ©* | PRISONER lNTERROGATION TEAM (PIT)( :
' Baghdad Central COnf nement Facmty Abu Ghruyeb 09342 o
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BASIS FOR INVESTI
contacted by
. a Reguest for
'USACIDC,  APO

\ t“l300 1 Jun 04 thlS offlce was~ o
Washlngton Dlstrlct (CID), in reference to‘
22“‘Mllltary Pollce Battallon (CID),"

locate, fully identify, and 1nterv1ew Dr
Attending Neurosurgeon,_ R

lter Reed Army- Medlcal Center,

e to hls knowledge on the undetermlned

_scan showed
told Detalnee v Y WA
30 Jan. 04 \ surgery he found a raln hemorrhage at
least three wee ath the one he i lall 'dec1ded to perform
surgery on. Dr- related Detainee had not been in his
care or treated by him prior to. the time and date he was consulted for
treéatment of the unreésponsive coridition. - He understood Detainee
initial complaint was chiest pain and would have been referred
to Internal Medic¢ine.: Dr stated he was consulted after s
- Detainee| succumbed to a. coma . He did not observe any signs
'of abuse; ' ' . . -

AGENT’S COMMENT Unable to conduct | 1nterv1ew in- person due to Dr

—prlor scheduled comrnltments. :

 About 1740, 2 Jun 04 SA conducted a.telephonic re-interview
of Dz He stated the procedure he dec1ded to perform was a
»_cranlectomy evacuation of subdural hematoma, and explained beneath’ the
skull is. the dura mater, a membrane, and beneath thé dura mater was a
- -blood clot placing pressure on the brain. Dr stated the
'1njury was cons1stent w1th Detainee falling from the
hospital bed given his pre-existing risk factors:  he was taking
asprln, a blood thlnner, -and the old hematoma He related that those

k@) )I

ORGANEAﬂON -
Walter Reed BO, 3d MP Group, USACIDC

Washmgton DC 20307-5001
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~risk factors have been ‘seen in the general populatlon and
othérwise minor 1njury into’ somethlng more. )]
;further related the removal of the blood
'1njury the braln had sustalned Detalnee
vegetatlve state so the humane thlng to ¢
‘»entllator and allow hlm to explre na‘

'on Detalnee"

A

| \9‘(2)" 1

TYPEDAGENT'S'NA'- \ND SEQUENCE NUJ ¥ , ORGANIZATION |

. SAEEEE ' Walter Reed BO, 3d MP Group, USACIDC,
i Washlngton DC 20307-5001 A0 Qe
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BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION: At 1244, 01 Jun 04, this office. received a Reque
‘ ;-’ﬁom the 22md Mlhtary Pohce Batt hoﬁ (C]D), Umted S

n dmg h1s death (S ee Swom Statement for detalls)

- STATUS Th1s RFA is closed in the ﬁles of thls ofﬁce as no further 1nvest1gatlve act1v1ty is
_-antlclpated ///LAST ENTRY///

s e WO

. Caﬂisle Barracks Resident Agency (Cﬂj)
b(2)-4 -~ 3dMilitary Police Group, USACIDC .
- © Carlisle, PA 17013 023376

Date: 03'J'uno4 L . Bxhibit: (]

-
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swomv STATEMENT ooao —o«( GCD;LSC!- 5’6158
T DATE FLENUMBER
18013 . 35m 04 ﬂ Sl - 0062-0 4-cms42-
N GRADE/STA’IUS
. ssoms

‘ ?} (65 —L

b@@&:

“were replacmg the 744™ MP’s as the facﬂrty gnard& I also arranged tmnspoﬁatlon‘of the
"detainees. I would do mostly the evacuation for the medical detainees that were being
sent out to a hospltal for medwal reasons I would arrange for doctor vimts into the

; afier the magonty of our SOldlel‘S departed .We
were. unable to handle the inside du'tles, thereforc another unit was commg n to handle :
those duties. I left Camp Cropper about the 27 ' 4. We 3
 Arifjan, Kuwait in preparatlon for departure to th
- Q: Do you recall anangmg the medical evacustion of Detaine
"A: I do recall arranging the evacuation of_m late Jan 0
' the circumstances surroundmg his death. I do recall himi expirin

- Q: Did they tell you why he was being medivaced from the facﬂxty‘?

- A: 1 do not recall, I only get instructed to arrange the medical evacuation transportatlon. _
Q: Had Detainee been medivaced before? . .

A: Most of them had been seen before by the ?hysman Asswtant (PA), for problems, but
1.do not recall him being sent out for any injuries,

Q: Do you know who questioned or mterrogai ‘ : S

A: 1 do not know them by niame, there were so many of them coming in an out, but the

ISG would be able to tell who the SpCClﬁc handlers were. It was their JOb to authorize .

those visits, .~ -

Q: Do you have any knowledge ot-emg abused or clalmmg to be abused

~ by anyone? ‘ '

~ A; Not while my guards were: there, 1f it had happened it would have came fomard and

 been reported: L

Q: Do you know of the care and treatlnent thas recelved prior to hlS death’?

A: 1 do not recall any specific care of treativient that he received. Many of them did

require treatment There was 1o need to let the S~3 unless the detamee requlred medical
evacuatlon. _ .

Q: What training the guards have handlmg detamees?

* A: The guards did not recejve any official doctrine training on detainees handlmg, tut 28 2 3 .) 77
to the running of the facility, such as meal times, recreation tlmes and what todoina

i e in’ the 28tll CSH

- | mﬂgofPamMgmgSmtemmtt _ — Pagel ofz Pag‘e‘_s 00@138
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anger, PA, dated 3 Jun 04, Conunued
00520 -Oﬁl C'IDQSCI— ?m ! 35’ :

B Statementof 7

medlcal emergency they were mstructed b y 1me on what to do I was the major lmk for .
. the miajor daily operations of the prison for miy guards. v o
- Q: Do you have anything further to add to thxs statement at thls tnne?
: A NoJ//END OF STATEMENT S ; ,

b (25 _\ b - ﬂ}pedNamequersan dmmxstemrgOatlz)
Al , ARTICLE 136 (b)(4)UCMJ -

(4 uthorzty To Admmmterfng Oath}

- WITNESSES: -
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About 1245 3 June 04 ttus ofﬁce recelved a Request for Ass1stance (RFA) from the 22nd MP BN (CID)
‘APO AE, 09342 to locate 1dent1fy and condiict an interview of Dr. (LTC) Co B;.
- 109th Med BN Natlonal Guard (ASMB) 607 Pnnceton Street Verrmlhon SD 57 069 0434 (VSD)

_' About 1330 3.Tun 04 Sf

'AGENTS COMMENT Numerous attempts o telephomcally contact LTC —b thi
w1th negatlve results - _ ’

About1745 3 Tuzie 04, SANNBEEER
RCSD Who wetf t¢ ""L"-‘ ‘

‘t the res1dence for several weeks .

- AGENT'S COMI\/IENT It is. unvenﬁed but beheved that LTC —may be on Vacatron at th1s time.

At 1430 4 Jun 04, S oordmated W1th Deputy ho had coordmated w1th the Unlted
States Postal Serv1ce RCSD, who related there was 1o ma11 hold or forwardmg dlrectrons for the ;

At 1500, 4 Jun 04, SA-coordmated with SFC—B Co. 109th Med BN, SD,
National Guard, 607 Princeton St. Vermillion, SD, 57069-0434 (VSD) who was unaware of any detainee |
records returning with the unit nor was he aware of unit members who assisted Dr. (LTC) -when

 he treated : Hould not provide any additional phone, work or vacation

~ contact information on Dr. (LTC)

T Last Batey HMIIIIINII0N

AGENT'S NAME AND. SEQUENCE NUMBER ORGANIZATION —

s : _ _ Fort Riley Resrdent Agency, United States Army Criminal Investlgatlon |
\0 Cﬂ - l ' Command 78 Mllltary Pohce Detachment (CID), Fort Rlley, KS 66442 |
DATE ) EXHIBIT
4 June 04 -
CID F¢ e FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Law Enforcement Sensrtlve B ﬁﬁﬂ 14 9
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: 0126 04- CID025
CID Regulatlon 1 95- ‘

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGEY‘._S?"'_

'DETAILS

| Support Hospltal (CSH) T
to fiis head pnor to bemg_ vacuated

i .'VIAGENT S COMMENT LT

';j///////////////// ///////////////////////////////// LAST ENTRY ///////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////

ORGANIZATION:

78" MP DetCID (CSE) |
6" MP Grp (CID, USACIDC)
Ft. Riley, Kansas 66442

—[DATE EXHBIT ' ——
[ogdumos T g 9235
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w 2 6 044)10025 ‘;maeﬁ

SWORN STATEMENT OOBO o({ CID@S‘? §OI33
‘ form see AR 190-45 the proponent agency is ODCSOPS e
RS DATE e Tlme RRES FILE NUMBER
«j k= ‘5@0 DD, 2901‘ . ovzto-ot-\ C,\BO'Z.C'\
V| SOCIAL SECURITYNUMBER . ' | GRADE/STATUS '~
. o o%/ NG

SO AL Co\.\\s mwxqm\ (5\»\&\ /C@a‘b‘\ C.\cmxr_sw\ Q,f\ %a C%F ZQ R
_ want to make the followmg Statement under oath;:
: e . ,Cr&’oam& J_Y‘mc},'
"\.0;3 lh’l’ l'\
e qS 3“ Lacp
& b%‘\ u\wi

ii‘c‘dm 5‘»«59@&-03{ \7 » -rPrl or ts |S o{\e*}-’tt)
‘ Jgu,« f@,@;\ PA T A aQeu} q}t)_/@*f‘ care f)&CO\ oQ:aLeTac ;
-b \A\ce(. &~ ohe of \ms 14.?/‘7' H*f ,Hoo& yvssw\e av\co b’owao Jquw :
L wWeke 0\[50 LQW\B '\Qno‘w*’& C(‘»cQ lqrﬁ age] & darti o3 —@\« UE fuﬂy\;;d\\
co,w)\Aia\ae“le; w2 Len\j oy-h\m eco HQ was e\f&C‘uﬂeco o _(,LQ_ :
‘7,?{-(\,\ C5H be_c,ctv\;e, lu\m\e, es‘-7 !Q/eh o\T CQO(\ flC[( c,cx” A,a, uw\x{qmaﬂ
jw ij w \c{r\' CVV\CQW\@ me and - Md(é, Mo fu}z?em oq
oss¢ (£ Ke:w—f o:\mck "Q° hoT Y@ml AT \/\0’7‘ *La'gjl"“ﬂ”'ﬂ_g
- u~ev‘e 0& T\/\\S —hm TLV‘-— clathee way ey 0"\&'7_ awf’?wlqhec‘
: -_‘F, X woo'(w\ \(CO (e w\,\aL ):Y?? f)k? hisae: to 72%(( C.SJ.}
U.)o, c\T Mtcd «qu 3\ d\ Cawwf Cremoer {H%&,T@
. s To M ovg OQ*’Q:(Q\\‘\*’:&J ¢ledWf  Ss 45 o C@V\’g\"w\
§ uj é’wfﬁ;lt\d‘b @‘{\ )'\-@L‘(‘T Ajnlp(%ﬁ’ E\/@.{(qql : oT -
»WW& WO\WJ detujwee hal died oq the 26|, C§f‘| afrer ]
.«Qrﬁ ha ke )9% euon\v@( Thoce 6(\:\9 v\»\& net to Lo_ ;m%r\'
et k. We vere 1l et tle Jofupen had @llon )

£ b a ‘ovm\t‘mﬁﬂ his n»ed)tcd chf,mw(u Qv |
g‘ﬁf’rm'\evﬁrql\ Tﬂ\ ked jnv -‘ this acu oﬁewt G o \Cc?(ap

Rm—f&) T‘/Q GQQ/TOU"\B‘Q_ Y”C\(vxcauf\ 0:1' Gjt (? cp c(__\ '@‘(‘ af —L
an awove, Sihee I send o 5\«**\%*‘7 L5 L. poot ad cuveent

medleal_eondition axd MWT— a6 j | V‘TL\ lw»\ to f*Lﬂ- ZQ'GLCS-H

@ o __/!o(qy’c) 2
e _ 0o

Q \E.\e\ *{bu‘( u\\*s rm«\m\\\ K\Q&CLL\

mcm-\ Wés TN ée:mx\\ees?
EXHIBIT‘ =

INITIALS MAKING STATEMENT

» : PAGE \ OFY_ PAGES
ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING “STATEMENT OF __ TAKEN AT DATED CONTINUED.”
THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE INITIALED AS

“PAGE___OF..__PAGES.” WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE LINED OUTAND TH@SEAE@E@I]—
WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM.

: DA FORM 2823, JUL 72
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“STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT._ g .DATED &_sue ©4
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'  AFFIDAVIT - ' - )
HAVE READ OR HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE
1 AND ENDS ON PAGE _ﬂ-_ I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE BY |
ME THE STATEMENT ISTRUE. THAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF
EACH PAGE CONTA]NING THE STATEMENT. 1 HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OR |
BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OF THOUT COERCION UNLAWFUL
INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT. . .

| WITNESSES: . ,
Subseribed and sworn to before ‘me, a person authonzed by Law to adminijster
oaths, thxs_(’{gm__ day of m_, 2004
ORGANIZATION. OR ADDRESS A »
Q@CC) o B
’ . e (Typed Nanie of Person Admzmslenng Oath) Y ete) B
.~ Article 136 (b)(4) UCMIJ or 5 USC 30@ 2393 £
ORGAN IZATION OR ADDRESS o (Authonty to Admmtster Oaths) o
INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT ﬁ \I) }3 CC) 7__ | PAGEL\ OFL\ PAGES ﬂ 30145
o For Official . * UsS. Govemment Printing Office: 1993 - 342-027/80494
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© US.CENTRALCOMMAND
7115 SOUTH BOUNDARY BLVD

~ ATTN: CCJ6- DM |
MACDII L AIR FORCEBASE

FLOR JA 33621 5101

| Master Sergeant Pamela AndreWs_ .

~ andrewsp@centcom.smil. m11
(813) 827- 5341/2830

D235685
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| '_ Page(s)_

| FREEDOM OF INFORMATION/
~ PRIVACY ACT OFFICE
o ATTENTION: MCFP
2050 WORTH ROAD, SUITE 13
~ FORT SAM HOUSTON, TEXAS |
| 78234-6013

MR JOHN PETERSON v
~ John. Petersonl @cen. amedd army. mﬂ i
o (210) 221 7826 o :

023547
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US. CENTRAL COMMAND
7115 SOUTH BOUNDARY BLVD
ATTN: CCI6-DM

"~ MACDILL AIR FORCE BASE
FLOR A 33621 5101 o

] -Master Sergeant Pamela Andrews

“andrewsp@centcom. sm11 mil
(813) 827 5341/2830 |
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U s ARMY MEDICAL COMMAND :
o FREEDOM OF INFORMATION/:
-~ PRIVACY ACT OFFICE =~
. _"ATTENTION MCFP
2050 WORTH ROAD, SUITE 13
- FORT SAM HOUSTON TEXAS
) “78234 6013

o MR J OHN PETERSON
~ John. Petersonl@cen amedd army. m11 |
| (210) 221 7826 | |
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U.S. CENTRAL COMMAND |
7115 SOUTH BOUNDARY BLVD
ATTN: CCJ6-DM -
MACDILL AIR FORCE BASE
FLORIDA 33621-5101

Master Sergeant Pamela Andrews
andrewsp@centcom.smil.mil
(813) 827-5341/2830
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AGENT’S INVESTIGATIO

_ ROI NUMBER
: ’ 0073-04—CID065-

f ooao oq~czb;vs<? gola,g»’_"'

Engllsh but related he never

- About 1535 20 Jul 04 S
his knowledge of and the action ta.ken dunng the inci ent pertammg to Deta.mee
28“' CSH, BIQ (See Swom Statem' t'of SPC§ . :

vaoutll_lS,,23Au 04, SA
“to escort Detainee

PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES

- 'ho provxded a Swom Statement detaJlmg
uhile at the

he escorted Detainee ‘ hile he was transported frof Camp Cropper, BIQ via ambutlance to 4
Black Hawk and then flow e 28% CSEL BI SPC_ stated when they arrived at 28" CSH,
BIQ he.passed the escort dities off to SPC who was waiting outside the 28™ CSH, BIQ when the
Black Hawk amved SPC_related he never Ieﬁ the Black Hawk SP( stated he
TYPED AGENT'S NAME ANp SE [ ~JORGANIZATION
L Fort McCoy CID Office
Fort McCoy, WI 54656
DATE EXHIBIT
- 24 Aug 04 - afl C}

CIDTFURNE 94 ] OR OI'FICIALUSE ONLY
B A LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

ACL U- RDI 2271 .60
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( AGENT‘S INVESTIGATION REPORT ; Ro,NUMBERoogooq.a@ggq 30,35,
S - C : o 0073-04-C]DO65- TR

' c:o Regulat:on 195-1

- - PAGE 2 0F 2 PAGES o

N \antlclpated by

PIOXRTES

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND JEQUENCE NOMBER | ORGANIZATION ,
o A ' Fort McCoy CID Office

Fort McCoy, WI 54656
DATE - T EXHIBIT

.- 24 Aug 04 '-
vt | a9

TCID TORN g8 . ,FOROI—FICIALUSEDNLY
_tFe877 . LAWENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

023592

ACLU-RDI 2271 p.61 UG0240
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N 1 I s

T ooB0-o¢-aDass-§0i3%

g LOCATION ‘

Q Do you know what type‘ i ent Detain | j,ecelved vﬂnle at the 28"‘ CSH?
‘ ‘Q Do you know 1f Detame-ad any pnor mjunes before commg to the hospltal on
26 Jan 047 R
. A: No idea. ;
Q; What was your job at Camp Cropper?
At Basically Perimeter Security. ~ RIS
. Q: Did you have any mteractlon w1th Detamee_at Camp Cropper?
~A:No. . D
Q:Did Detaine
while at Camp Cropper?
. A:No, he never said anythmg to me and I don t know if he was ever abused at Camp Cropper
- Q: Do you know anyone who intérrogated Detam ;
- A:No.
. Q: Do you wish to add a.nytbmg to thls statement?
A No. ///End of Statement///-

say anything about be abused or do you know if he was abused

mmAl;sonsERsQNMAmNGs‘r@TeME‘m- - ' | Pagel-onPages
| | o FO‘F‘ﬁ’ﬁ“EF’F“I‘ﬁEAON’a o EXthIt 50

LAW ENFDRL‘EMENT S 023593
SENSITIVE ‘ e

ACLU-RDI 2271 p62 . 080941
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: 0073-04'-,_ 065
_- ”_TAKENAT tLomsp_ag, f\‘], DATED2OJul_

ooao —oc(~ CI’D&S? 8013%

FOR UFEIC{’AL vue B OLBS ﬁ‘f A

| INITIALSOFPERSONMAKINGSTATEMEN'- LAWS EENNSF IGTRICEH T | . Page 2 of 2 ages
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY '
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. US, ARMY MEDICAL COMMAND
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION/
- PRIVACY ACT OFFICE
~ ATTENTION: MCFP
2050 WORTH ROAD, SUITE 13
~ FORT SAM HOUSTON, TEXAS
~ 78234-6013

MR.J OHN PETERSON
~ John.Petersonl @cen.amedd.army.mil
 (210) 221-7826

O2L3594 -5
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AGENT’S lNVESTIGATION REPORT R?f“_‘f??““oozd 04-CID259- 80138 '

J. CID Regulatton 1951

PAGE I OF 1 PAGES

. DETAILS

{On 25 May 05, this ofﬁce rece1ved Request for Correct1on (RF C) 0136-05- CIDOOI ﬁ'om Headquarters US
Army Criminal Investlgatlon Command (USACIDC), to conduct add1t1ona1 mvesuga’nve act1V1ty and obtaln

: addltlonal documentatlon _ _ :

About 1415 1Jun 058 :coordinated with Dr. | j Col.onei Us
Air Force (USAF), US Central Command, Command Surgeon’s Office, Chief, Medical Security Assistance
Branch US Embassy, Baghdad IZ and US 11a1son to the Medlco Legal Instltute Baghdad 1Z. Dr.

the translation but due to the medlcal termmology we requested Dr - :
forwarded a translatlon of the documents to Dr. _ about 2000, 7 Jun 05,

» teplied back indicating his receipt of the translated doctiments and would respond back when '
he could cons1deru1g he was travehng to another forward operatmg base..

W, LG BB

/W’" | 023595

S | | I
48"MP Det (CID) (FWD) = .

«CID FORM 94-E. - =~ FOR# ' S EXHIBIT g” S 45
| 10C ~ LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE - vu
- ACLU- RE)I 2271 p.65 PROTECTIVE MARKING IS EXCLUDED FROM

ATTIORAATIO TRDAAMTAMIART Mzl 14 2R msd ¥ A

DOD- 049156
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a;ozo» Y- crozm 86\39

- : ’ ‘-':'»;.‘r‘ﬁ~\‘.. S S ) » y .
Al Juaiﬁr Police Centeu évestlgatlon The Repubhc of lraq number 1225
Autopsy Request Application Date 02/18/2004 o |

hse accompanyrng thrs appllca‘tlon by
to explain the cause of death and v

- A Medical Judigial Autopsy is requested on the coff
., Police Officer:
. answering the followmg questlons here unde
‘Name and surname ’

Mlddle and last name-
Name of the mother and grand father ' E
- Gender . _ o Male™
‘Natlonahty oL ’ ragis
. Religion . S [Muslim \0(7} CC) VL’
Occupation - ' i ;
Body structure [fat.. Moderate Skmny] /Moderate \0 (j) Cc) i 3
Skin color , _ o .
- Hair color ' C /
~ Color of hair of the face . . /-
Eyes Dm0
Age. " 765
. Other srgmﬁcant d1scret1ons [tattoos.. etc] /-
- Height [tall...middle. .. short] s / Short
. Date and time of the accident - - . / 01/31/2004
- Placeof death . =~ - : o o

Information could be found in the Civtl records as folloWs-/Alkarush identifications. ..the

civil affair identification card numbered as /-renevval

- Civil record nuinber_
‘Page number

NOVER

State =~ . R l /Baghdad
Couit : ] '
Location - . R |
‘Death circumstances : s [ the investigator have to mention the total of

how the accident happened and every thing directly related to the death like description
~ of How the corpse was positioned. Explaining the kind of weapon used And mentioning
the approximate dlstance in sh00t1ng cases. ' :

The dead person was. detalned by the Multr Nat10nal E‘orces as hlS fam11y clalmed

Descrrptlon of the clothes [the number of clothes found on the corpse, should be
‘mentioned and what is on the clothes like rips, stams and strange substances] / he doesn’t

" have clothes | | -
023597
[ T o uaaiié “%1
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o A d f . rms of sur ce mjurres ‘of the copse shall be

descrlbed and confirm their number and posmons] [ exis ence of an opemng in the '
¢ corpse’s head sutured by staplesn : e

The apparent cause of the death fror an mvestlgatlve po1nt [the cause mentroned 1f

‘ known otherw15e Written as unknown. }oe

. The quest1ons the mvestlgator has to drrect n addltlon to requestmg of death cause

-+ 1+ The main causes of the death . o :
24 'Explanatlon of causes led to skull openmg “the head” reasons led to the openmg

-+ and the dafe the openmg was perfo_rrned : : _

o _'3:’-?"“Ex1stence of marks on the nose and.the upper left 31de of the face what cause R

Lo them? - : L r T SOl L

4 Date ofthe death

e Features of the mjiures [features

igna e ofthe éﬁPﬁéaﬁbﬁ ganizer

Hrs occupatlon PR o
Date and t1me of recc1vmg [

"Rank ot the corpse recelver hJS name and occupatlon

/i [[Personal 51gnature]]/// 02/ 18 o 12/4
Inside the stamp written: ’ e D
[[Mlmstry of Health Med1co Legal Instltute techmcal number B - the year 02/19 ‘
The examlner]] : , ST (13 @) -‘:,._ .
Note
The apphcatron shall be orgamzed into three cop1es two should be returned by the
. police ofﬁcer after ﬁlhng the vacancres concermng the corpse recelvmg etvennes
[lllegible] .......... '

.- This sighal written by the institute of the Jud1c1a1 med1c1ne in Baghdad by an adm15510n o\ C 5 'Y
* from the head quarter of the public prosecution by its book numbere and dated ( > -1

05271 970 and I'have requested to supplymg enough coples of th1s apphcatron to the

1nvest1gators -

Translated by: S

B ‘09/14/2005'- . | 'o ('e_,) Q) «2_ |

~ Titan Corporation Assigned to
48" MP CID DETFWD -
.APOAE09342
@2@5@@
N | BN, uw’;_f&
L " TFOROFFICIALUSE ONLY B ~3q‘~--
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1 the _unders1gned her’ )

: ._exarruna,_
R 02/19/2004 and the resul"
o Age S -
~ Gender
 Height - o
_Skincolor '/hg‘,tbrown
 Haircolor = L /halrless
" Color of face hair /Gray
~Colorofeyes . - /Black
T Hypostasrs [11v1d1ty] /At the back of the body [postenor]
-« Rigor mortis~ /dlsappeared L .
Death frace - L - [transient
Tattoos and spe01al marks / 1 non

Clothes - - -/ o -
“The extemal injuries -
1- Sewn external surglcal m]ury extended between the rlght temple and the ri ght
’ parletal 20 centrmeters in length appears as a result of an operation of head

opening surgery with two injuries each ¥4 centimeter in adj acent to the surgery
- from upper through layers of the scalp

2— Irregular blunt wound % centimetet srze 1n the external co:mer of the left eye
including 1ayers of the skin. S

3= Non vital biuises on the rose and rlght cheek between 1to 3 centlmeters ifi size

- 4- Traces of dark veins 1n the arms trace of IVi IIIJ ect1on -

The head T ' B
- Theskull- / Wlde bruisé in 1ts layer facmg the two locat1ons The r1ght
patietal and the right temple. And it was surglcally sewn.
The skull and its base ' / surgrcal break 7 centlmeters w1de between the two nght
bones : (.
o The par1eta1 and- the temple bones. It has been put back in place s {) 2 P G C 1

 FOROFFICIAL USE ONLY
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‘,The bram LT BT W1de hematoma locaered in the rrght
‘subdural space in the nght panetal temporal regron ‘The bram severely congested and the
brain depressed in the location of hematoma : , ‘
- Bonés offace Jaw and tooth o e '
 Thebrain: = T / compressed and badly 1nﬂated
' The neck, muscles, veins and nerves of the neck/" : :
‘- The throat and hy01d bone e /normal Wlth no fractures The t1ssues .
~ are normal - o R ‘
The gland / esophagus
The chest and chest eavrty
- The clavicle and the ribs -
- - The heéart and the perrcardlum :
© The lungs and theit membranes
© The dlaphragm v
The stomach and abdommal cav1ty
"No fracture and soft t1ssue was normal
 The mtestmes S =
o The llver spleen and pancreas
. Thekidneys and... S
- The uterus and its attachment

1- Tlnnernartq : ' ‘V i
2 Lower part . §r

e autopsy results seen in the corpse of the '

2 -we agree wrth What cate in the death cert1ﬁcate issued by the multl forces wrtch '
- 'concerns the date of the death Whlch was on 01/31/2004 '

- b(’v‘) (- }

. iThe Doctor in the Medrco Legal Instrtute .

Translated by e 9/14/2005
Trtan Corporatron Assigned to e "
- 48™ MP CID DET FWD

APO AE 09342
S 023602
- FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY ‘ | o
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" wwes e T hme - N 8 mas AN e feEes e h .- o 7 r.-.-....

AGENT’S INZDERSIIge;EVE REPORT BOIN.UMBER 0626-04 ClD259-80138 |
TR _ PAGE1OFIPAGE

DETAILS '

' About 1000 6 SEP 05 the undersrgned 1nterv1ewed Dr For sic Pathologrsts D1rector I

“Medico Legal Instltute, Mlmstry of Health, Baghdad, Iraq (IZ) and Dt Forensi¢ Pathol b

" Medico Legal Institute, Ministry of Health, Baghdad 17 who performed the autopsy on the body of Mr
: | spoke l1ttle Enghsh so Dr. acted as translator for hlrn D '

only no edi injuries were those athotated on the autopsy report and those injuries”  were prrman y th surgleal 1
incisions to the head as a result of the surgrcal procedures performed ifi ah atteiipt to save his life, The only
unexplamed injuries were the brulses noted on the right cheek, nose and left terhple. Neither Dr. -nor
r srevious medical history or any of the circumstances
‘ related they had no previous medical documents or treatment history -
concerrung Mr. ‘nor were they provided with any report describing the circumstances of his
death. The undersigned briefed the doctors on the fact that Mr. h was belng treated for
‘hypertension, diabetes, and was taking blood thmners and asp1r1n prior '
Combat Support Hosp1tal (CSH) bec beheved to be havrng a heart

' hospital bed and hit his head. Dr-nd Dr-agreed if Mr. Jhad the pre- ex1st1ng
medical conditions as described, his i injuries. could easily have been ca11sed by such 4 fail and the internal '
bleeding in the brain as noted in the autopsy report. Drh reiterated the intracranial -
- bleeding was caused by some kind of rmpact trauma and the mjurres noted,on the autopsy report were

| consistent wrth a fall. L ‘ :

i 'Durrng the. mtervrew Dr. -and Dr. -revrewed the translated autopsy report and made some
| minor corrections. Those cofréctions wete submitted to Mr. ﬂ Translatot, Trtan

Corporation, (a531gned to the 48th MP DET (CID) Camp Slayer IZ) who made the correct1ons

Around 1215 12 Sep 05, this case was coordrnated with CPT Officé of Staff Judge _
Advocate (OSJA), Multi National Corps-Iraq (MNC-I), Camp Vlctory, 17, who op1ned there was no evidence
to believe a cr1m1nal offense was comm1tted

AGENT’S COMMENT Although all gvailable evidence 1ndlcates Mr: B death was an accident,
neither the attending phy51e1an nor Drhhsted a Manner of Death; therefore the Manner of Deéath .
- will remain as undetermined. ///LAST ITEM/// i

VAo, a) O 2 u‘a (e) 4,
\0(:})@_% | g | 023603

TYPE AGENT'S : ORGANIZATION
11th MP BN (CID)(FWD), 48" MP Det (CID)(FWD) Détainee
Abuse Task Force Camp Vlctory Iraq APO AE 09342

DATE 12 SEP 05 i | EXHIBIT 3/7

Rk 54
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AP

DATE 1 F EB 04

FROM SAC 12TH MILITARY POLICE DET (CID) |
~TO: - - DIRECTOR, USACRC, USACIDC, FORT BELVOIR VA
~ CDR, CIOP-COP-CO, FORT BELVIOR, VA - .
_CDR, 10™ MP BN (C]D)(ABN)(FWD) //OPS//
~ CDR, 3D MP GROUP (CID) //OPS//- L
. AFIP, ATTN; OAFME, ROCKVILLEMD S _, ER TR
. PROVOST MARSHAL, 157 ARMORED DIVISION
. OFFICE OF THE STAFF JUDGE ADVOCATE (V' CORPS)
- LNO cm CJTF UROR FURTHER DISTR[BUTION)

SUBJ ECT CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION— INITIAL/SSI— 0020 04 C]D259 80138- '
5H9B ‘ ‘ . _ ., ‘

| 'VDRAFTER SA

1. 28 JANUARY 2004/0100 HRS 31 JANUARY 2004/0156 HRS CAMP CROPPER
BAGHDAD INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT BAGHDAD IRAQ ' -

2 DATE/TIME REPORTED 31 JANUARY 2004 1650 HRS (cy} (c,) )

3, INVESTIGATEDBY SA"_',

4 SUBJECT: 1. NONE [UNDETERM]NEDDEATH] a \o (ﬂ%@j _J{ -

5. VICTIM: 1. MG
OTHER; CAMP CROPPER, BAGHDAD INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (BIAD), »AG’HDAD,
IRAQ APO AE 09335; XZ (NFI) [UNDETERMINED DEATH] | o

6. ]NVESTIGATIVE SUI\/IMARY TI—IE INFORMATION IN THIS REPORT IS BASED
UPON AN ALLEGATION OR PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION AND MAY CHAN GE
PRIOR TO THE COMPLETION OF THE INVESTIGATION -

_ THIS IS AN “OPERATION IRAQI FREEDOM” INVESTIGATION |

V'THIS OFFICE WAS NOTIFIED BY THE 10™ MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (D)
'(ABN) (FWD), BAGHDAD, IRAQ, OF THE RECEIPT OF A SERIOUS INCIDENT REPORT
REGARDING THE DEATH OF A PRISONER AT CAMP CROPPER, BIAP, BAGHDAD,
IRAQ.

o . 5}
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o }PREL]MINARY ]NVESTIGATION REVEALE'
' HEAD INJURIES SUSTAINED FROM A F ,
_ COMBAT SUPPORT HOSPITAL (CSH) BAGHDAD

','CIIESTPAIN R |

" WAS AIR EVACUATED TO THE INTENSIVE CARE Ul
~IRAQ. SUBSEQUENT EXAMINATION DID NOT REVE
FROM HIS COMPLAINT. WHILE AT THE 28" CSH

: ) TH A
R4 xQ, BY PROCESSES OF THD 281 Sh A

7 S PENDING BY THE ARMED FORCES

N '; SPECIAL AGENT-]N—CHARGE ATDSN 3024 B
INVESTIGATION CONTINUES BY USAC]DC

7. CID REPORTS ARE EXEMPT FROM AUTOMATIC TERMINATION OF PROTECTIV E -
K MARKING IN ACCORDANCE WTTH CI-LAPTER 3, AR 25- 55

F OR OF FICIAL USE ONLY
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CID FORM 66 ‘

1. DATE MW)

| 4.sUBECT .

| 6.CcASE DESCR]PTION

2. TIME RECEIV ED.

31dan04 1640 .

7 CASE NUMBER

0020 04- cn)259 80138

3 OFFENSE e
© .- Undetermined Death

8 AS SIGNED TO

o TYPEOFACTION

b(a)@.«)—

GC

Detainee

1 10. REPORTS

- B(‘f)@-v'

BOW\HO‘(

Detainiee 1e& while in the custody of U. S F« orces at
the 28“‘ CSH, Baghdad IZ |
OGRS

I o4
4 Sow oo “o‘i‘f“f

o

f

‘—e‘.r&)w Oq' .

R OTHERACTION

| CRINIINAL lNFO

| \EVIDENCE CUST

¢ Som 04f Bty [

12, CIDFUNDS

| 4Sonm 0

| ACTION RQRD | COMPL | DATE

| AMOUNT.

50f

T~

) .
) .
).. . [Py

(f-
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e ‘oo FORM 66 -

\ A
r:-‘\ S

‘1.DATE a4
31an 04

2 TIME RECEIVED
1 640

| 0020- 04-CID259-80138- - |

7. CASE NUMBER

37 OFFENSE

" Undetermined Death B

8. ASSIGNED TO.

4,SUBJECT

' 9 TYPE OF ACTIOI\}I

oo, thir)(d.

| 5. victim.
Detainee

\ \o ?r\(c\ ‘1-

1 10.

|00

REPORTS

,51,' | .
30 WAax O

Detainee

6 CASE DESCR]PTION

hied wh11e in the custody of U S. Forces at

the 28™ CSH, Baghdad 1Z.

| &

- Cy Lele

RFie T Fon O
Al 4

%;g.w

Frley
KF&

4 Sow oY

g Tuw oY

Lea -
fr s

t(".jo_wo‘-fr"

'11._ .

~ OTHER ACTION |

i2.  CIDFUNDS

el

grA :
_Ltqdvx oY _

ACTION

| RQRD |

COMPL | DATE

AMOUNT

A

CRIMINAL INFO' '

| EVIDENCE CUST |

/ DC,;(.F

%
kY
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| 4. SUBJECT

CID FORM 66

1. DATE

3 J’Anoy

12 TIME RECEIVED

10

- |7.CASE NUMBER -

029 202 c/- 9955 /000/39

3. OFFENSE

(/na/eikr m; nez/ (Z)U)BNA

8 ASSIGNED TO

<o (b0

AJ&U

| 9. TYPE OF ACTION

;é%izﬁaﬁzz

5. VIC

.ewn( cm_,;,sm | 2,

10. .

REPORTS

TYPE , SUSPENSE

=R

6. CASE DESCRIPTION |

.ﬁwmpéﬂac
/\C// gt o :0—

év/htflc b

RS

- { 1L

" a hend ”U”%‘ MNr
7"’/\5 b{‘l\\'\ W(W

/wff/ rol be/ fc/zrv‘ﬂ/h:

] //,e/_ Ao

.

"7

B ~——

3 Pab o4
13 Pt 0¥ |

Te

- OTHER ACTION

12 CIDFUNDS

ot_|

"3W¢t

" ACTION | RQRD

COMPL

DATE = | AMOUNT

CRIMINAL INFO

EVIDENCE CUST
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- 3/J‘Zme‘1i.

- 3/65%4 R
Y by
4 ooy

' Last Name = Date Iséuéd " Circle ' LastName Date Issued

Circle . Last Nameé Date Issued

_ ACTION . - | COMPLETED CN/A ] ACTION | compLETED - N/A

Obtain MP Report / MPR# |- [ | O | Sources targeted = - O 0O

'NCIC entry on stolen prop . .. | i 0 | Medical records requested’ - | [ R N

Film submitted for contact sheet |. O - O | Name check'diép’atched o O B
O

Copy of AIR posted in ACIRS |- [ N Name check results received | - 0.

All documents marked with
the ROJI or file number.

Obtain all documents concemmg
‘ the ‘osmveu inalysis

: PHONE' NUMBER

31“t Combat Support Hosplhl

“Ibn Slna Hospltal Bag hdad 31% Combat SUPPO"t HOSPIEII

Ibn Sma Hésplhl Baghdad

- ExecutxveO’ﬁoer S

ly( zr) @ 2

SE ON

[ S S

ACLU-RDI 2271 p.79 -
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. o """"',_,’ . ) ‘—';_i;;'?e'
AGENT’S ACTIVITY SUMMARY _ Control Number : 0020-04-0]])259-80138
(CID Regulatlon 195-1) )

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT | . - SUMN[ARY OF [NVEST]GATIVE ACTIVITY

e

1640 31 Jan 04:_ BASIS FOR‘INVESTIGATION: About 1640, 31 Jan 04,
: : 'this office received a Serious Incident Report from

the. 10 Military Police Battalion. (CID) (ABN)
<, «. ., .. - |(FwD), Baghdad, Iraq, regarding the death of a . °
&7éi>é£>f1 S prlSoner from Camp Cropper, Baghdad International

o/ " | Airport (BIAPJ, ‘Baghdad, Iraq, while being treated
- at the 28™ Combat Support Hospltal (CSH), Baghdad
. Iraq APO AE 09335 o . .

31 Jan 04, SA—'énd;_S}A L
ce,; lnterviewed LTC

. _this office, 1 :
- 744™ Military Police (MP)
per, BIAP, Baghdad, Iraq.
related MR.|
NE ‘belng treated for-a toe-l
Lyéj)(;§ l injury, when Mr.{j _complained of being
dizzy and a headaché. LT related he
‘,) C}) CC> L arranged for Mr. ‘to be transported to the
28”‘CSH for further treatment and’ observatlon.

| l0 (?)[)'Ll + .'Ar*wlwm COMMENT:

|on: 26 Jan 04, LTC

was a diabetic and was belng treated for hlgh blood:
' fpressure.

. S N
1830, 31 Jan 04 -~ |About 1830, 31 Jan 04,
‘ N | conducted an examlnatlon of Mr.
confinement cell at Camp Cropper, .

CHARACTERISTICS OF SCENE: Mr.
confinement cell was approximately 9 feet by 9 feet
. by 12 feet high and was made of concrete with gray
e . - ~incolor ‘wallst -The- entrance/exit way was located |~
' ] ' on the north wall and was about 3 feet wide. There
| were no- w1ndows present.;

CONDITION OF SCENE: Upon entering the room, the
llght was on and the door was locked. On the east
wall was a red in color plastic bucket containing
what appeared to be urine, two pink in color.
plastic buckets, and various hygiene items. - On. the
south wall were two Meals, Ready to Eat- (MRE)
packages containing what appeared to be laundry
detergent, one red in- color plastlc chair, one
cardboard box contalnlng various clothing, and two
cardboard MRE boxes contalnlng several various
items. One of the MRE boxes contained a small

CID.FORM 28+ - 3 e« FOROFFICIALUSE ONLY S . o "PAGE f 023-610 .
1an%o= : - - - o : i o _ | e
R 000005
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AGENT’S ACTIVITY SUMMARY T Control Number ‘ 0020—04—C]])259—80138
) (CID chulatwn 195-1) ) .
TIME DATE,AND AGENT - I . SUMMARY OF lNVESTIGATIVE ACI‘IVITY .

plastic bag ofdmedication'in tablet form. The
plastic bags bore English handwriting indicative of
a prescription from the. camp medical clinic. Along.
‘the weést wall was one metal bed frame ‘approximately -
| 4 feet wide by 7 feet long Contalnlng one mattress
and. several blankets with the bed runnlng north and
south - On the north wall
ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS At the tlme of the
" | examination, the outside temperature was
'vapprox1mately 55 degrees and. the inside temperature
was approximately 50 degrees, Theére were ho odors
‘present and a mild w1nd factor '

| FACTORS PERTINENT TO ENTRY/EXIT (E/E) _ Entry' to ,
the cell could only be made through_the north E/E.

| scenE DOCUMENTATION.  Photographs were exposed by
‘ SA-ut:LlJ.z:Lng a Sorny Cyber Shot digital camera
and a rough crime. scene sketch was completed

(3)[6\-4 | COLLECTION OF CRIME SCENE EVIDENCE.‘ There Was no
: ' evidence. collected : : S
b(“}) (63-l " | sEarcH 'FOR LATENT IMPRESSIONS A search for latent

prints was not conducted due to the c1rcumstances

6[}:)(6)".1 .> '_”of this 1nvest1gatlon..

SEARGH;BEYOND THE SCENE: A search beyond the scene

was conducted which resulted in negative evidence.

wweo - | NEGATIVE. EVIDENCE: " Théfe Wag 1o sigh of hegative
evidence. - . . - S

interviewed SSG
744™ MP BN, BIAP,
who related Mr. omplained of chest pains
‘| and was air Medevac TO THE" 28™ CSH for treatment.
SSG related an MP (NFI) from the 79" MP
Company escorted Mr. to the 28th CSH and
then turned over custody of Mr. to ‘
another MP,(NFI) from the 79 MP Company.

SA

1840, 31 Jan 04 About 1840,

31 Jan 04,

31 Jan 04, SA— coordinated with
— _ LTC to verify the contents of the small
: , ‘ : plastic bag of medication discovered in the MRE box

CID FORM 2§ - . IR "FOR OFFICIAL USEONLY ~ 7 _ - PAGE J

e o '»'uuaﬁgg
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~ AGENT’S ACTIVITY SUMMARY | Control Number
. ... .. (CIDRcgulition1951) - L
TIME, DATE, ANDAGENT | T —____SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY

Xk

" 0020-04-CID259-80138

in the decedent’s cell. LT’Cielatéd the.
medication was both Mylanta and Motrin, as
prescribed by the camp medical clinic, and was a
routine and dotumented preéscription. He related
| the medication would not precipitate heart

| problems. - . -

&

ey

1918, 31 Jan 04  |ARbout 1918, 31 Jan 04
S © " {interviewed SPC _
MP Company, Rochester, MN, deployed to Camp
Cropper, BIAP,  Baghdad, Iraq who related he
escorted Mr. 'to_the 28™ CSH via air
- |medevac and released Mr. (R over to sec.
' B (NFI) upon arrival to the CSH. SPC} j
relat : was conscious and positioned
in a stretcher throughout the flight to the CSH.

:?’f 79th - |

interviewed SPC
"7 MP Company, -Camp
Cropper, BIAP, Baghdad, Iraq who related he toock
custody of Mr.| B £ rom SPC-a'nd
accompanied him to the Intensive Care Unit (ICUJ,
where he received medical treatment for chest

\0('2[)(65 -'\ - |pains. SEC{Jrelated he and Mr.
I -~ | walked downstairs after Mr.

o Goade transferred to the Intensive Care Ward (ICW), for
MGCRE

11924, 31 Jan 04 About 1924, 31 Jan 04, SA

further observation. SP related Whileer.
was in the ICW, he (Mr. | fell
. out. of his bed and sustained a head injury. -SPC -
63 " elated he did not witness Mr. _

- %b’) ¢ T'T - -1 fall out-of bed;” but was talled to the room by & =

IR © |nurse (NFI) to help put him back into the bed. SPC
‘ ' | related Mr.
-head and there was bl
elated Mr.
off of .the ground and Mr.
dizzy, and could not reme

interviewed SSG

1935, 31 Jan 04 About 1935, 31 Jan 04, SA

_ | "MP Company, Camp
R | Cropper, BIAP, Baghdad; Iraqg, who provided a verbal
: | - | statement. SSG related between 15 Jam 04
and 29 .Jan 04, he was '

e NCOIC for the 28%™ CSH.
hospital security detail, as augmented by the 79
MP Company. SSG -related he recalled the

' 023612
000007 -

!

was bleeding from the
ood present on the floor. SPC
'bed was about 4 feet
was confused,

oer falling from his bed.

|

CID FORM 28 - PO o;Fx;cm-ﬁsis‘-ONLY B - PAGE 5 :
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—AGENT'S ACTIVITY SUMMARY | Costrol Number . 0020-04-CID259-80138
n ___(CID Regulation 195-1) : . ‘
TIME DATE, AND AGENT . | i v ‘SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY

fell from hls hospital
bed; however, he (SSG did not phys1cally
observe this fall. He stated Sp - was
worklng in the ICW at the time and p0531bly had
better information about the incident. SSG _
'did not suspéct any wrong d01ng associated
fall other than his (SSG
equlatlon that Mr. probably
attempted let up from his bed and subsequently
fell. . S8G did not recall noticing Mr.

in the Camp Cropper fac111ty prior to his
medical evacuation to, the 28" CSH on 26 Jan 04.
-Attempted to contact the BIAP Morgue ‘'several times
w1th negatlve results No answer. Will keep trylng.

incident where Mr.

V@
1 o6
()1

@

0845, 1 Feb 04 Attempted to’ contact the 28th CSH w1th negatlve
' fresults.. : o
0855 1 Feb 04. Coordlnated w1th Major i ps™ CSH, who

related Mr. | body was. released to the.

luucluacluual'ncu bLUbD‘JL Jan 04~ MajOr
relateéd Mr. Jwas >ronounced dead at 0156,
31 Jan 04, by LTC (Dr.)
Neurosurgeon, 28™ CSH.

09007 lrFeb'O4, ~—{Attempted €5 contact the International Red Cross_l
—, S (ICR);, several tlmes with negatlve results Will ‘
T : keep trylng : . :
0956;_1'Feb 04 | Drafted_Inltlal Report.
1000, 1 Feb 04 ‘Attempted to contact the IRC several times with
_ o negatlve results. Will attempt later.
1010, 1 Feb 04 o Attempted to contact 28 CSH wlth negative results.
1025, 1 Feb 04 - Attempted to contact the IRC several times with -
-? - S negatlve results.
{1246, 1 Feb 04 Attempted to contact 28”‘CSH with negatlve results.
- : No answer. : ‘

1250, 1 Feb 04 Attempted to contact 28" CSH with negatlve results.
| ' No answer.

. CIDFORM28 - . . - ~“pi. oo FoRfHﬁicpq;UsE(ﬁqu SRR 1 PAGE .
| T | 7 3813
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AGENT’S ACTIVITY SMRY S Control Number ©.7 0020-04-CID259-80138
‘ .(CID Regulation 195-1) : o - . . : .
TIME DATE,ANDAGENT _ ] - SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY

l—14_37,_‘1' -Feb 04 - [About 1437, 1 Feb 04 SA telehonically
oL .. | interviewed LTC (Dr.) -Neurosurgeon,
| 207™ Neuro Team, 28™ CSH, Baghdad, Iraq who related
Mr. — condition to worsened after fallin
?X> ( from his bed and underwent a cat scan. LTCi :
related he reviewed the cat scan and dlscovered a -
\4(%)'1— . ,'severe hemorange in- the brain and preformed -

| emergency brain surgery on Mr. - LTC .
WoRE

_elated during surgery he dlscovered a
secon “brain hemorange that occurred approx1mate1y
N gmweeks prlor LTC Felated Mr. F
cause of death was a bleeding dlsorder
sustalned by a hemorange of the brain. :

Feb 04 ' To SAC fori review.

, 1 Feb 04  [Attempted to contact 28®" CSH pertaining to getting
' : the body back to the BIAP Morgue for' an autopsy
with negat:tve results. _ .

’1.62'5_’.,\ 1 Feb 04 o Attempted to contact the 28th 'CSH w1th negatlve _
‘ - : results Wlll keep trylng ‘ .

Feb 04 . Attempted to contact the 28th CSH with negatlve
results. No answer Wlll keep trylng throughout the
day... :

Feb 04 : Attempted to contact the__'28't,h, CSH with negative

S results. No answer. ' :
1815,+1: Febr~=0--4 t Attempted to contact the 28“th CSH with negative
: _ . ST ries_ults. No answer. : :
- 1934, ‘1 Feb 04 ‘Attempted to contact the 28th CSH with. negatlve
_ _ : | results. No answer.. b :l) q)
| IRC, who related

0807, 2 Feb 04 Coordinated with Ms.
: Mr. body was released to the Medlcal

Legal Institute (MLI) 31 Jan 04. Ms. q
related the MLI woluld release. the body to the

family or bury the body within a day of receipt.
€A will coordinate with the MLI and try and recoveér
| the body before burial or release. Ms. did
not have MLI’s phone number on hand, but would
provide it to this office at a later time.

IDCTSO . T S : : ‘

023614
080Vug
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AGENT’S ACTIVITY MARY e c°m| Number 0020—04-CID259—80138
o Lo (€ID Jgulauon 195-_L o ' .
TIME, DATE AND AGENT ) L e };" . L SUMMARY OF lNVESTIGATIVE ACI‘IVI'I'Y

0950,. 2 Feb 04 - cQordinat-ed with Ms related they (IRC) digd®
i . |not pick up Mr. ' body from the'28% CsH.
o o I Ms. prov1de,ﬁMLI’s phone number, but

B 1ndlcated they would not have the body because the
'TRC never picked the body up from the 28™ CSH. Ms.

related the body should be at the BIAP

,11Q33;\2 Feb 04 “ }Coordlnated w1th SGT i ;MEIAPyMQ;gue,‘
g ' ' who related they do. not have Mr. .
| nor did they ever recelve 1t durlng-the last'few

days

1235;,2 Feb 04 - ‘Coordlnated w1th SA N »'d10UiMP-BN, and
L ‘ - 'prOV1ded a brief of ‘the 1nves\1gatlon and the
-dlfflculty 1n locatlng the body

'vAcknowledge SAC review 1900 1 Feb 04, whlch wasg
handwritten while CA was conducting 1nvest1gat1ve

activity and documentlng entries on laptop ‘Will
address all questlons pertalnlng to- rev1ew

‘bti)(a> \ : 1. Attempted to get body transferred back to BIAP
( (:)'Z_ | for an autopsy to be conducted, but as of 4
15 . Feb 04, still unable to p051t1vely 1dent1fy‘
b(i)(%>_¢f ~ where body is located.

2. BAS entries updated and place in case file.
3

. Will get medical records from 28 CSH.

1321, 4 Feb 04' Coordinated with Major
— : e 1ntervi’é“w1ng “LTC

1330, 4 Feb 04" About 1330, 4 Feb 04, Si

pertaining to |

» Fre-interviewed LTC
, who related Mr. Jhad a chronic
hemorange that was & minimum of 3-4 weeks old and
through time and untreated would have become
fatal.: ‘ - :

'.13451

4 Feb‘04f KObtained'the.copies of the CAT scan results of Mr.

1353, 4 Feb 04 Coordinated with CPT- '$-5, 28 CSH, who

' - I related the S-4 section has all the documentation
S - | pertaining to the release of Mr— body
‘and they (S-4) were on a supply run to BIAP and not

CIDFORMZS _' e FOROFF-IS:?I'KLI"J'SE_ONLY e IR o PAGEé . O" 061 ST
o o o o S
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. AGENT’S ACTIVITY SUMMARY . Control Numbcr 0020-04-C1D259-80138
(Cll) Regulahon 195-1) i » : N

TIME, DA’I‘E ANDAGENT ﬂl__ R ' SUMMARYGFINVESTIGATIVEACI‘]VITY

” due back until after 1700. ff'

11356, 4 Feb 04

- Health 'Baghdad 'Ir q.
would be refrlgerate

5, 4 Feb 04

o , was taken for a.cat s his condltlon grew.
b : : worse ' ' ’
P |

,Provided a brief of the investigation to LTC
| Executive Officer, 28™/31%T CSH, who -
related he would prov1de this offlce with the
L s oresmmismemmsie -~ - | Necessary documents per ai 1ng £06- Mo

1431 4 Feb 04

093?;6 FCLG‘( | . 'QFAWW +¢ Cm\*ﬁdrﬁ
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o AGENT’S ACTIVITY sﬂMMARY [ Control Namber

Gl (cmRegulauonwsn R . Jdé’dfd‘/—C(Do')j'}' 0%(3}’ o
TIME DATElANDAGENT I R . S

‘ » ‘oe;d[ 'La mﬁd
\HAP& offfee ance
{’o/S' .

¢ To ASAL fr feviaw),

Depfen Torvessm P~

1395 17 Feb0p | bewded Tatuin. Moror Zosecterns.

ot ey e oA, AT avre S ey tonc, ey ome Surae sy e
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P 00’"-04—0113259 -80138

. (CID Regulatier 195°1)f _
» ! : : oL SUMMARY o;s' J.NVESTIGAIIVE Acm:tvnx _
Coordlnated w1th SAC, instruicted to draft flnal( )

ﬁrafted bf;;.l-u‘.al(c.); re;;ort o l/(?’) éo)_{

Yoo #¢ for reVJ_ew S '_ b [ T) ch Z"
_ S ¢ Y
e cocien - S w((

anlfc) {‘e,uweu,eé \L f@furﬂec( ICcyr
mmo\f Qaf/éo{—:OnC )

_C’omc""—ﬁe N 7‘0 ,5',4(_ {;,- (‘&vtew .

pm@&/ 4%%4

_' DIS'HO Camp,u:b:, on%unaﬂ h) GRC

1N{wup-cwe<£ A,T RR ,‘.xé ¢ cor E—— ‘,c\bk‘. :

QIS LSH (See AR F«y«”ddmtf

| TPCR M’c- _sf{a-/se' 'ui[scq—

C ({ H@ loaz, eww,x(eJ {q mel

023618

0000813
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AGENTS ACTIVITY SMRY R Control Number

: (CID Regulat-,_on 195 1) Ll e 0020 .__04—CID259 80138
r[w', DATE, AND, ACENT PR T SUMMARY OF TNVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY . .
30" May OZ- ' About 0920 30 May 04; ‘after adlnlnlstratlve rev:Lew,

this 1nvest1gatlon was re- opened to further
' lnvestlgate the undetermlned death of detalnee

to the death of detalnee

\0(?\3@'\ . ;About 1106, 30 May 04; the

\N/\ . |Request, for Assrstance (REA). ]
' })Cé’L : Interrogation Team, 75 Mp Aby hralb 12,
to obtaln a copy of detalnee ssier file

About 1328 the unders

30 May 04

5@@-7 .

'About 1500, 30 May 04 the under31gned d
r Reed Branch Offlce, US,MM

Neurosurgeon,
‘Neuroradiologlst, Wa ter Reed Army Medlc”zk
| (previously 28™ CSH, Baghdad) pertaining
o knowledge of the .death of detalnee

About 1615 “30. May 04, the under51gned dlspatched a
RFA t6 the Rock Island Arsenal Resident. Agency,
1dent1fy and 1nterv1ew SPC

USACIDC, to locate;

' MN, pertaining to T ;f_eath:of'detainee'”

Ahout 1800} 30 May 04, the undersigned dispatched a .
RFA to the Ft Bllss Re51dent Agency, USACIDC to

iertalnlni to hlS knowledge of the death of detalnee
On 30 May 04 the undersigned rev1ewed the '
investigative file pertaining to the death of detainee
The undersigned extracted a DD Form 689,
Individual. Sick Slip, dated 27 Jul 03, reportin ya 10
| detainee was seen for Thrombophebltlsaz 61‘-
Cellulltls’an ~a rfever. (See DD Fm 689) - S 0[“7

W1y

t

DOD- 049180

the under31 ned reviewed the | '
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) (CID Regulat:.on 195-1)

TIME, DATE, A_ND AGENT '7 f

S Report from the Prlsoner Interrogatlo

| ()(03_1 .~ ‘| £o coordinations with the Baghdad Cen

LQ,?YV, } Fa0111ty, Abu Ghraib,. (See AIR of SA;

‘0(’})(10)'7” o About 1120, 4 Jun 04, the unders1gned rece
» zInformatlon Report from the Ft Rlley Resrdent Agency,

‘ -~_(:\ﬁ3_% : who reported attempts to. contact Dr - on 3 Jun
4@?‘ Pild \ ] ,nA mn'l- nl'l-'h nan:\-l-lwg rodirlda s .

\—a.a.‘ ;;\,3 ECSUH bL de llldue W,.Ltﬂ

seen 1n weeks and a check;of_one,o;~
prev1ous hospltal employers dlsclosed he dia
at the hospital in years. - On 4 Jun 04, coordlnatlon

with the local U.S. Postal Serv1ce,dlsclosed né mail
hold ox: forwardlng for Dr Coordination with
National Guard unit disclosed no ‘detainee
. records were returned to CONUS when the unit

: re—deployed and there was no known contact number for

o« (.

On S‘Jﬁn 04, the undereigned received an Information -

_ Report from the Ft Riley Re31dent Agency, who reported
as located and an interview scheduled for = ]

-

'9 Jun

3 thlS offlce,
p Executive

About 1400, 16 Jun. 04, SA
coordlnated with Dr (LTC).
Officer and Dr '(COL) | Commander, 31°°
Combat Support Hospital~ {CSH) 1bn ina Hospital,.

| Baghdad, 1%. Dr —related at Dr —and SGT
both formerty 31°% CSH, were no longer .

assigne ,to the unit and re-deployed to their CONUS

home station. D stated that he was previously
interviewed by S: NFI) and provided all details
pertalnlng to detainee death that were -
available. DrH recalled that detaine
{was admitted into e hospltal He said there were™~v
3seme problems controlllng detainee “and that

C%%BRDI 2271 p 90 -PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL E}CHAUS'H;.D ’ UOQUI 5
DOD-049181



TIME, DATE AND AGEN‘I‘

) (CID Regulation 195-1)‘

VN
Ry
WOy

,About 1500, 16 Jun 04, the undérsig
Informatlon Report from the Walt

\“‘adv1sed the USACIDC was- prev1ously prov1!e! the

About 1945 17 Jun 04;
to the 31St csH for anﬂg -, -

pertaining to detaine ”‘és

‘medical ‘records and. the originals could not be
located : S

| About 1500 18 Jun 04, the under51gned recelved an
Information- Report from the Carlisle Barracks Resident
Agency pertalnlng to. the interview of SSG
(See AIR of SA

| On 28 Jun’04 the undersrgned dispatched a second RFA
to the Ft Bliss ReSLdent Agency to locate and
! 1nterv1ew SGT _

About 0820, 28 Jun 04, SA— thJ.s office,
sent a- request for medlcal advice to the Armed Forces

Institute of P g to the death of
detalne ‘

Dr (CDR)

related that whlle deta;nee _
clotting disorder, some dlsorders'ma_e De
clots and others to bleedlng ~ Detainec

" I have used enough ETOH over the years or be .

CID FORM 28

AE?LE? RDI 2271 p.
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TIME, DATE, AND AGENT

fmlne the cause and

manner. , d death ‘baséd on
. 1nformatlon prov1de '

\9(/?3(53 X About 1500, 28 Jun 04 under31gned recelved an
o Informa' ion Report from the 78" MP DET (CID),

, *,and unlt COOIdlnathnS
' L)(/?')@)"T ' About -1650,

(See AIRs of SA
28 Jun 04 the under31gned re- dlspatched a .

vKrA to tne Ft Bliss Re51dent Agency to locate and
 interview SGT | Coordination with 31.5t CSH
revealed SGT redeployed

'About 1930 28 Jun 04, the under51gned re- dlspatched a

_RFA to the ‘Rock - Island Resident Agency to locate, - -
identify and interview SPCd SP and SSG

sertaining to thelr knowledge of the death of.

About 1020 1 Jul 04 the under81gned recelved an.

Information Report from the 117 MP BN (CID) reportlng
| coordination with the 31°% CSH, Ft Bliss. TX; |
' pertalnlng to the 1nterv1ew of SGT etermined

Baghdad, and could be reached at DNVT _ and
 the POC is CPT s-1, 31%% CSH.

About 2100 8 Jul 04, the under51gned received medlcal
consult 1nformatlon from Dr; who related that
after review of Detalnee surglcal medical
records, many details pertaining to. is previous:
‘health hlstory were missing. Dr related there
was no documentation as to how detainee 3
of the sudden ended up w1th a head injury. Detainee
was admitted for heart problems and had a
terrible baseline health status (Arterial Sclerosis
Cardio Vascular Disease, diabetes and other health
issues) . .Dr? related the death certificate 02n€ 22 ,
attributes death to low platelets, causing a bleedV¥* ?
Dr - related not all platelet counts were legible
in"metalnee edlcal records, but the ones

‘ T Co U] U«-
)fQ@@QIJ2RD| 227]_ p92 .+ pREVIOUS EDITIONS OF TALS FORM WILL BE USED UNTEL EXHAUSTED L7
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ST e ; he could dlscern de

127~ 28 Jan. 04 and th
count being 49, 000

‘ -Neurosurgeon, 28t CSH,

death.hased on. the medlcal hlstory‘and B
was presented w1th .

\om Co\ 9

\)(3)(;>51— : About 1400 9 Jul 04, the unders1gned submltted a
request for documents, detalnee flle,,lnterrogatlon

| file, medical records and’ detainee interview and
\7(§)(§5 1 . lnterrogatlon dates to‘th*-D”puty Commandlng General

of Detainee Operations, Multi-
pertalnlng to. detalnee

Natlonal Forces Iraq

\Aoout;2320 9 Jum U4, tne undersrgned 1nterv1ewed SGT

' who related that on' the night detalnee-;_
ell from hlS bedffhe was_walklng out‘of _ '

walked 1nto detalnee
lylng on the floor.
have 1njur1es, therefore, SGT
Military Police to release detainee
constraints and for 1LT
- | Charge Nurse, 31°% CSHu | related detainee’
continuously trled to get up and was told to
stay on the floor until a551stanc§’could be- obtalned
| A Doctor was called and ‘the Doctor, ordered a CT scan
for detainee _After the CT Scan was
.| completed, detainee  was placed back in.his.
| bed and restrained. SGT related detaine
&s result ‘of his injuries was bleeding from
e left eyebrow and mouth and there was blood on the
floor of the room. SGT iid not know the
results of the CT scan. aid detainee
: ever said why he was: attempting to get out
{ of the bea' from which he fell. When afi Interpreter
was brought into the hospital to translate for
detainee ‘ the Interpreter stated detainee
3 - oken sentences, which dld
Iy rclated detainee _
: after_the fall, seéemeéd disoriented and . =
Detalnee was not

was in’ the hospltal, ‘saw no , 2 8 3

: _ : 5
CID FORM 28 PREVIOUS ESTTIONS OF THIS FORM wn.:. BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED UOU’ 1 8
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o AG NTS ACTIVITY SUMMARI TG
B (crp Regulation 195-1) s )

"Tnm, DATE, AND AGENTT'

YR
| %L’f}@'l— B
blBA

contlnuouslv St owed s10ns of aaltat_

antsy,‘as_he always wanted to sit up rh bed or go to

1nterpreter because he spoke some Engllsh Whlle
‘speaking with detainee F he never spoke of |
abuse. 1LTH}:elate etalneﬂappeared

in good heal when examined He no quest any
food, as she did not have him long enough to get food
for him, He fell maybe. 5-10 minutes after.arriving to
his;rooh,‘>lLT related there was nothlng out of
the ordinary noted during the initial treatmefnit of
detainee durlng hlS time 1n the hospltal

About 16455

11 Jul 04 the under51gned interviewed Dr
(MAJ) 315t CSH, who
relate e treatment of

Wafter he fell from his bed:
was recelved by the Immedlate Care
'.and approx1mately 5 lO mlnutes

detainee
Detainee
Ward fro

was 1mmed1ately treated and then
can., After the CT Scan, detairiee;

Dr

_detalnee
understood English. Detaine
allegatlons of abuse whileé in. 'D

presence.. Dr q 1 nothing Iu .th-er to
investiga lon. - o 'ﬂﬁi“ R

',a551st in the

. cﬁmPD| 2271 p 94 - : Pruzvrous EDITIONS OF ".I.‘HIS FORM WILL BE uszn UN'J.‘II- EXEAUSTED .
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ST AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMMAR
T (crn Regulation 195-1)

mm, DME, AND' AGENT . SUMMEY OF TNVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY .© .

,igned 1nterv1ewed Dr
31° csH, whO‘ -

V(B0
h) (03 2

Engllsh was e uc

a]f].ég'é he waq bei ng ahnqpﬂ hv anyone.

On 15 Jul 04, the undersrgned coordlnated with
Detainee’ Operatlons, ‘MNF=I, in attempts to obtaln the
detalnee flle, medical records and interview/:
1nterrogatlon dates pertaining to detainee
The under51gned was advised the ~previous contact -
redeployed, however,_the status of the request would
| be rev1ewed

On 22 Jul 04, “the - under51gned received an information
paper from the DCG,. Detalnee Operations pertaining to -
detainee information paper related '
detainee 6oﬁplained of any headaches
or head injuries prlor to adm1551on into the 28th CSH.
(See Informatlon Paper)

Oon 24 Jul 04 the undersigned received authorizatioén
from the DCG, Detainee Operations to enter Camp
Cropper and conduct 1nvest1gat1ve act1v1ty as
‘necessary. :

About 0827, 26 Jul 04 - the unders1gned recelved an
' Informatlon Report from the Ft McCoy Branch Offlce,
USACIDG,. whé reported SPC and SS were
interviewed. SPC As on leave and o
1nterv1ew would be comp eted upon return

02 3625
On 28 Jul 04, the undersrgned ‘coordinated with the 89%® |~
- |MP BDE, Camp Cropper, Baghdad International Airport,
‘and obtained the detainee file and medical records
"pertalnlng to detainee (See Detainee Flyeq

c pm*.vxous EDITIONS OF '$HIS FORM WILI. iaﬁ’ USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED '
K(ﬁﬁitﬁ“RDlzznp% | TmemE i = | .-
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TDdE, DATE, mm AGEN‘,,_{‘ ERUR

e was 29 Dec 03. Detalneej
"Cropper and

‘o B
o (HE-L
b@@ﬂ

,qwas screene *, detainee |
orient and possessed all mentalv‘

_fllpped through maga21nes
’*'expected to have such good motor

' lLTHrelated_
»was ﬁlne untll transferred to the

YoE 3y g~ 647 "tha ‘indérsigned reviewedmthe'detaineeh'
file of detalnee
Report of Death dated 31
pronounced detainee -
04 and the cause of S Bralnstem Compre551on 72
| degrees, Intracranlal Hemorrhage 72 degrees,
Coagulpattry 48 degrees and Thrombocytoperla 72

o degrees.

- 023626
On 7 Aug 04, the under31gned rev1ewed the medical -
records of detainee ; which disclosed that on
18 Oct 03, detainee was treated with Nitro
tabs for chest pains; 26 Dec 03; seen for suspected
high blood sugar; 15 Dec 03, seen for blood coming
from nose -over, sevéral days, 19 Nov 03, for heart
murmur; on 18 Oct 03, detainee complained of
- chest pains, extreme headaches and “round crying 1n

_‘detainee‘
ICU.

as normal had dry heaves the day prior. Detainee

T | his cell clutchlng head and chest.. He was not alert .
2

cﬁéj.ﬁdth| 2271 p. 96 - P.REVIOUS EDITIONS OF THTS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL s@usmn : U2
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NTS ACTIVITY SUMMARY
i (CID Regulation 195-1)

‘Tnm, DATE, AN'D AGENT

»,were submltted for consult by AFIP

o ,About 1015 23 Aug 04, the under31g d ceived an
- L Informatlon Report: from the*Ft McC ) '
AN e who' reported the interview of,SP'
b@v)ég}-’ scheduled for 24 Aug 04 o SN

Mﬁ@# :”r 5w_;’i» ;,,_wfiggw

| About 1837 25 Aug 04, the under51gned':t'»’ L
Informatlon Report from AFIP, who rep -ed _thé Camp-
- Cropper Medlcal Records of detalnee Wé

received. The medical records still appeare,
1ncomplete, however, Dr was rev1ew1ng them.

About 1800 27 Oct104, the under51gned recelved a
Memorandum for Record (MFR), 17 Oct 04, detalllng the
| findings of Dr (See MFR) ' .

L T R T ST - . S e e el e e SERE TR A e THERCE R LG T e e

023627

'hwl-— R T r. s I ces
- CID FORM 28 . PREV;[OUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILYL BE USED_ UNTIL EXHAUSTED . 2
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over to the famlly D
k'to the head.” '

1800 5 MAY 05 o _Drafted 31 Supplemental Report re—opemng th1s case to conduct further
' mvestlgatlve leads o ,

| To DET CDR for rev1ew‘ \O (’.,b) [63 -}
'.ﬂof'fé@b o | | b(:béc) Z

(5?6\W ;%/ ol :
‘9'(7‘)&1 ,

023628

_Vogy,

p2A )

ﬂEIEE_RDI 2271 p98 | PR'_EVIO'US E;)ITIONS, OF THI=S FORM WILL BE USED UNTII'. EXEAUSTE!D . //L/
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“RGENTS ACTIVITY suﬁmamr L] Control Mamber v
~ (c1D Regulation 195-1) T I 0020'04-"015259"3.9.133

Ry S N Ay PO AP S SR

_TLUE, DATE, AND AGENT . ;jV““
_1320 29 May 05
| SA

1445, 29 May 05
SA

1000, 30 May 05
SA :
vs ofllce ”ut'would requlre one to two days to

look for it. s his office
wonld: require the Aute ‘aphs along

w1th an 1nterv1ew of Dx I ”‘“:"f  requested

SA

‘ 5traveled to the US Embassy, Tnternational
Zone, S

1210-1300 L Jun ':Baghdad Irag (IZ)

05, SA

'coordlnated with Dr S
- Colonel, US Air Forxce (USAF), US Central
Command, Command - Surgeon’s Office; Chief, Medlcal

Secu 1ty Assistance Branch, US Embassy, Baghdad, IZ,
and US llalson to the Medlco Legal Instltute, prov1ded

1415, 1 Jun 05
sa

1600-1615, 1 Jun SA . traveled back to Camp Vlctory, Baghdad Iz.

05, S - | -
1700, 1 Jun 05 -prov1ded Mr
,SA— _ : Corporatlon, assigned to 48

Baghdad Lz APO AR 09342

- emailed translated documents té Dr ‘

— sent an email :Lndlcatlng his recelpt of
the translated documents and. would emall back the

N ‘. .flnalt translation. \06 . Cc> " ‘o(?>(6>“1‘
j7mes |\ T T vpowrs HHOL 023629

) 7itan
1Ct0ry,

‘MP DET . Camp

'1900, 5 Jun 0%
SA

2000, 7 Jun 05

C%QN'SRDI 227 1 p99 , PREVIOUS l.EDITI'ONS' OF _'rnis FORM WILL ..E'E USED UNTIL Emﬁsmn |
DOD-049190



: AGENTS ACTIVITY SMARY R COntrol Number R ' o
: (cm Regulat:.on 195- 1) ST e e ) 002Cf—0,4—CID259 80138

TIME DATE AND BGENT . RS summmr OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVIT! L

bsnos CAT_iUpdate
| P o 1»}[03 l \7{1')(0)"{
aiksing RIS s@r) G WDOF

questmg status of h1s rev1ew of the Fmal

‘, Sent e—ma11 to Dr
E Autopsy Exammatlon

| Recelved an Out of- the Ofﬁce e- ma11 reply from Dr' ,._ }:nch stated

 he W111 teturn to h1s office in mid July

1000/ 19JULOS = To DET CDR for review. ThlS case is pendmg the followmg

1. Coordma’uon wrch Dr. _concemmg his ﬁndmgs of the Final
Autopsy Exarmnatwn Report ’ o : , I

5}4' 4 HNo gﬁfM;z) 210 v‘dlce Mm[

_,/sosfé'zz.ﬂv; 73 mtm,aw 1o call DA P o Drage uw-

_ AEE):E"RDI 227 1p 100 - suuwous E;DTTIONS OF Tnis Eoéﬁ WILL BE USED. UNTIL EXHAUSTED
DOD-049191



R AGENTS ACTIVI‘I'Y
TS (cm Regulation 195 1), )

TIME; DATE, AND AGENT R |

| 1 .0.30/ 25 AUG 05

Advised would atte
2 Sep 05.

CATI.UpdatQ,:‘:.T-}' %LS"( b(ﬂ Z&S’ N
(DB bm(c)'

via: telephone and arranged to meet with him at the
,VIZ on Tuesday, 6 Sep 05 Dr ] .elated Dr.

] “o arrange travel from the U.S. Embassy in the

N Coordmated w1thMr” ] !
: ‘Tuesday 6 Sep 05

IZ to the MLmstry of Heal_

| Traveled from Camp V1ctory, IZ to the U. S Embassy, Baghdad IZ |

0900/ 6SEPOS Traveled to the Iraq1 MlmSth of Health, Baghdad IZ to interview Dr-' B

3§ - | and D, | | . ,.
1000/ 6 SEP 05 Conducted interview of Dr -and Dr- (See AIR of S_ 1.

'for details).

0130/ 8 SEP 05 | Traveled back to Camp Victory.-

|-

1_,900, 9 Sej 05 Detachment Commander approved 3 days of non—mvestlgauve activity: (7 9

Sep 05), due to relocation of office from Camp Victory to Camp Slayer. Asof 10
Sep 05, resume all normal t1melmes and 1nvest1gat1ve standards

an/iDée—PoS/ 'TC ,LMQ_) - S (_/
-‘ ‘5;4_ | ). DreCT AT 0F j:cha G#,»Aer
- 2. P/o/parz }o clog S

3, Cowmwter wo s rin ML '.
dgm,k a5 PD+Qu+e4L ﬂrco? WF@

A\,
CID FORM 28 PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED \-J &

<tJeRDI 2271 p.101 N
DOD-049192



o

R AGENTS ACTIVITY Sy

_;Z (cm Regulat:.on 195 1)

T _‘._ CONTROL N'UMEER -——0 4/_, Z&—? g0

e summia F INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITI

TIME, DATE AND AGENT. . '

: Coordmated ﬂ'llS case w1th CP ffice of Staff Judge

2,-Sep05~ o
. : Advocate (OSJA) Multl Natlonal Corps Iraq (MNC I)? Camp V1ctory Iraq o

(?3 (03 *} :
e

g‘“’? Jw{

».'_;z Su Wy"ﬂ“%‘a'h”’/ 'H
] nNaL 5uP o rapuﬂarole ?{.

TC, rzeu,w4 Looles ool

o ,orfa'faf?f
\ — A,jAC

5P

o . | e mido o//t’/C*i"”"rj 2
m.%O /@sw{ TC Revien 25" rﬁ;{/
8}(\’\\9“5 / (éfu)w‘aL @ |
|1 o wwwm M%zﬂb o
- Nor{g33 /WWW WM ke oy
Gt L M@Wm |
s Meed 1‘3 cof /P’ 4/”U jo 020632

| L i - - ‘plu-aol WU?W -rmm.s;m m-nam:ly A‘t =f‘w Td&taw-ru

N PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED U'NTIL EXH.AUSTED

CID FORM 28

ACPYERDI 2271 p.102
DOD-049197%



INV ESTIGATIVE WORKSHEET : -
~ DATA REQUIRED BY PRIVACY ACT R

» AUTHOR]TY Txt[e 10 Umted Statm Codc, Sectlon 3012 (g) ROU’ITNB USES Your soclal secunty numbcr and other
s personal mformat_l are. used a5 an addltlonal/alternate
means of xdcnt:t‘ ca.uon 10 faclhtatc fi lmg and retncval

. stclosure of your socml secunty number

PRI'NC]PAL PURPOSE' To provnde commanders and law B
( enforcement offi cmls withi 1§ by whlch mformatlon may be

accumtely identified : :
! REC Code |2 Acuon Code 3 Datc Submnncd 4 SEQ Number

CA4

t [ 7ROl Nvmbér T8 Relto Case | 9 Control;.#

| 9POBCTY |

T 30 Martal
D K 39 Ahas- Nlcknamo(s)
‘ 40 Orgammnon S S . 41 If Contractor. Contract#
B (\,o\vwavw \ong\'er p\:eA : '
142 Mllltary SVC ’43 Subumt : 44 - 45: Statg 46 Counuy 47 Z‘p Codc/APO ]
- 2 OC | 203671 .
St Country 52 Zip Cods

'34 Fa:'_ﬁii& Rel 55 Sponsor Cast Name 57 Sponsor Midde Name

e ss Soclal Securlty Number 59 SPON Grudc % SPON MCAC 6i sbonsor Unie Address

62 SPON Cxty o T63 SPON ST | 64 SPONCTY "} 65 SPON Zip Cods/APO
66 Offense Code 67 UFC 68 Offense Code - 69 UFC | 70 Offense Code - TIUEC | 72 Offense Code [ 73 UFC F
, _ S . ADMINISTRATIVE DATA _ ‘ v
| Telephone# ... . ETj PCS/DEROS v | Date¢ INTERYV Start Time INTERV Start | -~ -~
‘ S'\V\\ - ) L : o
acg of Interview Start | Date INTERV E_nd Time INTERV End lflacc»of’_[nto‘riri'ew End Fingerprint | Phota
Vehiclc Data = S - ._ — Disbosilion
e _ CORPORATION DATA
74 Contractor Number | : 75 FED SERV/PROD # 76 Corporation Name:
77 Corp 'Address . ‘ . 78 Corp: City’ — _ 79 Corp State | 80 Corp CTY 81 Corp Zip Code

82 Contrac; Number

@im office

Wolker Reed cﬁtce-(ﬁda_,, .

Celiular Phone Number: -
CID Form 44-R (Automated) eenoneew - Edition oi’ I Aug 87 will be used until exhausted

FoRoromL use oy Exhibit >

ACLU-RDI 2271 p.103
DOD-049194



ROUT!NE USES. Your social ueurlly number end oiher pérsonal Infomation diéused as an
. o addlﬂonal /anemala megins ondmﬁﬁauon fo huTuale filiig and reirigval

| onwod-anees

ATIAS TICKRAME

)

PGS/ DEROS / .

"

SR s AT AR

.SPONSOR‘S LAST NANE

-SPQNSOR'SVSOC-.-'IAL- 'SECUBHYNUMB,Eﬁ': T

S Sk &l

TNSTALLATION.

~ZiP CODETAPD

-] HOME PHONE NUMBER

CLuaE

LoitEoK Q—u\\s

R
SHLDL

SPONSOR'S FIRST NAME

M FioNERUNGER T

O‘TY-.- S

7P CODETAFO

ADDTINAL INFORMATION

SPONSOR'S GRADE / RANK

" [ SPONGORS UNIT7 ORGANZATION

SPONSOR S MACOM

FAMILY RELATION

—JOVENILE | FRIOR RECORD

SPONSOR'S LOGAL ADDRESS:

SPONSOR'S lNé'r_Aq.AT;ou

STATE

“COUNTRY | ZIF CODETAPD

- spouson's Y

STATE

COUNTRY | ZIF CODE/AFD

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

e

UFC

+§ .
ADDITIONAL INTERVIEW INFORMATION

CiD FORM 44-R
20NOV 98

ACLU-RDI 2271 p.104

FINGERPRINTS TAKEN

PHOTO TAKEN

Qng.,>,

O, Preesn

Sugevs  Hed [

DOD-049195



| Slkbbumphonll.ouhm:

Military Polics™
37 Aliumxclmmu: -

wUmUOrmunon. SR
' 9"'MhtaryPoneCmnpany,Rochext=W

Place of Interview: |
| Disposition:
7. Yaar, | %0 Make TR Meder | 82 VeticleStylor | ©3.F ofDoorsr | 84, Colorr | 5. 8zt
WVIN _ » &7, Lioenss Plate: 88.5iater | 99, DOD Decal Number: . ,
NOTES: _ ' ‘ -
(’f) (05 < S ,
LAST HIV TEST:. = ' EpP OEEQ"

qn FORM 44-R...Online version . l-'HTx, 1999 L :
o LAW ZUfFCLor '
SENSI |} -- . En" 4

ACLU-RDI 2271 p.105
DOD-049196



PR]NC!PAL PURPOSB. To pro\m!n commandm and hw enfommanl oﬂiohh wmh DISCI.DSURB. Duulom ofyaur loonl secunty# is vulunury
. mmbywhdtmfmﬂmmybnamﬂolyldmﬁﬂd. ,

lRacCodc: Z.Achoneoda SDltr 4.Rnlto0nec SGOMNI 6.8nqn co#

7‘7-\_’1! . )

7. Yeur 80, Make: : TLModel . | 82 VelideSGie: | B3.#ofDoor | B4, Cofors - | 5. Sizer
% VIV ) 7. Liconss Flate: 5. 55| 9. DOD Decal Number
NOTES:

L(®) (92

"CID FORM 44 R....Online versioa FHTX, 1959 FOR UFFlCIAL %

LAK zvrumm I ey

S Oy,
031
ACLU-RDI 2271 p.106

DOD-049197



‘: .

L USE ONLY LAW ENF ORCEMEI‘ i SENSITIVE

FOR OFFIC“

INVESTIGATIVE WORKSHEET
DATA REQU]RED BY PRIVACY ACT - '_ 3 L
ROUTINE USES: Your socral secunty number and other
personal information are used as'an addmonal/alternate
._ means of 1dent1ﬁcatlon to fact tate ﬁlmg and’ retne Lo
DISCLOSURE DrscI uiré of 3 your social secuntynumber :
vis voluntary . : g
| dccurately identified - : e T e "
LREC Code ZAcuon Code 3Date Subrmthed 4SEQNumber .SYear 6U_ort- 7R01Number 8R§l,t(5_ C:_isé 9Conf:ol# R
.1 Jo3wmo4| o0e2 |04 |3 . ] | - |
12MrddleNa ) 13 Gmde :
ID Number | 16 DOB- : 17 POBCy 18 POB-ST | 19] POBCTY '
23 Height' 24 Weight 25 Halr 26 Eye' 27 szerl 28Educ 29 Prior Rérd 30 Marﬁa_l-
ol 567 | 145 BRN BRN : US ~13 ) N M
33 Posmon 34 Industry 35 Security: - 36Physxca1Marks e S
C - SEC . None’
37 Ahas~ Nlckname(s) ERE 38Ahas-N1ckname(s) B 39 Alras— Nrckname(s)
4001- muon S o : LT _ 41 IfConh’actor,Contxact# a
744t MPBN ' ' ‘ _ N
EE 44Fort/C1ty ] 45 s_tg_tg_ 46 Country 47ZipCode/APO . | . -
Bethlehem ' US - 18017 " |
— 31 Counlry 52ZipCode -
US - ’
) SBJUV T $4>Famiiy Rel 55 Sponsor LastName » o 1 56 Sp_oos‘or Fxrst_Nam_q — 57 Sponsor Mrddle Name
|58 Social Security Number | 59 SPON Grade | 60 SPON MCAG | 61 Sponsor Uit Kddrass -
{62spONCiy ' 63SPONST | 64SPONCIY - | 65SPON Zip Code/APO
- S OFFENSE - .~~~ - |-
- 66 Offense Code ~ | 67 UFC 68 Offense Code 69 UFC 700ﬁ'ense Code 71'UFC 2 Offense Code . | 3UFC
B EEPR. ADMINISTRATIVE DATA”” i ey ._..’..';_'-.;. et e ] ACARMAEAH A, T 5
T - | Telephone# - | EIS ’ PCS/DEROS - . | Date INTERV Starf Tlme INTERV Start |
{ Place of Interview Start I)ate NTERV EndT Time INTERVEnd | - — Fmg_erprmt,. : Photo
T T I R
T COﬁPORATION DATA_ -
74 Confractor Number . R 75 FED SERV/PROD# 76 Corporation Name
77 Corp Address ~ ~ - 78 Corp City : 79.Corp State 81 Corp Zip Code. )
SZCorrtféctNumber e K T — : o — AR

CID Form 44-R (Automatod) . — ~ Edition of 1 Aug 87 will be used until exhausted . -
1Dec87 - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

- 023637 000033

ACLU-RDI 2271 p.107 . - - - Brel 3
DOD-049198
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da LA onwedasers

DATA REQUIRED BY THEPRIVACY ACT a8

AUTHORlT"( <L LD Tile 0, Unned States Code, Secﬁon 3012(9) o ROUTlNE USES' Your sodal security number ang other personal infom'atlon are used as an
- H R - " addlllonal lal(emate means of identification o fauﬁlate ﬁllng and reireval.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE; R Y prowde cominanders and 1w enforcement officials with'+ - DISCLOSURE:' , Dlsdosure of your social security. nur:ber is volumary
""" +. means by which Infomation may be accuralely identified. .7 _.» l I \ / \ »

BATE SUBAATED "SEQUENCE NUMBER . | YEAF UNT ROl NUMBER RELTOCASE

FAIR COLOR
B de

34

mpTﬁI?NAL NFORMATION -

o

PRAYSIGAL MARKS | TATIOS. DECEASED

MO:S C ——— TN SECURAY [ &S, | BASD / FCS/DEROS” / INDUSTRY 7

ko'L\E Qmawl. po deo /

r g

UNITIORGAN!ZATION - S ' S S T L L T T o, T

ADDTINAL UNIT INFORMATION —~_~ . 1~ .~ .. INSTALLATION -~ .| STATE | COUNTRY | ZIF CODE /AFO
- Yool Goaed S atoex Qong | - - 0 0 19D ) VS

BT " | FOME PHONENUMBER . | GIY. | STATE | COUNTRY | _ ZIP CODE/APO

] g c—m\s AL S 28w09

ME OF RECORD ADDRES! T R T - .| STATE | COUNTRY | ZIP CODE/AFO

- = .. - = ) ! . . _.\-) ’

s ¢

'SPONSOR LASTNA E L. SPONSOR'S _FIRS_TNAME.; S = NAME _ VADDTINAL INFORMATION

SPoNsoR's SOTTAL SECURITYN-UM'B‘ER' A [ SPONSOR'S GRADE 7 RANK | SPONSOR'S MAGON ' FAMILY RELATION , JUVENILEv PRIOR RECORD

SPONSOR'S UNIT/ ORGANIZATION I 1 UNIT PHONE NUMBER  SPONSOR'S INSTALLATION STATE | COUNTRY | . ZIP CODE/APQ

" | SPONSOR'S LGCAL ADDRESS. o . — | HOME PHONE NUMBER “SPONSOR'S CITY STATE | COUNTRY | ZiP CODETAPO

-ADD!TIONAL INFORMATION Ty

OFFENSE CODE UFC

~OFFENSEGODE UFC

ADDlTlONAL TN ERV‘EW INFORMATION -

Fl INGERPRINT S TAKEN PHOTO TAKEN

“IF CONTRACTOR, CONTRACT NUMBER ~FHONE NUMBER

CORPORATION ADORESS [ STATE | COUNTRY | ZIP CODETAPO

i
“CIDFORM AR ‘ | Y osmeed  dcenscen — ] |
20NOV 98 e | \a('})()«b} " 023638 . ({3§
ACLU RD| 2271 p 108 ' Qeoct

DOD-049199




'I‘iﬂe 10 Umted Statu Code Sechon 3012 (g)

2. Amon Code:

- DATA REQUIRED BY PRIV

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE' To prov:de eommanden md law enforc:ment oﬁcm.lt thh DISCLOSUR.E Dlsolosure of ynur soml sccunty# is voluntary
(v oz, meantby wh:oh mfoma.tion  mizy be awurately ldennﬁed. v

4 RnltoCau.

] 6 chuence#

24 WelghL
195

16 Date of Bu‘lh.

= 9 Rox#

Oﬂ":nse:- ) —

26 Eye Color:
Blue

37 Ahas/Nlckmmes. SRR

3. Physwal MW Tatloos:

' ‘_ 5. SpomeMlhtm‘y‘ . Bra.nch

138 Alias/Nicknames: -

Yex:D No; D

] 40 Umt]Orgnmzaﬁon. oo
1 79® Military Police Company, Rochcstcr MN

E

T, Usth Phons Nomber;

v42.M.|llmyServ:ee' S 43 SubU i

T 4. Ciys.

Ce]VPager g

4. State; -

.41, le Code/APO*

53.JUVy" | 54, Family Rel:' | 55. Lasthme

56. First Nadtie; " -

| 57. Middle Naine:

sz pr Coda/APO-

'590rade/Rank.

60. MC:

68, Offense Cot

| ETS:

%
'} Telephone; . =~
o 14 Dec 04 -

Place of Inter-vi_civ:

Disposition:-

Dafe/ Tane Interview END:
. Datey '

80, Make:

Policy:

81, Model;

82. Vehicle Style:

"1 83.# of Doors; 24; Color; -

{ 8s. 5ize;

87. License Plate:

88. State:

89, DOD Decal Number:

LAST HIV TEST:

EQR GEEIT

CID FORM 44-R...Online verslon‘ - FHTX, 1999

LAY THFgror
" USENST .

ACLU-RDI 2271 p.109

L1
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DATA QUIRBD BY P} ,
T:ﬂe 10 Umted Statea Codc Sectwn 3012 (g) ROU'I‘INE USE : Your sociaf spnunty niimber and oflier personnl information

U Arousedasan additiopal/ lcmate mesns of ldenhﬁcutlon
. to ﬁm:htate and relnevnl. :

AUTHORITY: ' -

PRINCIPAL PUR.POSE o pmde commandecs as d faw enforcomcnt oﬁeu.ls
Ce means by which mfomaﬁon may be wouutely ndanhﬁed.

v DISCLOSURE D:sclomofyoursccxd scclmty# uvoluntary' :
’ chcCodo‘ eruonCode- 3 Date-' T= RnltoOue. 5 Gontrol.

GSequence# _'7 Var &Oﬂiaa ‘ 9.1101#.: - Oﬁ‘m
Lo en e O e Lo el

13, Grade/Rask
: S E—4/SPC N A
IEPOBSE - lDPOBpr 1 =

28 Eduo; 129, Pnorneeom.-;”, 30, Mantal
lZ/HS NO - Su:lgle

36. Spousc Mthtary' Braq0h3

i 32, Job Dcscnptlon/Locatlon. 33MC:
:_31B10 K MﬂxtaryPohce 28 FRA
37. A!ms/Nxcknames: G

' 35 Physwd Mnrks/ Taﬂoos.

79"'M11tmypohoe Company, Rochestcr My o
42, Militery Service: ¢ | 43, Sub Unit: .

3% Home Addressr o ] 29. City:

53.JUVs . | 54, Family Rel; | 55. Last Nemgr

— Petoaltemy sycmwnmk. T leMe ] LU

Telephone: Dato / Tima Intennew ST ART' .
- o Datc/TnneInwmewEND . .
: | Date:  Time:

Place of lﬁte;\;icw:»"

Disposition:

76. Recovered:
Yes'D NoD

79. Year; 80. Make: . ‘ 81 Model . T .82.’Vehidlé Style: _ | 83. #ofDoorx. 84, Co.lor:: 85.' Size; .

Pohcy'

86. V.I.N: T §7. Uicenine Plate: | 88, Stafer ] 89, DOD Decal Number

]

LAST HIV TEST:
YC'[D FORM 44-R...Online versfon

'““""’” FOR OFFICIAL « -

R ) E"FURCEL' T o el |

'- o 023640 Uloyz;
- ACLU-RDI 2271 p.110
' S DOD-049201



DATA REQUIRED BY. PRIV, CY A
'rme 10, United States c°d, Sectmn 3012 (g) o

PRJNCIPAL PURPOSE. To pmv:de comm.mdcm and law cnforcemcu! omcihk thh

DISCLOSURE. D:solumre ofyour xocx sccurrty # is Volmtary
" meanis by whwh mfomabon may be a.eumly xdenhﬁed. " . :

6 Soq'uence# 7 Year'

IR qug: 2ActlonCode' 3. Dater 4R.eltoCue:k SConirol'.. ]

NSt W1 L. First Niinve:
yNusber, ] 15, OtherlDNum T16 Dais of B
20, Sext” 23 Bthnic: | 25, Hexght: 24, Welght:
fale fumkc {77 ang . : : ' K
31‘,»MQ‘S' 32.Job DescnptlonlLocahon. 35 Physlcal Marks/ Ta!toos S 36 Spou.sc Mxlltu-y- Bnmoh
31B10 MhtaryPohce R chl:l NoD )

37 Alxas/Nxckna.mes.

Cell/l’ager :

40, Umt! Orgnmzx;'.ioﬂ.- 41 Umt Phone Number' ot

79"'Mh‘myP°h°°C0mpmy. Rochesta' MN i

3. JUV ] 54 Fumly Rsl SS.!,@.g_tNiﬁ:e' ,ﬁ'y ™ 56. First Naime: - 57.Middle Nama:
58, Social Suwnty' I5s. Gmde/Rn.nk_ 60 MGt A ——

45 sm: 4. Cotntryy . . le Codc/APO;
S BT Cowey: | 58,2 God AT

Phonc‘:

Dmmm'; Intcrvww END: —
Date : _ Time;
Disposition;
) 76. Recovereds -
o - Yes:[] No:[J S T o
79, Year: 80, Make: 1781 Modsk: 82, Vehicle Style: 83 #of Doors: | /84, Color: 85. Size:
%6. VIN 87 License Plate: 38 Stade: | 9. DOD Decal Number:
NOTES:
LASTHIVTEST: nrt|.r‘ LA o
CID FORM 44-R...Online version m'rx 1999 Fﬁl\ Vi '0‘“] T
LAY ;E‘*’FGREEI'.EHT |
' SE SITIvE ’.:n'éll
023641 {
e 000035

'ACLU-RDI 2271 p.111

DOD-049202



"~

o 0 0 =9
H\TVESTIGATIVE WORKSHEET o
‘ . S ‘_ ‘/DATA REQUIRED BY PRIVACY ACT. =~ e B
AUTHORITY Tltle 10 Umted States Code, Sectron 3012 (g) ROUT]NE USES: Your socxal securrty number and other -
, , : ' personal mformatron arg used as an ad dltronal/altcmate
. ' Lo . L mearis of ldentlf tion to facilitate fili ng and retrreval
: . PRINCIPAL PURPOSE To provrde comrnanders and law DISCLOSURE . Dlsclosure of yOur socral sccunty number

enforcemcnt ofﬁcrals wrth mcans by whlcﬁ i ,ormatron may be:.
accurately identified’ . L

lS voluntary

TREC Code | 2 Action Code 3 Date Submttted 4 SEQ Numher

T 's Ve |6 Umt 7 Ror ma@g- £ Rgr i Case | 9 Contiol ¥

]NDIVIDUAL DATA. '

ll F'lrst apiac.

' 24 Weight

25 HAPT

R LT

- TT9POBCTY

6 Eye | 27 Citzon | 28 Bdue | 29 Prior Rord | 30 Martia

\88 i\ @rﬁ Wzl

35 Secunty

36 Physical Marks

sccw \owser Yook
BRI 39 Ahas- Nrckname(s)

" [0 Orgamzatron

B

411 Contractor,VConu_'act_#.,‘ ‘

42\ 43 Suh' i {- 44 FortiCity

- \Qas\\\\

'.htary SV(E .

COM()MMI \Qo&\-er P\ce)\ ‘N@W\z\r@&&n&e;

45 Stae. | 46 County ~

- DE

47 le Code/APOiv

3936‘1 :

ISP
do| .

‘l, ll. SN

FAMILY ME

50 Stae__ SlConn_try ode ' -

BERDATA.

530V | 54 thriykei 55 SponsorLastName =

RN

56 Sponsor First Namc

1757 Spovsor Middic Name |

58 Social Security Number 59 SPON Grade | 60 SPON WICAC

A

61 Sponsor Umt Address

" [ezsPoNciy GE SP(_)N'ST g4 Sp

ON,CT_Y 16 SPON le Code/APO

OFFENSE

66 Offense Code | 67 UFC | 68 Oftense Code | 69 UFC_ | 70 Offense Code | 71 UFC | 72 Offense Code 73 UFC
ADMINISTRATIVE DATA - N IR

) Teieﬁ]in e f

“PCS/DEROS

Date INTERV Start | Time INTERY Start

“Time INTERV End_

Placé of Interview End Fingérprint Photo ‘

. Yebi_clg Datg .

Dispos’ition

CORPORATION DATA

74 Contractor Number

75 FED SERV/PROD i

76 Corporation Name, ‘

- [77Comp Address

78 CorpCrty L

79 Corp State | 80 Corp CTY | 81 Corp Zip Code

. 82 Contract Num'ber

NOTES

e QA‘O" H:‘
Bt £ .

| Cellular Phone Number:
3 CID Form AR (AUGRESD), . -

3] -

ACLU:RDI 2271 p.112 R O

\o(ﬂr) (d-2
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- Sent:

iz W6

Tor tMNC i OSJA Tnal Counsel |
: Subject p 59 80138 (2D Final SuppIementaI) 48th MP Det cb
Catégériés: S | NOFORN NOFORN FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY FOR OFFICIAL USE
; : _ ONLY UNCLASSIFIED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY : :
_ CIassmcatlon Caveat . ,FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY ' oo o ﬁ) (CB Z
CIassﬁ' catlon CIassmcatlon UNCLASSIFIED S '} o

_ClaSSIf'catlon UNCLASSIFIED//FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Got it Sir. Thank you T will put thls in the fi Ie as the report has already gone out but the record of this emall erI
be stored with the report at the US Army Crime Records Center. Thank you for all the excellent support that you
your peers and the SJA has aIways provnded me and mlne throughout my 17 years in the CID and the Army Be .
safe .

. A48th MP
DSN 31

@tb7.arfor.army.mil .
a)slaver |raq army. smII mII o e

CIaSSIflcatIon UNCLASSIFIED//FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

: From-pt MNC—I OSJA Tnal Counsel [mallto—@iraq.céntCom.srhiI.miI]
r curday, September 17, 2005 10:44 AM : . j ' ’ o _

-CV\;IB- R
Good | mornlng 'm not sure if thls has been sent forward, or not but as to my opine: if possrble | was unable to

substantiate any criminal offense...there may have been some piece of evidence within the file, but weighed
. agarnst the other, no crrmlnal conduct could be substantiated.

Thanks_ for all you foIks are _domg’.

From: CW3 [mallto
Sent: Friday, September 16, 2C :
To: , 5 - USAG G CW4 MNC-T 11th MP
BN - ; CDR ; " SFC MNC-I S3 Operations Special Agent;
USACIDC (Chlef Invest| ative Of eratlons), ‘USA Chie Investrgatrve Operations); USACIDC (DCSOPS);
USACRC (Director); COL. MNC-I PMO Provost Marshal; P-MAJ MNC-I SJA CH
Military Justice; >t MNC-I OS)A Trial Counsel; IF-1 TF 134 Det Ops

023643 00gygg

i

slayer.irad.army.smil.mil] .

9/17/2005

DOD-049204
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Subject: [U] '6oz’oqu5-:‘c‘njz_5§_-"80138 (2D Final Supplemental) 48th MP Det CID Camp Slayer

Classification: UNCLASSIFIED/FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

ent Commander
P Det CID.

army.mil .
ag.army.smil. mil

 Classification: UNCLASSIFIED/FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

023644

9/17/2005

000934

DOD-049205



s avaﬂable under senal number-0n Feb 26 /20(_ m
ation on 18/2/2004 ‘ S

VAR e w57 “"—-’% ot WR L

As L. mentlened on the phone I met you in February 2005, when 6 autopS|es were performed at the

-4 | BIAR, by | Doctors.fioin the Armed Forces Instrtute of Pathology. I was orie of the rnvestlgators at the

scene Ieadmg the' mvestlgatlon
our servrces lam requestlng the. Fmal Autopsy Examlnatron R‘eport for

e 1 N

3 matter will be greatTy apprecrated §will call you.again tomorrow Thank you

T

e-g .

A > alt R ’ R b
e - R 3.
B q*centoem il —
L Classrfc;atron UNCLASSIFIED//FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY SRR

Tf this é-mail is tharked FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY it may be exempt from mandatory
disclosure under FOIA. DoD 5400.7R; “DoDFieedom of Information Act Program?”, DoD
Directive 5230.9, “Cledrance of DoD Information for Public Release”, and DoD Instruction
- 5230 29, “Securlty and Pohcy Review of DoD Information for Public Release” "apply

55312005 - S | '943540

Vi,

. age 65. This dutopsy was possibly performed in February 2004, by'

/\. ety

000049

“ACLU-RDI 2271 p.T15

DOD-049206
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1 CW2 MNC-I ClDSpeclal Agent / T
Sent: - Tuesd / dune 0 2005559PM .
'fO.:,:]_;- CW2 MNG- CID Specral Agent -
Subject of Trahslated Autopsy Exammatlon Report

Revrew of Translated Autopsy Exammatlon Report ,

-.ClaSSlflcatlon‘ UNCLASSIFIED//FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

5 June 2005

Sorry for the delay, | jUSt obtaitied the docﬁments this mornlng l understan that you &ré tra\/e ng today to
Afghanlstan 50 1 don?t expect you to complete or review the trahslation today, But wher you get settled in, pleése
take a look and. then email back. Thank you sir for your help and have & safe trip;

SA- Teamn Chlef
. 11thMPBNCID"
- ABth MP Det. CID
APQO AE 09342

' 'ClaSSIflcatlon UNCLASSlFlED//FOR OFFlClAL USE ONLY , :
- If this e-rail is marked FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY it may be exempt from mandatory dlsclosure

under FOIA. DoD 5400.7R, ?DoD Freedor of Inforration Act Program?, DoD Diréctive 5230.9, ?
" Clearance of DoD Information for Public Release?, and Db Instructlon 5230.29, ?Security and

_ Pollcy Revrew of DoD Informatlon for PUb|lC Release? apply

" ‘CIV MNC-1 48th Liniguist - CAT it
sent: Saturday, June 04, 2005 10:34 PM .
CW2 MNC-I CID Specnal Agent .

023646
. . o 00004,
ACPU®P| 2271 p.116

DOD-049207



Page 1 of 1

I/(&)D B

 Categoriest . UNCLASSIFIED, FO‘R'OFFICIAL USE ONLY ( 'C)’l
. Classmcatlon Caveat " - . FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY ?
»Cﬁlja '_u"fatl‘on CIassmcatlon UNCLASSIFIED ‘

iraq.centcom.mil

ClaSSIflcatlon. UNCLASSIFIED//FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY , ' ’

If this e-mail is marked FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY it may be exempt from mandatory dlsclosure :
under FOIA. DoD 5400.7R, “DoD Freedom of Information Act Program”, DoD Directive 5230.9,.
“Clearance of DoD Information for Public Release”, and DoD Instruction 5230. 29 “Secunty and Pohcy
Rev1ew of DoD Informatlon for Publlc Release apply

5/29/2005
ACLU-RDI 2271 p.117

DOD-049208



" Page 1 of 1

CSent \('SJ
;:bject ‘ l? ;r) o

UNCLASSIVFIED\ FOR OFFIGIAL USE ONLY . . - \,' (}) [O)’Z
FOROFFIC”‘L_USE ONLY ' . D LGl A

flrjaq.c.entconi mifl

ClaSSIf'catlon_ UNCLASSIFIED//FOR OFF!C[AL USE ONLY ;

- If this e-mail is marked FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY it may be exempt from mandatory disclosure -
under FOIA. DoD 5400.7R, “DoD Freedom of Information Act Program™, DoD Directive 5230.9,
““Clearance of DoD Information for Public Release”, and DoD Instruction 5230 29, “Security and Policy

Rev1ew of DoD Informatlon for Public Release apply

fﬁSGii@

000043

AGLBMRD] 2271 p.118
DOD-049209



From: - SW2 MNC- CID
Sent: | - Mo &rch 28, 2005 2:24 PM

To: L SA MNC-I CID Special Agent. . i
‘Subject: E W: ¢ 0-04-CID259 Follow-up Article ‘ b(/‘b (0 ',
“426, 2005 12:45 aM

(2
W2 MNC-I CID

- Subject FW -a_sej 0020-04~ CID259 Follow -up: Article ‘ ‘ \D( ' LC) ..4, -

CW3 MNC I 48th MP BDE Detachment commander

’do a sup to attach 1t

'Commandlng »
48th MP Det CID
- Camp Vlctory, Baghdad Iraq .

éiraq.centcom.mii.

-' read below Lets see if we can find the autopsy report if :Lt exists. If we get it

IE CwWw4 MNC-I 11lth MP BN (CID) S-3 OPS
- ' 2005 9:05 PM
CW4- - 3d MP. Group (CID),

—_———

)
Subject RE Case 0020-04~- CID259 Follow- -up': Artlcle

Have dlrected "CW3

K CW3. MNC-I S-3 INTELLIGENCE
; T CW2 MNC-I

-to make contact w1th Baghdad ME (Drm and locate
the doctor cited ‘to obtaln a. copy of hlS autopsy report and reope rca = if it in

fact ex1sts

-CW4 ". a
Operatlons Offlcer

, 11th MP Bn (CID) _
Camp Victory, Baghdad Iraq
- APO AE 09342 : : :

1raq/centcom mil
cehtcom.smil.mil

ACLU-RDI 2271 p.119 02384 9

DOD-049210



) 3d MP. Group (CID) ' s el
'Subject FW: Case 0020 04 CID259 Follow—up Artlcle'“ S
Importance- Low : : : . i o

Iraq 1s not already d01ng i€, can’ you please have them do follow—up w1th Dr
of Iraq s Forensic Medical Instltute in Baghdad to obtain a copy of the -

he dld for the famlly (see artlcle below) Instruct them to re- open the

¢ work.:  And if he did in fact die from blunt force trauma, there may be a
e’lnvestlgatlve work.» T

023650

000045
ACLU-RDI 2271 p.120
DOD-049211



 English Translation: . 4

__ Foreign Language
| PhotOS_ depiCtingAmericans - *.
| PhO‘tds- dépi(:ting' fbreignnationals o ”

| 4: C1V111an Agency Records

Audio/Video deplctmg forelgn o
.Ilatl,()nals and Amerlcans_ o

023651

ACLU-RDI 2271.p.121 =
DOD-049212



L - o . S 'P"a 81 of 1
A e e

s

llllllllllrmmmncumr

66034

| (}JG%/Z
»(ﬂﬁ)ﬂ
5 (709 'Jr

My name is SpeCIaI Agent from the Camp Vlctory Cnmlnal lnvestlgatlon Off ce We met
severat months ago at the Alrport durlng some autopsnes o

am wntmg agaln to request your assnstance in fi ndmg and obtalmng an autopsy report prepared by Dr-
y‘ f the Iraq Forensrc Medlcal Instttute Baghdad R , L e T

The autopsy was conducted sometlme in F'ebuary or March 2004 and was on Mr B

Any asmstance you can provrde on thts matter would be apprecrated as thls is @ ttme sensnttve matter :

' Thank you

saf | -
Camp Victoy CID._. -

o p2sesz
- T onpay
AGRSIRBI 2271 p.122 x o

DOD-049213



W3 MNGH 46th MP

}' = 3d MP Group

Low

3d MP Gp; if Iraq is not already doing it, can you please have. them do
follow-up with D ' 1q"s isic Medlcal Instltute in -
Baghdad to¢ obtain SUh

(sée article below).

work. And if he di

VVVVVYVVVYVVVYY

DOD-049214



jows, MNC-l 48th MP BDE Detachment commander ’

—CW3 MNC- 48th MP BDE Detachment commander

. From:

Sent: ay 25, 2005 5:05 PM _
To: cws - s
Su_bject: _ RE: [U] RE Case 0020- 04 C1D259 FoIIow-up Article _ (/ C) -“
~Categories: . . - UNCLASSIFIED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY ' (é _,Z
_ Classification Caveat: ~ FOR OFFICIAL USEONLY _ % %
CIassnflcatlon Classification: - : ‘ _
S - UNGLASSIFIED | | : | ( ) o)el‘
Classification: ‘UNCLASSIFIED//FOR OFFICiAL USE ONLY. . o B (#)(é;';}‘

how are you° Good I hope Sorry, I didn't have too much tlme to talk yesterday
It 13 a little crazy over heré case wise these days.

Here is the BLUE on this thlng. I dld not reopen thlS thing back when I got this in
March. I don't know why? I guess I miss | sentence that told us too. Anyway, we are
reopening it today. I reémember having one Ot _contact our liaison ME to find out
if he would contact .or get us in touch wit Dr of Iraq's Forensic Medical
Institute to find out. The liaison ME; Dr to us and thére was apparently
né autopsy done. But, llke I said before, want to double ‘check this and make sure and
also do it officially. We are sendlni a 3rd Supplemental to reopen this and get ‘it done.

We have .already tried to contact Dr again. More to follow. ThlS 1s my f'up,
sorry.  1'l1l take the hlt'for it.

- PS What is your DSN at Command. | I called_ old .on'e'-blit no one answered.

CW!, - MP B

Commanding
48th MP Det CID =~
Camp Vlctory, Baghdad, Iraqgq

@irag.centcom.mil

W3 [mailtoFbelvoir.army.mil]

5, 2005 4:2 :
W3 MNC-I 48th MP BDE Detachment commander
Case 0020- 04-CID259 Follow- up: Artlcle

I still need an answer on this as I asked the media to hold off on providing a
response until I heard something back from you.

© Was your Dr-rlght or did this other’ guy at the institute do one?

Thanks much.

CW3

Sent . Tuesda , 2005 10:23 AM

: CW3 MNC-I 48th MP BDE Detachment commander' »

Scb]ec- 5 RS ! o ;ase 0020-04-CID259 Follow-up: Article. 023854

In the mean time,hig this case closed? I know we re-opened and sent out supplemental but
I don't have a final supplemental (would be about the 3rd or 4th final supplemental).

o 80045
ACLU-RDI 2271 p.124
DOD-049215



| cus; cw4 MNC-I 11th MP BN (€ID) S-3 OPS
;f'Case1002 =04~ClDZ> 1mollow—up: Article S N e

Cla551f1catlon UNCLASSIFIED//FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

is the head Foren51c Pathologlst in Iraq and 1n1t1ally stated an autopsy was not
us double check Thanks .

S t;(q)'(o)-#(
lranentcommll | | | S , \0 (}) éé “

' CW3 [mallto_belvoir.'a.'r‘my.mj__]_]_-
., 2005 6:16 PM SR

ICW4 MNC I 11th MP BN (CID) S=~3 OPS,

Subject.bFW; Case 0020-04-CID259 Follow—up Article . A » =
,Importance. Low S ) . : : : .

Here s the 1nformatlon about the Iraql doctor.

CW3 ~ 3d MP Group

Subject: ]
Importance . Low

VVVVVVVVVY

3d MP Gp, if Iraq is not already d01ng it, can you please have them do‘

follow up w:.th Dr— of Irag's Forensic Medical Instltute in
Baghdad ‘to obtain a copy of the autopsy report he did for the family
(see artlcle below). . Instruct them to re-open ‘the case to6 do the .
work. And if he dld 1n fact die from blunt force trauma, there_may be .

VV VYV

> a need for'mOre lnvestlgatlve ‘work.

2005 3:12 PM

> Subject 'Artlcle

> Importance: Low

> ' . .

> March: 24, 2005 Thursday 1:59 PM Eastern Time ) : [ e

> Y J : S : 02065

> SECTION: INTERNATIONAL NEWS
> .

> LENGTH: 957 words .

: . _ 2 v s o

ACLU-RDI 2271'p.125 . - - 000052

DOD-049216



. English Translation: " 4

S ForelgnLanguage
Ph0tos deplctmg Amer1cans

L Photos deplctmg fore1gn natlonals

X CiVilian Ag’ency*RecordS' 5

Aud1o/V ideo dep1ctmg forelgn
| natlonals and Amerlcans |

23656

o

ACLU-RDI 2271 p.126 |
DOD-049217
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ine (Lancet). Prelim assesmentor T
LOT by the medics there. So much &

Dae o B

A . . b

vemain. b, S.army.mil[maito @vemain.hq.c5.army.mif]
nes a”{August25‘,200412;o'3 PM -@ S y-mil

Vi I S B o7 0 A ke £ ST
’ e o Reits y s :
- e s et . a3 ‘ : :
DRI 1A - C . ‘ .
£ el W) .

Did you get the )ﬁédi{?al records on (iR I the guy who died of two sub-durals? Mr- )

asking?

SA _ .
Office of the Armed Forces Medical Examiner

o 5 S ged, . g
. S : . R s bt “-.‘7’"",’_';‘-.‘:"."""' T ) :
LA o TR e e w,,u# i ads : v St o i i :

g et

023657
A

) i el e VR e
el BTG R NRES L@ R . T

000058

_ACLU-RDI 2271 p.127 . .« . - < -

DOD-049218



US ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND

' . FORT MCCOY CID OFFICE S
‘ 1753 SOUTH 11TH AVENUE
. FORT MCCOY WISCONSIN 54656

~ MEMORANDUMFOR Speclal Agentm Cha.rge 22% Mihtaxy Pohce Battahon €Dy,
© USACIDC, APOAE 09342 B

_ SUB‘JECT: Fourth Tnformation Report (0073-04-cm065) |
1, Reference your Request forAssnstanc:e (RFA) 0020- 4-CH)259-80138 received by

this oﬁice on 29 Iun 04 - .

2 All antxclpated mvest1gat1ve actmty has been completed by thlS oﬁice and is annotated
, _mthe belowhsted attachments AETEL e 8 S v

P Lo R,

B I_r;'w'/esfig'ativeHo_iJ‘rs':?; e T I : -
- c fTraVe‘lHoure' I § O A vv (”(?) (C)'“’

4. 0015 Contingency Funds expended None.

et 15 B I L

5. Privacy Act dlsclosures None

6' POC-thlS' office is SA

3 i bl Lt E S

3 Encls

1-AIR of S 24
2-Sworn Statemeérit of SP
3-CID Form 44 of SSG

.| - — e

FOR OFFICIAL USB ONLY
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

. Speci:a‘l Age harge

023658

. . - . S 3t a .. A SR BEI SR B
ij{f&". ) ),/?? N : t, ‘»*Vﬂ \ ffﬁi?';'f'i{r“'!*.'z--?:'fﬁl ‘. ’?, e e vr : @33 S | REARA N U UAO ;J b 7 ;

ACLU- RII 2271 p.128:
DOD-049219
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_W4 MNC- C3 Operatlons Offi cer . |
From: — CW-CID -emhz mecoy. army md]

-Sent: - Monday, August 23, 2004 10:15 AM

: RN AV
;:bjectF'D : | | h(ﬂéo) ‘L

K Ybur last interview 0073 O4-Cl0065 your ROI # is 0020-04-CID259 80138) is scheduled for 24
Aug 04. Sollder just retumed and we are conmpletmg Addltlonally, this soldier is- bemg dtscharged atend of this
week

Special Agent in Charge
- (o3| Bosw: 250)

" WARNING: T }us message is mtended for the use of the mdrwdual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain , :
information that is privileged, law enforcement sensitive, and exempt from disclosure under apphcable law, If the reader ofrim e -
sthis message is'not the intended recipient or the emp?oyee or agent responsible for delzvermg this message 1o the intended
‘ reczpzent you are hereby notified that any disseminati r-copying-of thiscommunication is strictly prohzbzted
ceived this communication in error, pléase notq? this office zmmedzately by. reply or by telephone { 608)
nd tmmedzately delete thzs message and all its attachments ,

From qo 1D [mallto-)us army mul]
ly 27, 2004 7:26 AM

- To. emh2 mccoy army mil’ : o ’
S'u»bject: RFA v T » e

,
-

-

Thanks for the update, . Just do not wa.nt you to get blastedby CID' Comtiand for non-responsxveness to the CAT 1 RFAs. I
will use this for my next CAT 1 update. Please send me your draft AIR 50 can add to the CAT 1 update: These interviews
are remaining leads for me to close this case.

Thanks. ~

\,. Kne m))gm}g ?

812602004 o S | | o . PR
ACLU-RDI| 2271 p.129 - ' - DOD-049220



s

_,,\ l%%%,,/y}qq\g{%glr. . : ey e dest ,z,:.‘v.g'ia'ijg:ggqé—éfg;‘-v-;::;': Mq . 'lg.;,."»w P ;-‘: - -,',:‘.%ﬂ.'{.('r":.s-i'\

s ey et LS e i e AT 1V, 32 e
. B L eufens R

Yoy
i

el Db et : W el Coinig L e

ACLU-RDI 2271 p:130°,
' DOD-049221



e s, o _ - : Y - Pagelofl

l mle«rlﬁlwl%lx!* *l S | Close |

i “W2 MCCOY o [SM’I‘P ERRn

Fromi: _'énﬁhi,mccoy.army.mj.l] R
| To ; qcentcom sm11m11 _ S AT
Su"ije,ci.k | foks report A — T— ;

" Sent: _7126/04837 AM. _Importance: __ Normal

\0(?)@,) ‘_
YO

_Hey, we were TDY last week we kmg thls we did complete fwo of the interviews (SPC-and 8SG
). SF s still on leave till next week. He has contacted us (he was in Seattle, WA

cailed 13 Jul 04 ~ he was the first person that returned our calls, and the umts which were started _

f Jul 04) on vacatlon with his famlly and explalned that he would be back end of this week (hke the

Il 30 Jul 04). He is the pertment interview of the 3 as he escorted vic. to CSH. We should complete this action
;next week -

Understandably, 8 lot of these reserve umts when they came back immediately went on block leave, and -

_ for to the first drill, which have begun as of 15 Jul 04— at least inthe
Mn and IL ar;é,a, : : .

Speczal Agent in Charge

i (603 -DSN 280

: . .
: 5t i g T 0 A . - . . e
[REE s a—-..q._n.-«. et | et LR R 4“.“11,.&4‘1?“‘4«'25_’1{" . Lo ARG Y .

WARNING This message is intended for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain
information that is privileged, law enforcement sensitive, and-exenipt from disclosure under applzcable law. If the reader
of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for a'elzvertng this message to the
intended recipient; you are hereby. notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this cominunication is

| strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify this office zmmedzately by reply orby
telephone (608)‘71(1 immediately delete this message and all its attachments .

U20861
UUGJBU

https /lowa, schofield. army. mll/exchange/fonns/IPl\/I/NOTE/read asp%ommand*open&obj 7/27/2004

'AGLU-RDI 2271 p.131 DOD-049222



o DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY :
22"? MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID)
UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
T APOAE 09342

CIMPLOP R S 9.’J‘u1'o4'7
FMEMORANDUM FOR Dep,uty Commandmg General for Detamee Operatlons Multl- \
Nattonal Corps-Iraq1 Camp Vlctory,IZAPOAEO9342 S : b (/y) C(, L{

SUBJECT Request for Records Pertammg to Detamee I
OI 0020-04 CID259 80138)

1. About 1640 31 Jan 04 the 10th MP BN (CID) reported via Senous Inc1dent Report
: ) lied while in the custody of U.S. Forces at the 28 CSH,

Baghdad, IZ Preliminary mvestlgatton disclosed that about 0700, 25 Apr 03, detainee

' vas detained by Coalition Forces for reasons unknown and detained at Camp

* "Cropper, Baghdad Intematlonal Alrport (BIAP) 1Z. On 26 J an 04 detainee ‘
was treated by the 744™ MP B a mi) when
of dizziness, headaches and chest 1 pams Detame as subsequently air _
evacuated to the Intensive Care Unit (ICU), 28 CSH for observation and treatment, On .

. 26 Jan 04, while in the ICU, detame— allegedly fell out of his bed and..
sustained a severe head injury. Between 26-31 Jan 04, detaine

worsened and a CT scan disclosed hemorrhagmg to the brain, . Subsequent surgery of
detamee_ilsclosed hemorrhaging to the brain from the fall; however, a second
brain hemorrhage, approximately 3-4 weeks old was found. About 0156, 31 Jan 04, Dr

(LTC) Neurosurgeon, 28% CSH pronounced detameeq
* deceased: An autopsy of detaine ‘was not conducted as the cause of his death
remains were released for

was opined to be result of the fall, thus detainee o
dlSpOSltlon On 30 May 04, this mvestliatlon was re- opened to further i investigatethe - - ==

i PR

e R e T .detenmned death of detamee

' 2. This office requests copies of any and all medlcal records the Camp Cropper detainee -
- file, any and all interrogation reports and a list of all dates detatne-vas
B sub] ected to interview and mterrogatmn T

3. The medlcals are to be revxewed for consult w1th the Anned Foices Medical Exammer
in attempts to establish the cause and manner of detamee_ death. The -
detaine¢ file and interrogation repoits are néeded for review to identify all personnel

havmg contact with detaine The dates of interview and interrogation will
- . assistin determmmg the last date detamee—Was in contact with U. S F orces
. before his death -

(23662 RN?

000861

ACLU-RDI 2271 p.132 - |
T DOD-049223
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~ 7 - Pagelof3’

Subject: RE: CAT10020-04-CID259 80138 . o T o
" Sent:. .. 7/1/04522AM A T L A I'mpor't‘anc_e; -~ Notmal

-Forensic Sc:ences Officer/AOPS
1 1th MP‘Bn CID) '

- mail) ST

'Imporl:ance. ngh .

| can we get this stralghtened out? See below for the hone number and
‘name of the Captam who has PHYSCAlLLY seenﬂ‘ln Irag.

- . - i L eniE
PR3 h;,v-—f&“'f%ﬁs‘%,___k RS iy

“Forensic Sciences Officer/A 0PS
~ 11th MP Bn (CID)
-Ft Hood ™>@

 Subject: FW: CAT 1 0 204}4-61025?; 80138 o = |
Importance' H|gh R CL o 0 236 R; 4
Chief . - e , _ A

_.ﬂw*r‘l\v ;%mm

ﬂfﬂ/@ \WVﬁlﬁzﬁo%mecmw 80138 bmo o U 1072004

A DOD-049225

i y .-,;:;Z~is' e
B Hr;'myéﬁa—#n frabida 4(f.._ﬁ¢.'!w 3oL




AR LA L LUVLU-U4-CLLDY-BILLY

. Page2of3

L SAE ust called lraq and spoke to the below person a is therein
. Bahgda e has physxcally seen him,+ " R
‘ Wi lo, lld

f,hls' sa’ CAT1 RFA.NeedS‘a response ASAP(lt was |

'sterdav bv Mr

.M il iy iraq and lraq is'teliing K
' us re-deployed; Dont' close the RFA until we fi gure out the deal. You can go

: L: if the unit is telllng' us he' S st
. direct wnth-but Cc us at Bn and Group since itis a CAT 1. Thanks

11th P'Bn (CID)
Ft Hood TX

(254 SO N
. DSN: L e e

"Peace Be Wth You

- __-'-..;

ID. [manl’to_u&armyhil]

0, 2004.10:1 ——— |
| V3 CID (PKT) ' - R
. SubJect. RE CATI 0020 04-CID259 80138

— ’

Don't know if you been gettmg my emaﬂs I neem e-looked for; He is not in.
Iraq. We contact the person Ft Bliss told us to call, but he sa -e-deployed
‘Pléase have Bhss check again. - T

ey ;'5;"’.:-5’1{ “y, .&4 ‘f ‘;.,a S g’- .-f_ ey - R af - SUAREVL e LAY . A j t

. file://ANCATY%201%200020: 04-CID255-80138 htm o o loness
. ACLU-RDI. 2271 p.135" E . . a
DOD-049226
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(#505 !

h > From
~ > Sent: Tue,sday, June 29 2
"~ >To: CID_SAC
> SubJect CATI
o> ' :
. >Here is the update ﬁ'om the RFA we received from Iraq -
> _

><<CatIRFAdoc>> L e

' <<Cat I REA.doc>>,

023666 |
‘-"%Aw & ’%w

sene g hpearys Bef 4 W g % ”ﬂ "‘

- file:/A: \CA’[%2OI%200020-04-CID259 80138 him o B f w ' 7/10,2004
ACLU -RBER271 p.136+" o B e
DOD-049227



AT 1 R A f¢ you on 30 May 04 l have no_tf celved any updates or mformatlon reg orts on thls
tus, an complete have the offi ice dlspatch mall) the mfo report and any attac ments to '

dea and these leads need to be completed
L?r\ @ -!

023667

e N e b b e - L s s o b et
B T g o dealieote

I~erD'I 2071.pa87

[ 3 v, R
B (SR : IR . e Ees
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M | M.

[ dispatched this RFA through you fo Ft Biiss RA. Ft Bliss immediately worked

was still in lraq. We coordinated with the 31st CSH, who state he re-deploy
RFA to Ft Bliss and advise, them the soldier is not in Iraq, 318t CSH says hi

- him again and interview.s
Thanksf:-?:' T SRR

. RRAT
04-CID259-80138 (

d;

3
[

7. '

00006
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US Army Crlmmal Investlgatron Comm‘ d .
. T8th MP Det C]D (CASE), 6th MP Group (cm)

o MEMORANDUM FOR SpeCIal Agent it Charge 22“" Mlhtary Pohce Battahon (cm) |
R T aPoAROmE S

- ,’;SUBJECT 4th Infonnatlon Report 0126—04-CI]3025

1. Reference your Request for Ass1stance (RFA), (0020—04 CID259 80138), recelved on ’
‘-O3Jun04 C , . o v.

' 2 Your request was completed and all mvestlgatwe act1v1ty was documented in the

R

3._,._ Admm1strat1ve Data' :

ﬁi““";;‘é’ e NS ‘a(’fb (cH

- Trovl  -12.0° L .
- | (3§09—z,
.4 No 0015 ﬁmds anacy Act D1sclosures or DD Forms 2701 were used

5 POCs SA" T atcowmws-bs o

Wrax7ss

.CW3,MP i
Speclal Agent In Charge-

" 2-ATR of SA

. 3- Swom Statement of Dr

.09 Jun 04, - s B
4-CID Form 44 pertammg to Dr.

023669

- ;‘wli’o"[%y‘n A, Ca A g 2 -

gl e e

ACLU-RDI 22710139 5. - e o Li

000083

DOD-049230



~ ACLU-RDI 2271p.140 '

US. ARMY MEDICAL COMMAND
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION/
- PRIVACY ACT OFFICE
- ATTENTION: MCFP
2050 WORTH ROAD, SUITE 13
~ FORT SAM HOUSTON, TEXAS
| 78234-6013

MR J OHN PETERSON
- John. Petersonl@cen amedd army. m11
| (210) 221-7826 -

023670

DOD-049231
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Fax: G01)319-0635 . -

SDH an

LN

Given the imed hx as T'vé given it, is there a medical condition that would
account for it, ié some type of blood disorder that would account for ths
"spontarieous" first SDH 'rﬁayb'e_ as aresult ofa thrombosis lodged in one of -
the vessels i the brain, It sounds a littl¢ hairbrained and I'm nio doc,so
Imaybe talking out of the side of my héad, and ther i a ot we dont
 know, e location of the SDH for starters, bu the question was asked,

e LA

e o v R

DHospital Détainee Death.doc

I i s da G - T e g

C
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Many deta1ls are mtssmg Thee isno documentatlon as to how thrs guy. all of a sudden
eénded up with a head injury (no mention of fall or previous mjury) He was admitted for

~ heart problems and has a terrible baseline health status (ASCVD dlabetes, the usual) He

_ apparently ruled out for a ‘myocardial infarction and they even wroté an order to - :
discharge him back to the detainee camp when the next set of orders has him post-op
from a craniotomy and evacuatron ofa hematoma Drd L fall or d1d they Just notree he

) mlght be 1mpa1red? TR A : : . :

. The death certlﬁcate (no name of any other data noteven a date/tune of death) attnbutes -
 deathi to lIow platelets causing a bleed. Not all of the platelet counts were legible but the -
ories T saw demonstrated a trend downward over 27-28 JAN and then back upward with a
- low of 49, 000 (the lowest counts were actually reported after the surgery occurred). 1.
- would argue with the neurosurgeon that 49,000 is not low enough to typlcally cause
spontaneous bleeds Other factors, such as his clottmg status, mlght be mvolved Also,
- he may have been transfused and h1s platelet counts could have dlpped even lower but we -
~ don’t have those reports. The d1p in platelets may have been a drug reaction but I find it
hard to imagine he could-go from 49K back upto 304K in 24 hours wnhout awhole * .
bunch of help. If this was all from transfusion, they gave the guy way too many platelets Lo
No one needs to get above 150K by artrﬁc1a1 means . _

,_C LD. needs all of the, hosp1tal records mcludmg progress notes transﬁrsmn records and
N operatlve notes (what was done, what did they find, why did they declde to operate): The
. imaging studjes (at least the reports) and all labs should be made available. It doesn’t
sound like this.guy presented with any anUI’lCS (other than a lac on his great toe). Ifhe
fell out of bed or whatever hard enough to requ1re surgery there must have been an _
'mc1dent report ' : ' :

By the way, an autopsy should have been done and thls death certlﬁcate is mvahd (th1s is
-a recordmg) : . :

' : LRICH

P s Do (KLY
B T RN .

023672
000877

DOD-049233



—CW4 MNC-I Operatlons Off' icer - | \Q (’MCB 1

From: o 567) 6) 'Z

Sent: 04 4. S .
To:. 'Mpcws e

.Cer- - A VN érationis Off cer_ CW3 MNC 1 22ND MP
-'Subjeétt' o ' W ' AR S .

OPS§

From{‘ . ‘ @campbell.armyﬂsmii}mil]

Subject RE: CAT 1 RFAS

sir,

Your ftravel orders a_re_abp'roved.,_ Pls, have your budget contact Ms-for‘fund- cite.

'July 04. ThlS CAT I requested the 1nterv1ew of
and “these- Soldlers are way up in’ the Mlnneapolls,

‘We got another CAT I RFA to 1nterv1ew Soldlers located in Arllngton
Helghts, IL. They asked to have the Bn Cdr and Company cdr 1nterv1ewed
about the Rules of Engagement that are written in SOP and are briefed and
debriefed in country. . These CAT I RFAs are 0075-04- -CID065, 0076=- 04- .CID065
.and 0077-04- CID065 These are to conduct canvass interviews of entlre MP
companles : :

In addltlon, they have 0068 04=CID065 and 0074 04 CID065 to conduct CAT
I RFAs. They need to qualify on the range on Friday. However, theg need
onev,t d n_these CAT I RFA. We needvtravel orders for'CW2§
' to

ipvestigative traveél to Arlinghton Heig ¥ IL
uld need to do the Minneapolis, WI
CID empty.. We want to complete as

. based on next drill.
CAT I RFAS, but this
qulck;y as possible. =

a

ﬂl,V/R.-

Operations Officer - S I R
- 1000th CID BN ’ ' ' ' ’ : o :
Ft. Campbell .- ,

"Assault Crlme & Terrorlsm

pSSTSCRIPT! In  addition; Ci2 —SAC, Ft. McCoy RA, CID has not been
pald by DFAS on past TDYs. ThlS causes a personal hardshlp on the Soldler.

_ orcel army smil. mll]

. CW5. [mallto

v dede AW
En ="

i

‘July 07, 2004 3:03 PM | 023873

DOD-049234



ef to CAT 1 RFA, there are thtree peo le to be inte d, Check thh
bnd need the - status, ASAP toﬁand me. W

——f——Orl‘lnal Messa I

cWa [mallto

campbell.army. smil.mil) o

' Acknowledged recelpt and forwarded to SAC

'V/R'

. - CH5 [mailto: ”forcel.army.smil.mi‘l] - 1. -{- C) - _
_ SentgMogdgy, June 28, 2004 11:48 A }9 ('?’) C L |
To: | 1ll.army.smil.mil ) o C o ‘ o
Cc: us.army. smil. mll,—-‘ . , .
Subject FW ~CAT . 1 RFA . | ‘ S e T—

- Froms CW4 MNC I Operatlons Offlcer
. Sent: \ 004 3:3

To: CH5 7 (2} (E- mall), CW3 h(vE—mall)
' Subject: CAT 1 RFA- o T ,

.-I dlspatched thé attached CAT 1 RFA to you on 30 May 04. T have not -
~received any, updates or information reports on this case. Can you obtaJ_n
the .status, and if complete have ‘the office dispatch (email) the info.-
report and any ‘attachments to me. This is an uhdetermined- death and thes_e
leads need to be completed R L o ' ‘ :

[N .'mmngm

"VVVIVVVVVVVVVVVVYY -

023674

f%ﬁ'
ol
DOD-049235
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- i ’ o . lpomn, L

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONI.Y LAW ENI-'ORCEMENT SENSITIVE o

: DEPARTMEN‘I' OF THE ARMY
umrsn STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIG

«  RESIDENT:AG]
MILITARY | POLICE'GROUP (CID)
é FORBES AVE SUITE {

SR -

' CARLISI,E, PAY A4 7013 3-5028

R
o IR

8
{ £

. CIRB-WCB B e TR N R 04Jun04

' '-MEMORANDUM FOR Spemal Agent in Charge 22nd M1htary Police Battahon (CID), Umted
States Army. Cnmmal Investlgatlon Command APO, AE 09342 -

SUBJECT Final Informatlon Report (0062 04- CID342)

1. Your Request For Assxstance (0020 04- CIDZSQ 80138) was cornpleted as docmnented in the
‘ 'attached Agent s Invest1gat1ve Report (AIR) ' : o o

. 2. The foll¢ ng man-hours were expended

b. Admlm tratlve 1 ,g

- d. OOISFunds o - - ? (3 ’
“e. Privacy Act Disclosures: - o ’ Lo

3. Point of contact, this office, is sA A COM\: 17) S or -

mail: Jcarlisle.army.mil i

By vestlgatlve :

J T Ll LIV E AP

 Spectal Agent it Charge

1

_2 Swom Statement of SSG— - - Co Y

3 C]DForm44

" FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 409 6 7 5

it

DOD-049236
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'If you can reply :electromcally, lt would be greatly apprec:ated

' Thank you,

.);gk.

. rmy m|l NIPERNET | .
Jous.army.smil.mi SIPERNET

2 PRI Y, Pl

T 3 ) -

T e
i R

R

PN

UBGU!F

sitiboos R |

DOD-049237
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A e
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY = P S
US Army Criminal Investigation Command
~ 78th MP Det CID (CASE), 6th MP Gtoup (CID) .
. 406 Pershing Court, PO Box 2365 |
" Fort Riley, Kansas 66442-0365 .

S e . e S SN
Cugzheedie e L L Ay el Tl

- _,,__j.l‘8-Jui;e;2'OO-4, '

| MEMORANDUM THRU COMMANDER SIXTH GROUP REGION USACIBC-

ATTN C]RF OP, FORT LEWIS, WA 98433 1009 .-

FOR COMN[ANDER USACIDC ATTN CIOP-CO, 5611 Columbla P]KE
FALLS CHURCH VA 22041 5015

"SUBJECT Slgmﬁcant Case Update of Category 1 Momtorshlp ROI 0020- 04 CIDZS9— _
- 80138 o

: IF ofa r"enee's;-r o S hu e

a CIDR 195 1 CID Operatlons Paragraph4 6

b 6th MP Group message ﬁom @Ftlems army. sm11 nul dated 3 June 04/

: :10 42, SubJect FW RFA to Ft Rlley

2. In accordance w1th the above-cued references, the followmg 1mt1al update is prov1ded
- and addresses mvestlgatlve act1v1ty to date Lo

-.a. Su'bJects 1dent1ﬁed to datef N/A

T et

. arranged to interview h1m at his res1dence at 1600/ 9 Jun 04

s

ACLU RDI 2271""p 147

b Invesugauve act1v1ty conducted dunng this, reporting penod 4 Jun, 04-8 Jun 04 . .

' (1) At 1500, § Jun 04, SA -coordmated with Deputy —RCSD

- who reported LTC _vas at his residence and informed him to contact this-

fﬁce B _ . . : ' o

EA

@At 1600 B un 04, SA -coordmated with LTC-

e (1
c. Inuestigative activities td be conducted: L o : 02 3 677 |
000077

. s ) < TR T 7' et ] ok \*‘-M&‘ 5,
P et WU VR - S SR RN (2 ity R S

DOD-049238



Encl - None

§ emsen gt PR S ety

. - e : e A g g e % - e
e b i RTRIASRGCS e STk p TR TR T SR . iy

023678 .

B - : - . . : . . - -
' . " L, . ) T T A RS R ) OB W ""?ﬁ o
QT - - R S R ¢ 2 e sk eat g YR e """Tif\euﬂ 0 ﬁ']%ﬂiw
u'_‘é.p"-'(;_": o t‘éx"é gi .ﬁ_ e - ,\’ﬁ?ﬁ@k el 0 e MR CHEFTE A & L . 3

?ﬁlﬁpﬁms PR

DOD-049239



,riln the Agent's Investlgatlon Report (AIR) of SA.

Eah : ' L _“"’\
DEPARTMENT(MzTHEIUUWY"
WALTER REED BRANCH OFFICE :
3D MILITARY POLICE GROUP, USACIDC
» - 6900 GEORGIA AVENUE, NW - )
- WASHINGTON. DC 20307-5001

MEMORANDUM FOR Spec1al Agent In Charge, 22m’M111tary Pollce Cew o
Battallon (CID), USACIDC APO AE 09342 ’ .

._SUBJECT: Flrst Informatlon Report (0049 04 CID241)

'1i' Reference your Request for. Ass1stance 0020 04- CID259 80138,

dated 30 May-04. Your request has been completed and is. detalled

24 The follow1ng manhour 1nformat10n 1s prov1ded

"Investlgatlve° 1 | o o v» (0(’%5 (:(/)

4. POC is SA- r the unders1gned at DSN — s
..QF e-mail. na. amedd army'mll“' T e

NI e S
R AR T PR TR

2 CID 44 of L

.:“. Travel: ffﬁ,. -0 D e RS
Ccur Invest Adm:.n' o - R W>( L o

cdL Admlnlstratlvezi’l
e DD Fm2701:- ° 0
CEL Prlvacy Act Dlsclosures' 0.

3;5 No ev1dence was collected durlng thls request

2 Encls-'
1 AIRG6F 'sA

Special Agent in Charge ..:.-.

Ty

023679

' -G{}B%?@t"

DOD-049240
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Injalslaluixis +]s

' Tmportance:

e

" Nommal

{1 E3cat 1 info report 0126-04-CID025.doc
U TyE BT e "“ ,:‘.; I
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S DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
| uUs Army Crlmmal Investlgatlon Command
' 78th MP Det CID (CASE), 6th MP Group (CID) -
L 406 Pershmg Court, PO Box 2365 '
" Fort RJley, Kansas 66442- 0365

4 June 2604», -

;‘, B . . e ‘{§- P = o o @ a i e _*'T .

B MEMORANDUM THRU COMMANDER SIXT‘H GROUP REGION USACIDC
‘ : ATTN CIRF-OP FORT LEWIS WA 98433 1009

FOR COMMANDER USACIDC ATTN CIOP-CO, 5611 Columbla PIKE
FALLS CHURCH VA 22041-5015 L

| _"_ SUBJECT Imt1a1 update of Category 1 Momtorshlp ROI 0020-04- CID259 80138

.l

: 1. References

a CIDR 195 1 CID Operatlons Paragraph4 6

b 6th MP Group message frommfge\ms Army, sm11 mll dated 3 June 04 /
10 42, Subject FW:RFA to Ft R11ey n S S

c 2 In accordance thh the above-c1ted references the followmg 1mt1al update is provrded
and addresses 1nvest1gat1ve act1v1ty to date :

| a Sub]ects 1dent1ﬁed to date N/A - _‘ - Lo b ( éc) '
, b Investlgatrve act1v1ty conducted durmg th1s reportmg penod o '
TR e e et Lk e TR i 3 i ERA e e B - R RS - weee e e .'.-.'-";:'::.":-.'-..‘.._L‘ ol b(:k VLG‘JM Z’ e dan AR R
. N (1) On 3 Jun 04 this ofﬁce lmtlated Request for Ass1stance 0126-04- C]DOZS
I‘CCCIVCd from the 22nd Mrhtary Pohce Battahon APO AE 09342 o b ﬂé@ l-‘

(2) Between 1400 and 1800 hours, 3 Jun 04 SA i ] this ofﬁce
attempted telephonic coordination with Dr. (LTC) at his Rapid City, SD
’ address and through his National Guard unit, both of which were unsuccessﬁﬂ

(3) At 1745 3 Jun 04, SA oordmated with Deputy

" coordinated with the Raprd City Reglonal Hospxtal RCSD and detennmed Dr. (LTC)
ad not worked there for years and there was no contact information for him.

e © 023681
Jav,.iew’tgragtg.,;xief«wen--~rﬁﬂ@a81-

i 5‘33 L e T

"ACLU RDI 2271 o 151 .
DOD-049242



- s " AL
g e P e T

C[RFR—DFR : ’ '
SUBJECT Imttal update of Category 1 Momtorshlp ROI 0020 04—Cl])259~ '

- 2_;80138

) AY1430, 45 04, SA RERcoordinited with Deputy
3 .coordmated with the United States Postal Service, RCSD, and determmed there wasno - Loy
- ma11 hold or forwardmg mstructrons for the— res1dence SR o

* (5) At 1500 4 Jun 04, SA coordmated ‘with SFC
Co. 109th Med BN, SD, National Guard, 607 Princeton St. Vermllhon SD, 57069-0434
(V SD) who was unaware of any -detainice records returhing with the unit nor was he aware-
- of unit mémbers who assisted Dr. (LTC) when he treated SFC
ould not provide ani addrtlonal phone work or Vacatlon contact

o mformatlon on Dr (LTC) ( ) C)
| 2 (-

A : b ("r) Cc>~z

(3) N/A _
(1) W"”l

o f_' c. Investlgatlve act1v1t1es to, be conducted

C (1) Determme locauon of Dr (LTC_ Coordmate for mtervrew of Dr
(LTC) and determine patient history and treatment records of]

- Determine the attendmg staff from B Co. 109th Med BN dunng treatment of

n 26 Jan 04 and durmg prevrous visits. '

@QNA

, d Problem areas: Currently unsuccessful in contactmg Dr (LTC) _at hlS
residence or by telephone. Additionally, personnel from the SDNG are spread throughout
the state of South Da.kota and telephomc contact is sporad10 messages leﬁ for- response~ g T i

J at COMM 785- DSN- FAX 785-

3 POC is SA

| Encl None

Special Agent In Charge -

123682

. . G o {1 Ak ) -
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARM¥+ -
Prlsoner Interv:ew/Interrogatlon Team (PIT)(CI]))(FWD)
o 75“‘ Military Police Detachment (CID)(FWD)(-) »

z“" Mxhtary Pollce Battahon (CID)(FWD)

e MEMOR‘ANDUM FOR Operatlons Ofﬁce 22“d M111tary Pohce (MP) Battahon (BN)(CID)
' Baghdad Internahonal Alrport (BIAP), Baghdad TIraq APO AE 09342 o

_SUBJECT Fmal Informatlon Report (0049 04 CID789)

. »1 Reference your RFA (0020 04 CID259 80138) dated 30 May 04 1s complete

| '2 Man-hours expended were as follows X
a. Investlgauve 1
b AC‘uuuuauauvc i N
¢, Travel: - 500
“d; " .0015 Funds 0
e V_anacy ActDisc. - 0
3. Pemtefeontactfoﬁhereporﬁﬁv I Jor e-mail;
.nr -l h En01 . “ .;_,.,:,,,_-.__-l:;_.v_._.saa?f'-t'-,‘;:-.:n"' . ’ “ T o s
L. A.I:p;quA- . CW2,MP
S, : ‘ Spemal Agent m Charge '

23883

. iy g < T i A B LD e e FERL B e :
oo &_6 h&é Y S ROAE .@;;-_,_ﬁ,.‘_\\-u-,y\_ B L A M SEET ) !

ACLU RDI 2271p153 G e s |
: DOD-O49244




(Emm)
S through Washmgton D'St '..‘ :

S B < N : : [E N e
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0020-04-C10259-80 il
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04-GII3259-80138 (
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Ay B

: DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
' 22 MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (i) .
UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAIL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
. ' APO AE 09342 ‘

| CIMPL;OP" R o © . 30 May 2004
MEMORANDUM FOR Spec1al Agent in- Charge, Carllsle Barracks
URe51dent Agency, 3D MP Group (CID), 116 Forbes Ave, Sulte

11 Carllsle, PA 17013-5028

SUBJECT: Request for A331stance - 0020 04- CID259 80138

. (CAT 1)
1. "ABOUT 0920, 30 MAY 04, AFTER ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW | ?)(C) ‘{
THIS INVESTIGATION WAS RE-OPENED TO FURTHER INVESTIGATE THE

UNDETERMINED DEATH OF DETAINEE

SYSTEM. (NDRS) NUMBER | M, WHITE, CELL B, BUILDING 4,
CAMP CROPPER, BAGHDAD INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (BIAP),

2. ABOUT 1640 31 JAN 04 THE 10TH MP BN (CID) REPORTED

.~ VIA SERIOUS INCIDENT REPORT (SIR), A DETAINEE DIED WHILE IN
’5THE CUSTODY OF U.S. FORCES AT THE, 28T CSH, BAGHDAD: .

: PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION DISCLOSED THAT ABOUT 0700, 25 APR
03, DETAINEE | ~WAS DETAINED BY COALITION FORCES FOR
'REASONS UNKNOWN AND DETAIX

AT CAMP CROPPER. - ON 26 JAN K E()@ Z.
04, DETAINEE AL-AMERLI WAS TREATED_BY DR (LTC)W
M

ME . ™MED BN, FOR
- INJURY WHEN DETAINEE COMPLAINED~QF. DIZZINESS,
e HEADACHES AND CHEST PAINS.““DETALNEE | s
= SUBSEQUENTLY AIR EVACUATED TO THE INTENSIVE CARE UNTT~
(ICU), 28™ CSH FOR OBSERVATION AND TREATMENT. ON 26 JAN
. 04, WHILE IN THE ICU, DETAINEEd FELL OUT OF HIS
BED AND SUSTAINED A SEVERE HEAD INJURY. ~ BETWEEN 26-31 JAN [
04, DETAINEE CONDITIONED WORSENED AND A CT SCAN
DISCLOSED HEMORAGING TO THE BRAIN. SUBSEQUENT SURGERY' OF
DETAINEE 'DISCLOSED HEMORAGING TO THE BRAIN FROM
THE FALL FROM THE BED AND A SECOND BRAIN HEMORAGE,
APPROXIMATELY 3-4 WEEKS OLD. ABOUT 0156, 31 JAN 04, DR
(LTC) NEUROSURGEON, 28™ CSH, PRONOUNCED
. DETAINEE ECEASED AS ALL LIFE SAVING MEASURES
DURING SURGERY MET WITH NEGATIVE RESULTS.

123685

ACLU RDI 2271 p 155 ' - - ,

DOD-049246



. Det 3, 744th S

VLfMP BN, ;2940 Alrport Rd, Bethlehem,:

condltlon on 26 Jan 04,
., . evacuation of detalnee x 8. CSH-.{ . \9( )(;Bﬁz
©' . treatment. Request you obtain SSG il _knowledge _
.. of the care and treatment of detainee prior to . - .», , .
death. . Request you question SSG- Eo'determlne; )03'1‘
if he ever ‘knew of detalnee 77”‘ reated for a

Request you :

'f}he knew anyone who’

_ he has knowledge of
_:clalmlng to hav1ng been
is suspected to

//original signed//.

,_3'Encls

e CHE, MR
#1%¢ suP RPT T o ' Operatlons Offlcer
. Dossier: I
.. SIR

W R

= _,“a,LQL,_mWQWﬂWFVh . R e R R T L PR R s LR YT SRR

023686
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From: -
Sent:
“To: ..
Ce::

_ Subject

| _Can you dlstnbute thls RFA through channels

‘1 ‘?}

_BLC

0020-04-CID259-80 -pdf RFA-
138 (15T SUPP. 04-CID259-80138 0

Can s e S : 9 - it o A% IR LY o R Yo -
- e o S S SR S o ok R A kst P
o

. @nwﬁrﬁ&,»% ey R
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' DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

22“ MILITARY POLICE BAETALION (cID) - - . ,5;9'
, UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND e
- APO AE 09342 '
cmen-op . . o 30 May 2004
Fbﬂ-" 6LIS-5 : o "«F,: ) ‘ |
MEMORANDUM FOR Speg&al Agent in- -Charge, Caxlisle—PBarraeis - .

v'ReSJ.dent Agency, -(_g-D—MP Group. (CID), HG—Fe-r—be—s—Ave—,—-—S—u&-Ee

7 ra

SUBJECT: _Reque_stI{ for -A‘ss‘istance- = _.0020—04?CIDv$‘948.0138 |
(CAT 1) R P S

j.l ABOUT 0920, 30 MAY - 04, AFTER ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW,
THIS INVESTIGATION WAS RE- OPENED TO FURTHER INVESTIGATE THE
UNDETERMINED DEATH OF, DETAINEE -

LR . DY cw NATIONAL DETAINEE - REGISTR_ATION h) (CYZ
SYSTEM (NDRS) NUMBER M; WHITE; CELL B, BUILDING 4,

CAMP- CROPPER, BAGHDAD INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (BIAP) i

2. ABOUT 1640, 31 JAN 04, THE 10TH MP BN (CID) REPORTED, )C«:} ‘f
VIA SERIOUS INCIDENT REPORT (SIR), A DETAINEE -DIED WHILE IN.
THE CUSTODY OF U.S. FORCES AT THE 28™ CSH, BAGHDAD.
' PRELIMINARY INVES ON DISCLOSED THAT ABOUT 0700, 25 APR
. 03, DETAINEE. WWAS DETAINED BY COALITION FORCES FOR
,REASONS UNKNQEN AND.DETAINED AT CAMP CROPPER.
_DETATNEE WAS. TREATED BY DR (LTC)
_MED CO B, 109" MED BN, FOR A MINOR
P INJURY WHEN DETAINEE COMPLAINED . OF.DIZZINESS; -
o SSEDSERDACHES AND CHEST PAINS. DETAINEE$WAS
"~ SUBSEQUENTLY AIR' EVACUATED TO THE IN IVE CARE UNIT
- (ICu), 28 CSH FOR OBSERVATION AND TREATMENT,
. 04, WHILE IN THE ICU, DETAINEE
- BED AND SUSTAINED A SEVERE HEAD INJURY.
04, DETAINEE

ON 26 JAN

~ ON. 26 JAN
"FELL OUT OF HIS
BETWEEN 26-31 JAN
JCONDITIONED WORSENED AND A CT SCAN
" DISCLOSED _TO THE BRAIN. SUBSEQUENT SURGERY OF
. DETAINEE SCLOSED HEMORAGING TO -THE BRAIN FROM
- . THE FALL FROM THE" BED AND A SECOND BRAIN HEMORAGE, . '
APPROS i QLD. ABOUT 0156, 31 JAN 04, DR
' UROSURGEON, 28™ CSH, PRONOUNCED

DETAINEE DECEASED AS ALL LIFE SAVING MEASURES
DURING SU ERY MET WITH NEGATIVE RESULTS. ' G 8 8
o o . (@ﬂ . T' ‘ﬂ.\,u.ﬁ" oo ‘ . ,rZ;%_- G ':- ',;"_ S :',r'd PR I U “ [J i} 8 8
ACLU-RDI 2271 p.158 B | S
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,.who had knowledge of detaln
1 condition” én” 26 Jan 04, as’ “he’ found’detalnef B

@bn the floor. of his hospital room after falling" out (YBQ Z |

~ of bed. " Request you obtain SGT, iknowledge of the - .

‘care and treatment of detainee: prior to death. :

Request you questlon SGT to ‘determine if he. ever-

‘knew of detainee |§ being treated for a head lnjury jﬁ@é-ﬂ

‘prior to 26 Jan 04, and what were the circumstances - -

surrounding'that.injury.‘ Request you determine if he has

. knowledge of detainee —belng abused or clalmlng to -
- - - having been abused durlng deten ion s PR
: ) 4 - POC thlS actlon is" the undersn.gned at DNVT 302) - '

o r Flraq .centcom.smil.mil <6r = o
P » schofle a@;y mil j - R

T '_:

"*/Joriginal signed// -

3-Encls

D S CW4, MP T _
1. 1°% SUP RPT. N Operatlons Offlcer -
2. —.Do'_ss'ie'i':'-— : '
TSR @e

'023589

FE ryarg‘w'fn A 5 L i w e BT R AR GU ﬂ U 8%
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.—£W4CJTF7-Operatlons Oﬁ'cer o oo

- CWi j2) (E-mail)
- C E-maily ==
FAForRocKlsland ..o, .-,
$ s :

! off towhateverDlstnct holds Rock Is and for follow pri to Rock Island'szlzr.bompletldn, '

138 (1ST SUPP... 04-CID259—80138 C

' o . | *f ( )CC>~‘ ' _: o . . ;
' 002040,4{10259-80-9&' AR | I 10 7 AL | .

et e R o - D L I R CTRUT LRSS - :

Coasa0

-

<

'-.;fw.jug;nﬂ P g»w&;y«\,,u B R Se RS az't,-‘.
.

_,-ACLU RDJ 2271 p.160. L
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',\\cﬁ

.04,

“ HEADACHES AN PAINS. - DETAINEE

=

.:._.1‘-'}
AW

~——

A

L DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY :
22™ MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID) |
' UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION ' COMMAND -
APO AE 09342 !

CIMPL-OP N -'I" o *,' . 30 May 2004

14

: *'MEMORANDUM FOR Spe01al Agent in- Chafge, Rock Island

'Resident Agency, 3D MP Group (CID), 110 Rodman Ave, Rock
_Island Arsenal Rock Island Arsenal IL 61299 7570 -

.SUBJECTr Request for As31stance - 0020 04 CID259 80138

*. (CAT I)

-‘1; ABOUT 0920, 30 MAY 04 AFTER ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW,

THIS INVESTIGATION WAS RE -OPENED TO FURTHER INVESTIGATE'THE
UNDETERMINED DEATH OF . DETAINEE

m (4

CEASED) ; CIV IRAQ;?
SYSTEM (NDRS) NUMBE! 'M; WHITE; CELL B, BUILDING 4,
CAMP CROPPER, BAGHDAD INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (BIAP),_IZ

2.. ABOUT 1640, 31 JAN 04, THE. lOTH MP BN. (CID) REPORTED,
VIA SERIOUS INCIDENT REPORT  (SIR), A DETAINEE DIED WHILE IN
THE CUSTODY OF U.S. FORCES AT THE 28“‘CSH, BAGHDAD.
PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION DISCLOSED THAT ABOUT 0700, 25 APR
03, DETAINEE i
'REASONS UNKNOWN.AND DETAINED AT CAMP CROPPER. ON 26 JAN
DETAINEE AL-AMERLI WAS TREATED BY DR .(LTC) m
MED CO B, 109" MED BN, FOR OR
INJURY WHEN_ COMPLAINED OF DIZZINESS,
'WAS
' SUBSEQUENTLY-AIR EVACUATED TO THE INTENSIVE CARE UNIT . .
(ICU), 28™.CSH FOR OBSERVATION AND TREATMENT. .ON 26 JAN
04, WHILE IN THE ICU, DETAINEE FELL OUT OF HIS ,
'BED AND SUSTAINED A SEVERE HEAD INJURY. BETWEEN 26-<31 JAN
‘04, pETAINEE [ BB coNDITIONED WORSENED AND A CT SCAN
DISCLOSED HEMORAGING TO THE BRAIN. SUBSEQUENT -SURGERY OF
DETAINEE DISCLOSED HEMORAGING TO THE BRAIN FROM
THE FALL FROM THE BED AND A SECOND BRAIN HEMORAGE,
APPROXIMATELY 3-4 WEEKS OLD.  ABOUT 0156, 31 JAN 04, DR
(LTC)—, NEUROSURGEON, 28" CSH, PRONOUNCED
DETAINEE AL-AMERLI. DECEASED AS ALL LIFE SAVING MEASURES -

DURING SURGERY MET WITH NEGATIVE RESULTS.

g oS P, N Y S ""»3 ‘3:%'("?" teen 0 awdf o S TR --/‘”HU" b R

ACLU- RDI 2271 p. 161
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WAS DETAINED BY COALITION FORCES FOR

TSI LY U M S (B iy

023691.

ﬂﬂ@ﬂ@l

DOD 049252



" knowledge of

~death. Request you. question SPC
~_ever knew of detainee qbelng treated for a head "
o 1n3ury prior to 26 Jan 04, and what were ‘the- c1rcumstances
" “to determine if he knew anyone who interrogated detainee
‘belng abused or clalmln to having been abused during -

- detention. SPC
in campf Crop'pei:-.'*

\—_}\; : . ‘ . - .","'—'X;v

A~ . . . i
VoA oo . New 4

. fully 1dent1fy and :
79 MP CO,

medical condition on 26
) to the 28 CSH for
| knowledge of .
}prior to’
to determine if he

‘Jan 04 and escorted detainee 7
_treatment - Request you obtain SPC
the care and treatment of detalnee

surrounding’ that 1njury Request you. questlon SPC

and if he has knowledge of detainee

vtlS suspeqted to have been. a guard

( )(DS-L

] w@ 1

,wrwfwg:knowledge of detaine

W

:,been a guard in Camp Cropper

’ :5 L]
“interview SSG

., who had knowledge of detainee

ft the 28”‘CSH for: treatment. Request youw obtaln
knowledge of the care and treatment of
prlor to- death Request you questlon_f

‘Request you questlon SPC. to determlne if he knew

anyone who interrogated’ nd if he has.

used or-claiming te

having been abused durlng detentlon SBC

Request your offlce locate, fully 1dent1fy and

on 26 Jan 04 as the 28%h CSH Security. Request you obtain
snowledge of the care and treatment of
prior to death. Request you question
0 determine if he evér knew of- detainee
eing treated for a head: injury prior to 26 Jan 04,
and what were the circumstances surroundlng that injury.
Requeést you questlon SSG to. determrne if he knew.
anyone who interrogated detainee bnd if he has:

phoads i

'may have

' medical condition -

R }‘_&H‘x#;f‘ly;}._{;‘; B B T T TR R &Lt L Te iy
B fa - B A

79t Mp CO - (HOR:

‘“23692
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knowledge of detalnee—belng abused or clalmlng to b(.} CC)__L,
i een abused durJ.ng detentlon. SSG—may have
Tk s N T e

S

[

centcom st.l mJ.l or

S :7//driginal signed// .
3 Encls
o o - A . cw4, MP - )
1. 1% sup RPT | . ._i: Operatlons Offlcer
2. Dossier B :

3. SIR .

L H
]
e %

RETA T 8 g TR T
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TFZ'-ngra,tip'n_..s. Officer
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fow4 CUTF7-Operations Officer
41111 AM '
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\'F“\\ —*g,‘
—t DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY _
: 22D MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (cu:)
UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND

-BIAP, lRAQ APO AE 09342

CIMPLZA o . 20May 04

i
o
B

| ’l\/IEMORANDUM FOR Commander USAC]DC ATTN CIOP- COP-OP 6010 6th St
' ~ Fort Belvou' VA 22060 .

. SUBJECT RFI (0212-04-010001)

L The review of ROI # 0020-04-01])259 801 38 deterxmned the mvestlgatlon was
: operatmnally msufﬁcwnt and was adm1mstrat1ve1y insufficient. .

.' 2. The review d1sclosed the followmg deﬁc1enc1es Review of the original case ﬁle noted
- that of ten exhibits listed as attached exhibits to the Final ROI only a CD-ROM . ‘, L
__containing the crime scenepheteg;aphswvasiafesem—iﬁkethefexhrbﬁs—}ﬂcememba

records, AIR’s, etc., were missing from the case file and were not present on any- CID-
ROM’s in the case file. Two CD-ROMSs present in the filé were reviewed and were
- identified as not containing any documents from this investigation. The CD-ROM’s
'appear to have electronic defects. ‘The Agents Act1v1ty Summary (AAS) cites that When ,
a U. S. Army doctor treated the v10t1m for a head injury the docfor detected that the -
victim had suffered two brain injuries. The victim had suffered a first brain hemorrhage
- three to four weeks prior to his death, and the second brain hemorrhage injury shortly
before his death when he’ apparently fell to the floor from his hospital bed. The medical
~ evaluation was that the older i injury was fatal if left untreated. There was no investigative
effort made to ascertain the victim’s location and circumstances during the time period in
s which the older brain hemorrhage was inflicted. The 28 Combat Support Hospltal P ,_
s Teleased-the victim?s body ‘before CID-was: riotified-of the deathi;*The case agents =7 ™ w5 rn oo om
* expended considerable effort to locate the victim’s body after release however once they .
 learned of the body’s likely location they did not go to the body, expose photographs
- examine the body for evidence of trauma or arrange for an autopsy.. The evidence
developed shows the victim suffered a brain hemorrhage while he was a de’uamee inU.S.
Army control, iowever ther¢ was no information developed to address the circumstances S
surrounding the cause of this injury. The Final ROI cites that the 28" Combat Support - .
Hospital released the body to the International Red Cross (IRC), although AAS entries s
cite that the body was not released to the IRC but was taken to the Foreign Slck Medicine®

Ofﬁce Ba.ghdad

_ | | 023695
. FOR QFFICIAL USE ONLY L .
- 000095

ACLU-RDI 2271p.165
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Iy 'MP CID DET

~ From:
Sent:
- Tos
‘Subject:

-—-Origmal M o )
o ORs: o oo
45ent: . aSaturdav. Ja j 31,2004 5:27 fida . L
To- R .TC (10TH MP CID BN
- - 10TH MP BN LOGSEG;

MAJ CITF7-3rd MP (CID) 53 ) LNG; :
2 Maj (10TH MP BN CID XO); M, PS OFF; FC CITF7-BN OPS NC
Subject:  FW: SITREP Detainee #48 T e - , _— o

AL

FW:S

* - Subject:

SI
isone

DSN 302

GM_ (0(?) (c> 2

£ ST WU AT K SRS T &,_L,;“,ﬁ w

S e T FrvAs ¢ A R R e =, e e SRR R T A - T e T e e e
= 2 RTRER  dy L T .-}'('ém‘ﬂx‘a(a\?a‘?r o I S e e 1 L e

. - o RS T i P e
by B B ST A IR gL S Rl &

S 600397
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. . E o e i ok Cat il o

S R DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY e
" UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
11™ MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID)(FWD) -
~ 48™ MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID)(FWD)
= BAGHDAD IRAQ APO AE 09342 »

CIMPRFR ST Sy 7Ma105

L MEMORANDUM FOR RECORD

| 3 SUBJECT Request For Correctron (RFC) 0136 05 CIDOOI concermng Report of ¢
., Investrgatlon (ROI) 0020 04 CID259 80138 ’ o

1 The above mentloned ROI ‘was rev1ewed by the Detamee Assessment Task Force -
(DATF), HQUSACIDC Fort Belvoxr VA, on 2 Mar 05. There were a total of nine
, ﬁndmgs d1scovered dur1ng the review (See enclosure) : o

_ a. In reIerence to bmdm on§ lhe prev1ous mvestrgatmg umt attempted many times
. to'acquire any and all medical documentat1on pertaining to the deceased The medical
'documentatlon in questlon pertains to the deceased’s stay at the 28 Combat Su; tlpport
Hospital (CSH). At the time of the reinvesti gat1on (Final Supplemental) the 28" CSH:
- had redeployed to the United States, the 31% CSH replaced them.. ‘Since the time of the
reinvestigation the 31% CSH has been replaced by the 86" CSH.: The 31st CSH provided *
what they had on hand; however, they did not have the surgeon $ operative notes or the . >
findings and the 1nc1dent report regarding the trauma at the hospital. Coordination with ?)CD -
the Operating doctor revealed he did not have any of the documentation. ‘Dr. *
Office of the Armed Forces Medical Exammer (OAEMEY, Armed Forces Institute o
Pathology (AFIP), did clarrfy that the hosp1tal should have prepared a written report if the -
. detainee fell out of bed; however, it is very poss1ble they did not. This is surmrsed
- “beécause one could not be found, ho ofie rémembets one bemg done and this is a combat
. zone where standard procedure is sometimes not followed. Itis the unders1gned s -
' opmlon that these records never existed « Or 10 longer exist. ‘

b In reference to Fmdmg two: The unders1gned finds no reason to bel1eve that the
" deceased was abused: by US or Forelgn Coalition personnel The deceased detainee never
mentioned being abused while under US control, Hé never mentioned being abused
during capture, transport ot 1nterrogatrons None of the persorinel interviewed stated the
detainee ever mentioned being abused in any manner; on the contrary, he made S
: ,comments that he was treated fairly whrle inUS control This i is a mute point but noted b (4) (3 \
. (AT

: c. Inreference to Fmdm‘ three:. The unders1 ne_d reviewed this closed case file on 31
*Jan 04, along with CW- J During that review
the undersigned deterrmined that the detamee was strapped to the bed probably because he
was ¢ “antsy”, 1nadvertently movmg, and baS1cally not saying still. He had marny, many
| | | 0 23698

ACLU-RDI 2271 p.168 - ) S UU‘DUSS
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medrcal problems that also could have Jead to h1m 1nadvertent1y movmg around Durrng
the course of the investigation it was determined on several different occasions that the
detainee had many pre-existing risk factors for blood clots leading to subdural hematoma.
The factors were listed as follows: he was taking aspirin; a blood thinner, and had an old
" hematoma. Prior to the detainee’s death he had been seen on a daily basrs fot care of a
~ diabetic ulcer on one of his feet. His blood pressure and blood sugar were also being
followed, and his medications for hypertension and diabetes were being optimized. LTC
had the detainee evacuated to the 28™ CSH because he thought he ‘might be
havmg heart attacks. But the DATF po1nt is noted ,

+d. In reference to Fmdlng four Pomt noted and will do a Memorandum For Record
to USACRC for removal o

- e In reference to Fmdmg ﬁve See l(b) R 7 V(}) [c),[—
. ﬂ_Inre_ference to Fmdmg srlx.._ vSee l(b)._ SUREER ‘

g In reference to'Finding seven: Noted

1is

h.In reference to F‘mdmo el oht Noted

2. The pomt of contact for this actron is the under51gned at DSN 31 8-

b(?) CC> ul

Encl

CW3 MP T
Detachment Commander

023699

o ' 680039
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARIVIY

11TH MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID) |
'UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND

' BAGHDAD, IRAQ, APO AE 09342 '

REPLY TO .

" ATTENTION OF o .
R S R S ~ S:14 Apr 05
CIRF—ZA-OP - L 3OS

o MEMORANDUM FOR Commander 48t Mrhtary Pohce Detachment (CID) Camp V1ctory, Iraq,
' APO AE 09342

SUBJECT: Request for Correction - Report of mvestlgatlon (ROI) 0020- 04 C]D259 80138. (0136-
05- CIDOOI) - :

| 1 Reference CID Regulanon 195- 1, CID Operatlons

2 A review of the hsted ROI was conducted by Headquarters USAC]DC to ensure admnnstratlve

| 1dent1ﬁed and are documented n the enclosed attachments

3. Request acknowledgement of thls request no 1ater than 9 Mar 05. A response to this request to
__include the status of the investigation will be forwarded thru this headquarters to.HQ, USAC]DC
no 1ater than the above suspense date : o

4. Point of contact for this action is the unders1gned DSN 318— or email

w1raq .centcom.mil. |

: ///or1 nal srgned///

.- Encl -
as o ' - WOIL, MP ,
2 | EC./ LOGSEC Officer
023700
' ~ FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY ) LAW-ENF‘ORCEME_N_.T SENSITIVE o .UTU(]I',G {'_)‘-
ACLU- RDl 2271 p.170
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' ' DEPARTI‘V'-ENT OF THE ARMY .
u.s ARMY CR I:NVESTIGATION COMMAND

: : TH STREET o
o FORT BELVOIR VIRGINIA 22060 5506

REPLY TO : ,
. A'ITENTION OF

| | 8t 15 Apr 05
' MEMORANDUM FOR Commander 3rd_M111tary Pohce Group (CID), USAC]DC 4699 North 15‘
Street Forest Park, GA 30297 51 19 .
: SUBJECT Request for Correctlon ROI 0020 04- C]D259 80138 (0136 05 CIDOOI)
| 1 Reference C]D Regulatron 195 1, CID Operatlons 1517 an 04 |
2. A review of the listed Report of Investrganon (ROI) was conducted by th1$ headquarters‘ to-

_ensure administrative requirements in referenced regulatlon were met. Ademstratlve/mvestrgatlve :
o deﬁc1enc1es were 1dent1ﬁed and-are documented in the attached sheet -

- 3. Request acknowledgement of th1s request no later than 10 Mar 05, Correctlve action should be
documented in a memorandum. Forward the memorandum and a copy of the corrected ROV/Final -

o Supplemental (as appropriate) to this headquarters no later than the suspense date Alt
o correspondence should clearly identify the HQUSACDC control number

4. Pomt of contact is CW3 —at DSN-)mbelvon army m1l

| FOR THE DEPUTY CHIEF OF STAFF G3:
| | t(a) (03 )

, //orig si ed//
- Enct . , - _ '
- as ' o o ‘CW5, MP
' - Chief, Investrgatlve Operatlons Division

| AR 023701
ACLU-RDI 2271 p.171 | R 060101
DOD-0492(82



AL INVEST -GATION COMMAND

UNITED STATES ARMY (
B 8 T ,
FORT BELVOIR VIRG ,NIA 22060

CIOP Lo S | s 3 February2005

'“, MEMORANDUM FOR Chlef Current Operatlons,‘Unlted States Army
: : Crlmlnal Investigation Command Fort
Belv01r, VA 22060 R

- SUBJECT:_,Transm;ttal‘of Informatlon -

",-l;f The attached document reflects the Detalnee Assessment Task
. Forc¢e review of . documentatlon pertalnlng to a Detalnee Death ‘
Investlgation, ROI 0020 04— CID259 80138

2; Informatlon 1s prov1ded for revxew and actlon as deemed
approprlate It is- recommended that this 1nvest1gatlon be»
reopened and further 1nvest1gat1ve act1v1ty be conducted

1Aof contact this memorandum is. SA‘m‘m ‘ét
@belV01r army mll or the under51gned at (703)

u (}) (c3 -1

‘1 encl . .
-as R, ‘ L CW2, MP :
AR C S Spe01al Agent

]
N
w .
oo

- ; 000102
ACLU-RDI 2271 p.172
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: DETA[NEE ASSESSMENT TASK FORCE
" CASE F]NDING STATEMENT

Date R'evi.eWed':. 2 Mar 05 - o
Reviewer: — N H‘
 Case number: 0020-04-CID259-80138

Offen;se:;Undeterniined Death L y jyﬂ % | ;M/ Mf’/&e

: Status Closed asa Flnal (€) on 22 Feb 04; Fmal Supplemental on 31 Oct 04 . - _ h)’[}t/ﬂ‘”‘/"’ )

v FINDINGS OF DATF REVIEW

c ﬁ/ B 7.:"‘ , 1. The 1mt1al mvestrga’uon was severely lackmg, however, there was a lot of great |
ﬁ VvJ pw ‘;‘g P S investigative effort after the case was re-opened in May 04. Although the Final

(LR / - . Supplemental added a significant amount of medical records, Dr. AFIP W 2 2
wi 'd mdrcated he- requrred additional records to complete his rev1ew Dr

“up to. detennme if these records existed. .

2. Exhibit 28 was a matrix that listed the dates that the detainee was mterrogated No -~ ¢ :
- documented follow-up to locate or review these interrogation records for possible. S
‘references to reconimended interrogation techniques, exceptions to pohcy to employ ' o
. harsh interrogation techniques and complaints of mistreatment or injuries. This would \0( -I/)(é”l :
~ include 1dent1fy1ng and interviewing the interrogators who interviewed the detainee. ' :

. Regarding the issue of interrogation records, Smsearched the Magistrate’s

- Cell at BWtral Confinement Facility for a file on the detainee. It is not clear | ‘0 C?)(g "Z__ ,

why SA searched for a file at BCCF since the detamee had been heldand
" interrogated at Camp Cropper sitice his capture. The detainee was apparently being held = p\ fyv 1
~or at least interrogated by the Iraq Survey Group (ISG); therefore we need to coordinate [9 ( :}) CG) ~Y
 with Camp Cropper and the former ISG for records oh th15 detainee. ' o

Drﬂwho was mtervxewed on 16 Jun 04, mentloned there had been problems
~ controlling the detainee so the detainee was strapped to his bed. He said the detainee was
strapped down by the arm and leg ot one side of his body. This was the only reference in ..
the file to problems controllinig the detainee and there was no follow-up regarding the
, problems controlling the detainee. Were the problems related to the detzinee’s medical
> e ~‘condition or was he simply being uncooperative? Everything else in the case md1cates
‘ the detamee was cooperatrve in good spmts and very polite.

. Exhlblt 26 contains.a two page Detainee Personnel Report fora detamee name? tO él’) Cc)»j
' SOIZ . This record is completely unrelated to this case and should ;

) be formally. removed from Exhrbrt 26 viaa Memorandum for Record to USACRC

s 023703
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o DETAINEE ASSESSMENT TASK FORCE
s CASE F]NDING STATEMENT

'5;,‘ Exhrbrt 26 contamed a classrﬁed memorandum from the ISG dated 4 I an 04, whrch hsted

_ twWo points of contact, Nothmg documented fo mdrcate that we attempted 1o mtervrew
. these mdrvrduals concemmg the detamee : .

7. Exhrbrt 26 contarned references to the capturmg umt however no documented effort to
o 1dent1fy and interview the captunng personnel or locate and review their capture records
10 determme if the detainee sustamed any injuries during capture Noted that the capture
- .umt was a “Task Force” which is being mvestrgated in several ROIs for allegedly usmg
,exc;esswe force when hand:lmg detainees. : e . r

. 8. Exhibit 26 also contamed a‘“21 Day Revrew” form whrch hsted srx ahases that were not
documented elsewhere in the ﬁle : o

) 9. A thoroughness issue that should be noted but cannot be resolved at: thls pomt is the fact

thaf was no scene examination of the location i the hospital where the detainee fell off
N the bed. Unknown why we did a scene exam on the detainee’s cell back at Camp »
g Cropper or why thrs was documented asa cnme scene sketch‘7 : : P -

RECOMMENDAT ION Reopen thlS mvestrgatmn and address t.he aforementroned 1ssues |

: 20f2. o .
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| "fwoz 12THMP CID DET |

Toi - C 12th MP Det (CID) SAC
Sub;ect:‘ S » :

From | FFCCJTF?—BNOPSNCO | NN )
Sent: - . “Sawrday, January 31, 2004 6. A \O(j/) C(,>..,‘

- ==---Original Messagy
From; e L
Se 3 CITE7-A0) F7-0Ps TC (107H MP CI0 BN CoR) SUSNP

Subject:‘

A|l ‘ v . .
a Attached is a SlR for a detalnee that h dled The detamee was from Camp Cropper

‘Subject: ... FW:SITREP Detalnee'

l\

~ Attached is the SIR relatlng to Detame

%"

SIRZIANOS
'isonﬂ\l‘EDEVA o
' 744t \ OPS

s - 023705

00145
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Page(s)

!06—— /O%‘

 U.S.CENTRAL COMMAND
7115 SOUTH BOUNDARY BLVD

~ ATTN: CCJ6-DM o
MACDILL AIR FORCE BASE

FLOR A 33621 5101

| Master Sergeant Pamela Andrews '

‘andrewsp@centcon. smll mrl
(813) 827 5341/2830

975706 o

ACLU-RDI 2271 p-.176 - -
DOD-049267



4 .
S

o pp@éﬁ Wﬁﬁ”’

1930

Wﬂ‘p,ﬁ;fblc  Eor TR Gomanr A

| ) cuwﬂ
0q medfcal T B
lé} rLec,a~AS | B T epw Mf‘ (“f) (f) L

/@ \9(?) (C> ‘1

-, _._-:-Zé Feb o‘(’ Offfb @L(

- | P
_ Ll e bejo\a_(. ' ﬂ‘rlf
prosio”  (wose) pesieee comby
Abesi®” L7 o bC? @5 -]
. ) . r
oA Te) te€TE+6 \) ' 7 '14-‘-,-.4:./'(*.'. camatre e d'--~‘7 2
(ocerant > | bS yer A Bt

facm Dest R

N(’ D ;'67:‘*64- )L N D‘(/{,dﬂfﬁ}’”“ ")‘ “
' Pick poT Gany

Rigor es goe

 Lavse &6 Death

C,GNC!‘”‘ ﬁpwafs Gro~
e/ elﬁf”"
M“ +~ K Feacmel b

mZ,m’ Awrvvpfy “’"L"

agre’. i ¥

o DeathNteht.. bk
a, reSv’ul ﬂF g‘euefceb'“"’*' ’3«'«““"\@("?"'“ “ ' C
heoc Taﬁm‘/ /b}wn” M“"/ , TAv o T
TO have '

gl)rﬁar(/ 6~ 3’“"

.‘ . v/‘e ,p | .‘ /4 o . )
NMA WW ﬂa . . _‘ ﬁ’ "a/L /4601‘"‘5%{0()“ /J v

1% LS"\ f»JSS

'("23707

ACLU-RDI 2271 p.177 |
NON-N402a8



